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CABLE LANDS IN DUXBURY I 
• 

Special to SOULE NEWSLETTER 

Duxbury , Mass., July 23, 1869. A momentous and exciting event this hot 
summer afternoon brought practically all townspeople to the beach . The 
American end of the 3335- mile French Atlantic Cable, just completed from 
Brest , France by the cable ship CHILTERN was brought ashore . Gentlemen 
in striped pants and frock coats, their top hats jammed down on their 
heads , waded into the sea and laid hold of the hawser attached to the 
cable, heaving with other townsmen , the sailors and the boys to haul i t 
ashore. The long wet snake was.inched up and over Rouse ' s Hummock to 
the Cable House beyond the dunes , over the edge of Duxbury Marsh . A 
committee of townspeople has invited the Governor and other dignitaries 
to a PUBLIC FESTIVAL to be held on the twenty- seventh instant to cele­
brate the event . Our public spirited citizens envision a new era of 
prominence for Duxbury and perhaps even some prosperity, unfortunately 
absent since the local shipyards closed. Of course , with the large 
crowd watching the cable land , it was impossible to recognize and remem­
ber everyone but many Soule kinfolk were there, including Nathan Soule, 
the town ' s venerable pump and block maker and probably the oldest mem­
ber of the family in Duxbury who escorted his frail wife , Miss Bethia, 
and their t wo daughters; the widows Salumith W., Deborah and Lydia Soule 
in their respective carriages ; shoemaker Joseph A. Soule with his comely 
Irish wife and their wide- eyed children, George ·and Mary Ann plus tiny 
new- born Joseph; and then there were Thomas , Judi th and Stephen Souie , 
the latter home bri efly from his first trip to sea, near their moth~r. 
Maria Soule, the town ' s highly competent dressmaker; widow Elizabeth 
with her fifteen year old daughter just learning the art of dressmaking, 
and sad faced Charl~s Soule , twice widowed and childless, were also 
there . Popular Harvey Soule, whose appointment as the Assistant Mar shal 
for the fo.rthcomi ng1870 United States Census has just been announced, 
was there with hi s wife Susan and their exci ted boys , Otis and Harvey 
A.; so was farmer Lot Soule, his wife Elizabeth and her constant com­
panion Abbie ; also, farmer Enoch Soule, his wife Zilpha S . , their young 
son John and Zilpha ' s sister Sarah Hunt. Shipwright Thomas Soule with 
his s ons Eugene T. and Albert helped with the cable while wife Caroline 
and daughter Isabel restrained excited young son Freddie . Farmer Mi cah 
A. Soule also helped pull the cable ashore along with sons John A., 
Edward F . , Micah S . and Arthur W. while .his wife Sarah B. and daughters 
Lydia P ., Lucy B. and Mabel P . looked on . Marcellus Soule, recently 
returned to Duxbury from Boston was at sea but his wife Ellen was at 
the beach . Fisherman Edwin A. Soule, back in town with a good catch of 
fish, hauled on the cable while his wife Mary looked after daughters 
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Clara J. and Anna C. Farmer Daniel Lucius Soule also helped on the 
cable while wife Rowena watched sons Eden W. and William K. and daughter 
Lizzie P. Shoemaker Oscar H. was at the cable while wife Sarah had her 
hands full trying to restrain eager son Aubrey M., lively Fernando B. 
and baby Percy B. Offering another pair of hands on the cable was shoe­
maker Samuel P. Soule while wife Louisa A. with daughters Hannah P. and 
Carrie L. watched. Last but not least was eligible bachelor Simeon 
Soule 3rd who tipped his hat and bowed right and left as he escorted his 
mother Patience to a good v iewing point. 

- - 0 - -

HISTORIAN'S COMMENT: We have identified the lineages and underlined the 
names of the Soule kinfolk reputedly seen at the beach in Duxbury that 
famous day just one hundred years ago . They were all descended from 
George Soule of the Mayflower through his son John. Here are the details: 

1. George 1 Soule of the Mayflower married Mary Becket. Their son was 

2. John2 Soule (George1 ) who married as his second wife Esther (Nash) 
Sampson. Their children, all born at Duxbury, were: 

i. Joseph3 Soule, b . 31 Jul 1679 (twin) (3100) 
3. ii. Josiah b. 31 Jul 1679 (twin) (3200) 
4. iii. Joshua b. 12 Oct 1681 (3300) 

iv. Hannah/Susannah b. ca 1683/84 (3400) 

3 . Josiah3 Soule (John2 , George 1 ) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, 
Massachusetts on 31 Jul 1679 and - died there 25 Jan 1764, married at 
Duxbury on 25 May 1704 to Lydia Delano (whose parentage has not been 
established by us) who was born, perbaps at Duxbury, about March 1680 
as she died at Duxbury 23/24 Nov 1763 aged 83 years and 8 months. 
Their children, all born at Duxbury, were: 

i. Jonathan4 Soule, b. 23 Jun 1705 (3210) 
ii. Mary b. 5 Dec 1706 (3220) 

5. iii. Abishai b. 25 Nov 1708 (3230) 
6. iv. Micah b. 12 Apr 1711 (3240) 

v. Nathaniel b. 4 Nov 1714 (3250) 
vi. - ? b. ca 1717 ( 3260) 

vii. Lydia b. 2 Oct 1719 (3270) 

4. Joshua3 Soule (John2 , George1 ) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, 
Massachusetts on 12 Oct 1681 and died there 29 May 1767, married at 
Duxbury 15 Feb 1704/05 to Joanna Studley. Unfortunately we have not 
yet be en able to establish her parentage, her birthplace and birth 
date, or the date and place of her death. Their children, all born 
at Duxbury, were: 

i. Zeruiah4 Soule, b. 2 Nov 1705 (3310) 
ii. John b . 4 Mar 1708/09 (3320) 

iii. Ezekiel b. 17 Feb 1710/11 (3330) 
iv. Joshua b. 30 May 1713 (3340) 
v. Abigail b. 30 Apr 1716 (3350) 

vi. Joanna b. 18 Apr 1719 (3360) 
7. vii. Joseph b . 15 Mar 1721/22 (3370) 
8.viii. Nathan b. 12 Jul 1725 (3380) 

ix. Sarah b. 25 Jul .1728 (3390) 

5. Abishai4 Soule (Josiah3, John2 , George 1 ) wae born at Duxbury, Plymouth 
County, Massachusetts on 25 Nov 1708 and died there 4 Jan 1778, mar­
ried at Duxbury on 14 May 1741 to Abigail Delano (whose parentage is 

,. 
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not given in Duxbury VRs) but was born at Duxbury on 19 Nov 1685 (per 
family bible records ) and died there 6 Jun 1779 aged 93 years, 6 
months and 6 days. Their children, all born at Duxbury, were: 

i. Alathea5 Soule, b. 25 May 1743 (3231) 
ii. Esther b. 24 Aug 1745; d. 8 Aug 1748 

iii. John b. 10 Sep 1747; d. 3 Oct 1751 
i v. Esther b. 19 Jan 1750; d. 17 Oct 1751 
v. Lydia b. 18 Feb 1752; d. 6 Nov 1753 

vi. Abigail b. 10 May 1754; d. 20 Mar 1853 Unmar. 
vii. John b. 9 Jan 1757 (3232) 

viii. Stillborn dau. b. 14 Sep 1759; d . 14 Sep 1759 
ix. Dewsbury/Duesbury 24 Feb 1761 (3233) 
x. Mary b. 20 Nov 1763; d . 18 Oct 1826 Unmar. 

· 9 . xi. Nathaniel b . 12 Aug 1767 (3234) 
xii. Abishai bp. 14 Oct 1770; d . 8 Feb 1791 at sea 

in West Indies - apparently unmarried . All other 
deaths recorded above occurred at Duxbury . 

6. Micah4 Soule (Josiah3 , John2 , George1) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth 
County, Massachusetts on 12 Apr 1711 and died there 4 Nov 1778 aged 
67 years, 8 months, married at Duxbury on 31 May 1740 to Mercy South­
worth, daughter of Constant & Rebecca (Simmons) Southworth, born 
probably at Duxbury on (date unknown) and died there in 1797. He 
served in the American Revolution having been stationed at Cambridge 
as a private in Captain Ebenezer Washburn's company, Colonel Ebenezer 
Brook's regiment of guards from 30 Dec 1777 to 3 Apr 1778 (Mass 
Soldiers & Sailors of the Revolution 14:648 and 14:652). Mercy 
(Southworth) Soule was a descendant from John Alden of the Mayflower 
in the 5th Generation through both her mother and her father. The 
children of Micah & Mercy (Southworth) Soule, all born at Duxbury, 
were: 

i. Aphelia/Nepheta/Nephelia5 Soule 
bp. 1 9 Apr 1 7 41 ( 3241 ) 

10. ii. Josiah bp. 21 Mar 1743 (3242) 
iii. Constant Southworth 

bp. 3 May 1744-5 (3243) 
iv. Jonathan ca 1748 (3244) 

v . Rebecca b p • 1 1 Aug 1 7 51 ( 3 2 4 5 ) 
vi. Asa bp. 1 May 1753 ( 3246) 

vii. Esther bp. 29 Aug 1754 (3247) 
viii. Lydia bp. 1 6 Oct 1757 ( 3248) 

7. Joseph4 Soule (Joshua3 , John2 , George1) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth 
County, Massachusetts on 15 Mar 1721/22 and died there 10 Jun 1800 in 
his 78th year, married at Marshfield, Plymouth County, Massachusetts 
on 18 Mar 1742 to Mercy Fullerton, daughter of John & Mercy (Sampson) 
Fullerton , born at Marshfield 11 Nov 1721(?) and died at Duxbury on 
4 or 6 Dec 1808 aged 86 (sic). Their children, all born at Duxbury, 
were: 

Joshua5 i. Soule b . 14 Nov 1742 (3371) 
ii. Joanna b . 30 Jun 1744 (3372) 

iii. Sarah b. 20 Feb 1746 (3373) 
1 1 . iv. James b. 1 2 Apr 1747 (3374) 

v . Olive b. 29 Mar 1749 (3375) 
1 2 . vi. Ezekiel b. 1 6 Feb 1752 (3376) 

vii. Sylvia/Salvina b. 26 Feb 1754 (3377) 
viii. Joanna b. 19 Jan 1756 (3378) 

1 3. ix. William J. b . 25 Dec 1759 (3379) 
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x. Ruby b. 23 Apr 1762 (337X) 

8. Nathan4 Soule (Joshua3 , John2 , George1 ) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth 
County, Massachusetts on 12 Jul 1725 and died at Waldoboro, Lincoln 
County, Maine about 1 Nov 1782, married at Duxbury on 17 Dec 1746 to 
Sarah Southworth, daughter of Jedediah & Hannah (Scales) Southworth, 
born at Duxbury 8 Oct 1729 and died at Waldoboro about September 1796 
(Administration of her estate was begun 20 Sep 1796). This family 
removed from Duxbury to Waldoboro in the late 1760s with Jabez Cole 
(Mayflower Quarterly 28:3:18- May 1863). During the Revolution, in 
addition to being captain of the patriot guard boat "Tory Scourge'' 
(approved by DAR on basis of pension application of Abel Cole of 
Waldoboro) he was involved in other activities which established him 
as a staunch friend of liberty (Eaton's "Annals of Warren"). Sarah 
(Southworth) Soule is also a descendant of Mayflower passenger John 
Alden by two lines - one in the 5th Generation and the other in the 
6th Generation. The children of Nathan & Sarah (Southworth) Soule, 
all born at Duxbury, were: 

i. Thomas 5 Soule b. 8 Jul 1747; d. 24 Sep 1747 (3381) 
ii. Levi b. 9/19 Sep 1749 (3382) 

14. iii. Simeon b. 10 Dec 1751 (3383) 
iv. William b. 15 May 1754; d. 15 Jan 1755 (3384) 

v . Thomas b. 1760; d. 1760 ae 2m 16d 
vi. Anna b. 11 Oct 1762 (3366) 

Vll. Sarah bp. 22 Sep 1765 (3387) 

9. Nathaniel5 Soule (Abishai4 , Josiah3, John2 , George 1 ) was born at Dux­
bury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 12 Aug 1767, was baptised 
on 25 Oct 1767 and died there 15 Oct 1862 aged 95, married in Duxbury 
on/in Jan 1794 to Lydia Freeman, daughter of Enoch & Abigail (Weston) 
Freeman, born at Duxbury on 29 Jul 1771 and died there 15/16 Jul 1827 
aged 55 years ll months 14 days. Captain Nathaniel Soule was a 
master mariner sailing out of Duxbury. He owned real estate in that 
town. The children of Nathaniel & Lydia (Freeman) Soule, all born at 
Duxbury, were: 

i. Hannah6 Soule b. 6 Dec 1794; d . 30 Jul 1799(32341) 
1 5. ii. Daniel b . 19 Oct 1796 (32342) 

iii. Lydia Freeman b. 23 Aug 1798 (32343) 
iv. Hannah b. 28 Jan 1800 (32344) 
v. Abigail b. ll Apr 1802 (32345) 

vi. Nathaniel b. 25 Sep 1803 (32346) 
vii. Mary, b . 15 Jun 1805 (32347) 

viii. Freeman b . 7 Jul 1807 (32348) 
ix. John b. 10 Jul 1809 (32349) 

16. x. Enoch b. 20 Mar 1814 (3234X) 

10. Josiah5 Soule (Micah4, Josiah3, John2 , George 1 ) was born at Duxbury, 
Plymouth County, Massachusetts on/in 1743 (baptized 21 Mar 1743) agd 
died there 12 Aug 1806, married at Duxbury on 28 Nov 1782 to Alice 
(sometimes called Olive), daughter of Samuel & Mehitable (White) Soule, 
born at Duxbury 3 May 1763. After her husband's death, she remarried 
at Duxbury on 29 Dec 1807 to John Hatch and apparently left Duxbury as 
we have been unable to find the date and place of her death. Josiah 
Soule served variously in the American Revolution having first marched 
on the alarm of 19 A~r 1775 as a private in Capt. Benjamin Wadsworth's 
company (2nd Duxbury) of militia in Col. James Warren's Plymouth 
County regiment of militia for which he received credit for 3-days 
service (Massachusetts Soldiers &·, sailors of the Revolution 14:652), 
also marched 10 Dec 1776 to Bristol, Rhode Island, with 15-days 

{ -
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service in 2nd Duxbury Company of militia commanded by Lieut. Nathan 
Samson in Colonel Thomas Lothrop's regiment (ibid). He again 
enlisted 10 Nov 1777 as a private in Captain Ebenezer Washburn ' s 
company of Colonel Eleazer Brook's regiment of guards and served at 
Cambridge for 25-days before deserting on 5 Dec 1777 (MS&SR 14:652) . 
He was subsequently on the pay roll of 6-months men raised by the 
Town of Plymouth for service in the Cont i nental Army during 1780 but 
was again reported to have deserted (MS&SR 14:648). Finally, he 
gave a receipt dated Rochester 25 May 178 1 for bounties received to 
serve in the Continental Army for 3- years agreable to the Resolve of 
2 Dec 1780 (MS&SR 14:634). The children of Josiah & Alice (Soule) 
Soule, all born at Duxbury, were: 

17. i. Micah6 Soule bp. 13 Jun 1784 ( 32421) 
18 . ii. Samuel b. l Mar 1786 (32422) 

iii. Asa bp. 26 Apr 1789 (32423) 
iv. Lydia b. 23 Jun 1792 (32424) 
v. Abigail b. ca 1 793 ( 32425) 

vi. Sylvia b. ca 1796/97 (32426) 
vii. Josiah b. 9 Nov 1801 (32427) 

Vlll. Abishai b. 13 Jul 1805 (32428) 

James5 Soule (Joseph4 , Joshua3 , John2 , George1 ) was born at Duxbury, 
Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 12 Apr 1747 and died there 29 or 30 
Aug 1794, married at Duxbury on 17 Jan 1773 (dupl . 1772) to Abigail 
(Seaver) Bosworth, daughter of Joshua Seaver and widow of Benjamin 
Bosworth, born at Marshfield (supposedly) in Jan 1744 and died at 
Duxbury on 26 Aug 1832 aged 88 years. Their children, all born at 
Duxbury, were: 

i. Sarah6 Soule b. 7 Jul 1774; d. 12 Sep 1775 
ii. Joseph b. 27 Dec 1775; d. 27 Aug 1778 

iii. Joshua b. 19 Dec 1777; d . 17 Sep 1803 
iv. Joseph b. 2 Jan 1790; d. 5 Jan 1806 
v. Abigail b. 20 Sep 1784 (twin) (33745) 

vi. James b. 20 Sep 1784 ( do ) (33746) 
vii. Richard b. 7 Nov 1786 (33747) 

1 9. 

12. Ezekiel5 Soule (Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1) was born at Dux­
bury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 16 Feb 1752, was baptized in 
Duxbury in Aug 1753 and died there 3 Nov 1843 aged 94, married at 
Duxbury on 7 Jan (pos 7 Feb) 1777 to Clynthia Wadsworth, daughter of 
Wait & Abigai l (Bradford) Wadsworth, born at Duxbury on 25 Mar 1756 
and died there 28 Aug 1827 aged 71. Ezekiel Soule served in the 
American Revolution having marched on the first alarm of 19 Apr 1775 
(service 2- days) as a private in Capt. Samuel Bradford's ( 1st Dux­
bury) company of Colonel James Warren's (Plymouth County) regiment 
of militia; also served as a corporal i n Capt. Calvin Partridge's 
company of Colonel John Cushing's regiment, drafted 23 Sep 1776 and 
served 1 month 28 days after marching to Rhode Island; also in Capt . 
Bildad Arnold's company of Colonol Thomas Lothrop's (Plymouth 
County) regiment serving 11 - days on alarm to Rhode Island 10 Dec 
1776 (Massachusetts Sol diers & Sailors of the Revolution 14:647). 
The children of Ezekiel & Clynthia (Wadsworth) Soule, all born at 
Duxbury, were: 

i . 
ii. 

20 . i i i. 
iv. 

20-t . v. 
vi. 

Marsha116 

George 
Charles 
Harvey 
Otis 
Clynthia 

Soule b. 
b. 
b. 
b. 
b . 
b . 

24 Apr 1778 ( 33761) 
4 Dec 1779 (33762) 

22 Apr 1782 (33763) 
29 May 1785 (33764) 
11 Feb 1787 (33765) 
20 Apr 1791 (33766) 
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13. William J. 5 Soule (Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1 ) was born at 

Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 25 Dec 175~ (although 
church records show he was baptized 7 May 175§) and died there 7 Jan 
1820 (possibly 1826), married at Duxbury on 15 Apr 1784 to Priscilla 
Sampson, daughter of Elijah & Ruth (Bradford) Sampson, born at Duxbury 
on 18 Oct 1762 and died there 16 Sep 1843. William Soule served in 
the American Revolution for 11-days having marched as a private in 
Capt. Bildad Arnold's company of Col. Thomas Lothrop's Plymouth County 
regiment to Rhode Island in the alarm of 10 Dec 1776 (Massachusetts 
Soldiers & Sailors of the Revolution 14:649). While most sources 
give his name as plain William, the death certificat e of his son 
Thomas (MassVR 175:307) names his parents as "William J. Soule and 
Priscilla Sampson''. We do not know what this init ial may stand for 
nor are .we certain that it is correctly included. Priscilla 
(Sampson) Soule is a Mayflower Descendant in her own right being 6th 
in descent from Governor William Bradford of the Mayflower through 
her mother, 7th from Elder William Brewster, 7th from Thomas Rogers, 
6th from John Alden on one line and 7th in another; through her 
father directly 5th from Henry Sampson and also 6th from Richard 
Warren in one line and 9th in another from Warren. Children of this 
William & Priscilla (Sampson) Soule, primarily from William Soule's 
own bible of record in NSDAR Lineage Papers (Nos. 82558, 82588 and 
370140) but verified from DuxburyVRs, census retur ns and other sources 
(all born Duxbury) were: 

i. Lucy6 Soule b. 20 Sep 1785; d. 26 Jan 1814 ae 29 
at Duxbury, unmarried. (33791) 

ii. William b. 5 Dec 1787 (33792) 
iii. Samuel b. 15 Sep 1789 (33793) 

21. iv. Stephen b. 23 Jul 1792 (33794) 
22. v. Thomas J. b. 27 May 1795 (33795) 

vi. Elijah b. 3 Aug 1798; d. 17 or 18 Sep 1834 
in the East Indies or in China (one record says at 
Canton, China) of Java fever or "Yellow Fever" at age 
36. He was captain of a trading vessel and, so far 
as we have been able to ascertain, was never married . 

14. Simeon5 Soule (Nathan4 , Joshua3, John2 , George1 ) was born at Duxbury, 
Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 10 Dec 1751 and was baptized there 
on 30 Sep 1759 and died at Duxbury on 21 Dec 1831. He was married 
first at Duxbury on 29 Dec 1776 to Jane Weston, daughter of Thomas 
& Mary (Southworth) Weston, who was born, perhaps at Duxbury about 
1757 or 1758 as she died at Duxbury on 19 Oct 1800 in her 43rd year . 

He was married for the second time at Duxbury on 1 Dec 1803 to 
Asenath Brewster, daughter of Joseph & Deborah (Hunt) Brewster, born 
at Duxbury on 8 Mar 1778 and died there 25 Feb 1865 . Simeon Soule 
served in the American Revolution having first marched on the alarm 
of 19 Apr 1775 as a private in Captain Benjamin Wadsworth's (2nd Dux­
bury) company of militia in Colonel James Warren's (Plymouth County) 
regiment with credit for 3- days service; also served for another 15-
days as a private in Lieutenant (later Captain) Nathan Samson's com­
pany of Colonel Thomas Lothrop's regiment on the alarm to Bristol, 
Rhode Island of 10 Dec 1776 (Massachusetts Soldiers & Sailors of the 
Revolution 14:652 and Asenath (Brewster) Soule's application for 
bounty lands under the Act of 3 Mar 1855, said application being dated 
Duxbury 2 Aug 1855 and giving her age as 75.). Asenath Brewster is 
a direct lineal descendant through her father in the 6th Generation 
from Elder William Brewster, also in the 7th Generation from Edward 
Doty and William White. The children of Simeon & Jane (Weston Soule, 
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1 5. 

1 6 . 

1 7 . 

18. 

all born at Duxbury, were: 

i. Mary6 Soule 
ii. Sarah 

iii. Nathan 
iv . Lavinia 
v. Thomas 

vi. Susanna 
25. vii. Simeon 

viii. Jane 

23. 

24. 

ix. Unnamed child 
x. Alathea 

xi. Henry 

b. 14 
b. 19 
b. 18 
b. 21 
b. 24 
b. 1 
b. 2 
b. 23 
b . in 
b. 4 
b. 2 

Dec 
Aug 
Jan 
Jun 
Jul 
Sep 
Oct 
Sep 
Jul 
Jul 
Mar 

The only child of Simeon and second wife 
also· born at Duxbury, was: 

1777; d. 16 Dec 1800 
1779; d. 14 Sep 1800 
1781 
1784 
1786 
1 788; d. 1 3 Sep 1 790 
1790 
1794; d. 21 Oct 1796 
1796; d . in Jul 1796 
1797 
1800 

Unmar. 
Unmar . 
( 33831 ) 
(33832) 
(33833) 
Infanc:y 
(33834) 
I nfancy 
Infanc:y 
(33835) 
(33836) 

Asenath (Brewster) Soul e, 

Xll. Charles b. 18 May 1806 (33837) 
Daniel6 Soule (Nathaniel5 , Abishai4 , Josiah3 , John2 , George 1 ) was 
born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 19 Oct 1796 and 
was apparently "lost at sea" about the mid- 1820s, married at Duxbury 
on 8 Dec 1822 to Deborah W. Kent (whose parentage and place of birth 
have not been established by us) who was born about 11 Sep 1800 and 
died at Duxbury on 24 Apr 1862 aged 61 years 7 months and 13 days . 
Their only child, born at Duxbury, was: 

26. i. Daniel Lucius7 Soule b. 23 Nov 1824 (323421) 
Enoch6 Soule (Nathaniel5, Abishai4 , Josiah3, John2 , George 1) was born 
at Duxbury, Plymouth Countv. Massachusetts on 20 Mar 1814 and di ed 
there 28 Jan 1888 aged 73 years 10 months and 8 days (MassVR 392:350) 
married for the first time at Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts 
on 3 Oct 1861 (MassVR 145:239, 149:90 and Duxbury Town Records) to 
Zilpha S . Hunt, daughter of Samuel jr & Huldah . (Delano) Hunt, who was 
born at DuxRury on 7 Feb 1828 and died there 8 Mar 1901 aged 73 years 
and 19 days. Enoch Soule was a fisherman and mariner but late in 
life took up farming. Their only child, born in Duxbury, was: 

i. John7 Soule b. 14 Jan 1864 (3234X1) 

Micah6 Soule (Josiah5 , Micah4 , Josiah3 , John2 , George 1) was born at 
Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts probably about 1783 or 1784 
as he was baptized there 13 Jun 1784 and died, perhaps at sea, about 
1821 or 1822 as widow Lucy Soule was appointed Administrator for h i s 
estate in 1822 (Probate Case #18843 - Plymouth County Registry). He 
was married at Duxbury in Aug 1806 to Lucy Alden, possibly but by no 
means certainly she may have been the daughter of Isaiah & Mercy 
(Weston) Al den, neither have we established the date and place of her 
birth or her death . There was an uni dentifi ed Lucy Soul e enumera t ed 
as "SOUL" at Duxbury in the 1840 Census aged 50 to 60 with a son (?) 
(male) a~ed 15 to 20 ; not found in the 1850 Census returns . Winsor's 
Duxbury (page 313)mentions children of this family as Mi cah who mar­
ried Sarah Wadsworth, Sarah and Lucy. From this, and the death cer­
tificate of Micah A. Soule (MassVR 329:305) we conclude that their 
children, all born Duxbury, were possibly as follows: 

i. Lucy7 Soule b. - ? , d. young 
ii. Sarah b . ca 1809; d. 2 Mar 1840 

aged 31 (Duxbury VRs) 
27. i ii . Micah A. (Alden?) b. 3 Aug 18 1 (324213) 

Samue16 Soule (Josiah5, Micah4, Josiah3, John2 , George 1 ) was born at 
Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 1 Mar 1786 and is reported 
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(DAC #488 Vol. 1-1929) to have died in 1863, place not stated . We 
do not find his death recorded in either the Duxbury Town Records or 
in the Massachusetts Vital Records, nor do we find eit her a will or 
other probate action concerning him in the Plymouth County Probate 
Registry. He was first married at Duxbury on 28 Jan 1807 to Ruth 
Partri dge, daughter of Colonel Calvin & Mary (Alden) Partridge, who 
was born at Duxbury on 8 Aug 1790 and d i ed there 18 or 22 Nov 1811 
aged 21 years 3 months and 10 days. He was married second at Duxbury 
on 18 Apr 1814 to Hannah Partridge, also daughter of Calvin & Mary 
(Alden) Partridge and sister to his first wife, who was born at Dux­
bury on 12 Dec 1792 and died there of consumption on 23 J ul 1838. He 
was again married at Duxbury on 4 Dec 1842 to Lydia Chandler, prob­
abl y Lydia Darling Chandler, daughter of Peleg & Mercy (Darling) 
Chandler, who was born at Duxbury on 4 Sep 1811. We have 6not been 
able to ascertain the date or place of her death. Samuel Soule was 
a mariner living alone at Duxbury in 1840 and again in 1850 Census 
return. There was only one child, born at Duxbury, of Samuel & Ruth 
(Partridge) Soule: 

7 i. Alice Soul e b. 28 Oct 1809; d. 2 1 Mar 1810 
The children of Samuel & Hannah (Partridge) Soule, a ll born at Dux­
bury, were: 

ii. Asa b. 25 Mar 1817; d. 14 Feb 1839 Unmar. 
iii. Hannah b. 1818; d. 22 Aug 1826 Unmar. 
iv. Samuel jr b. 29 Jul .1820; d. 12 Oct 1823 Unmar. 
v. Horatio Sprague b. 3 Mar 1823 (324225) 

vi. Abishai b. 2 Nov 1825 (324226) 
vii. Hannah K. b. 4 May 1828; d. 22 Aug 1836 Unmar . 

28. v111. Samuel Partridge b. 13 Jan 1832 (3242 27 ) 
There were apparently no children born by the third wife of this man. 

19. James 6 Soule (James5 , Joseph4 , Joshua3 , John2 , George 1 ) was born at 
Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 20 Sep 1784 and d ied there 
on 7 May 1869 aged 84 years 7 months and 17 days. He married at Dux­
bury on 9 Oct 1820 to Mary Bradford, daughter of William & Lucy (Samp­
son) Bradford, who was born at Duxbury on 7 Sep 1789 and died there 
on 10 Nov 1869. Their children, all born at Duxbury, were: 

29. i. James 0. 7 Soule b. 26 Jul 1821 (33746 1) 
i i . Lucy Bradford b. 11 Jul 1823; d. 25 Jun 1896 Unmar 

iii. Justus b. 21 Feb 1825 (337463) 
iv. Henry Martin b. 23 Dec 1826 (337464) 
v. Mary b . 13 Sep 1829; d. 10 May 1832 Unmar 

vi . Benjamin True b. 24 Jun 1832 (337466) 

20. Charles6 Soule (Ezekiel5 , Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George1 ) was born 
at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 22 Apr 1782 and died 
there on 19 Oct 1868 aged 86 years and 6 month. He married first at 
Duxbury on.25 Jun 1809 to Mercy Sprague, daughter of Hon. Seth & 
Deborah (Sampson) Sprague, who was born at Duxbury on 25 Dec 1789 
and died there 16 Dec 1846. He married second at Duxbury on 19 Dec 
1847 to Mary B. Alexander, widowed daughter of Thomas & Joanna ( - ? 
- ) Savary, who was born at Plymouth, Plymouth County, Massachusetts 
in or about 1814 and died (place not ascertained) after 19 Oct 1868 
(MassVR 212:302 indicates that Charles was married when he died) but 
she is not found in the 1870 Census of Duxbury nor do we find any 
record of her remarriage or death in Massachusetts. The children of 
~harles & Mercy (Sprague ) Soule ( none by second wi fe), all born at 
Duxbury, were: 

i. l sab8lla7 Soule b. 23 Mar 1810 (337 631 ) 
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ii. Caroline Sprague b. b Aug 1811 (337632) 
30 . iii. Harvey b. 16 Nov 1812 (337633) 

iv. Elizabeth b . 24 Oct 1814; d . 29 Aug 1839 Unmar 
v. Susan b. 27 Dec 1815; d. 20 Oct 1816 Unmar 

vi. Charles b. 13 Apr 1819; d. 22 Jul 1820 Unmar 
vii. Charles (2nd) b . 3 Jan 1821 (337637) 

viii . Otis b. 3 Aug 1823 (337638) 
ix. Edwin Augustus b. 3 Aug 1825 (twin) (337639) 
x. Susan Augusta b . 3 Aug 1825 ( do ) (33763X) 

xi. William Marcellus 27 May 1827 (33763A) 

31. 

32 . 
xii. Peleg Sprague b. 8 Nov 1830; d . 28 Apr 1832 Unmar 

xiii. Mercy Sprague b. 9 May 1835 (33763C) 
NOTE: We have not given this man credit for service in the War of 
181~ since his application for Bounty Land dated Duxbury 9 Feb 1852 
was denied on the grounds that the Pension Bureau Auditor could find 
no record of service rolls for the organization in question. The 
application gave his age as 67 at the time of the submission and 
claimed he volunteered for and served as a private in the "Sea 
Fencibles" in a company commanded by Captain Gershom Bradford, said 
service having begun at Duxbury in mid- June 1813 and continued to 
the "close of the war" . 

20t.Otis6 Soule (Ezekiel5, Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1 ) was born at 
Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 11 Feb 1787 and died at 
City Point, Virginia in Sep 1821, married at Duxbury on 5 Feb 1815 
to Salumith Weston Sampson, daughter of Capt ain Sylvanus & Sylvia 
(Church)(Weston) Sampson who was born at Duxbury on 25 Nov 1793 and 
died there in 1901 (Plymouth County Probate Case No . 11,912, not 
found in Mass VRs). Otis Soule served in the Sea Fencibles during 
the War of 1812 having volunteered at Duxbury in June 1813 and 

21 0 

being discharged there at "the close of the war" according to the 
affidavit of the widow on 9 Feb 1852 when she was aged 58 . She 
claimed and was granted Bounty Land for this service as a private 
under Captain Gershom Bradford and Lieutenant Prince Bradford. Her 
affidavit also stated that Otis' brother Samuel had served with him 
in the same organization. Note the inconsistency between this 
record and the one immediately preceeding! The "Columbian Centinel" 
for 6 Oct 1821 states that Captain Otis Soule of the Brig ROMULUS of 
Duxbury had died "near Richmond, Virginia". Their two daughters, 
both born at Duxbury, were : 

i. Salumith Weston7 Soule 
b. 24 Oct 1815; d. 7 Jun 1822 Unmar . 

ii. Mary Townsend b. 22 Feb 1819 (337652) 

Stephen6 Soule (William J. 5 , Joseph~, Joshua3 , John2 , George 1 ) was 
born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 23 Jul 1782 and 
died there 4 Jun 1868 aged 74, married at Duxbury on 16 Nov 1816 to 
Lydia Pierce, daughter of Luther & Lydia (Delano) Pierce, who was 
born at Duxbury on 20 Jan 1799 and died there 18 Jan 1877. He was a 
master mariner and usually referred to i n the records as "Captain" 
Stephen Soule. Their children, all born at Duxbury , were: 

i. Lydia7 Soule b. 19 Jan 1817 
ii. William b. 24 Dec 1819 

iii. Catherine b . 8 Nov 1822 
iv. Louisa b. 1.8 Jan 1825 
v. Maria Lavinia b . 22 Jun 1827 

vi. Lawrence Porter b. 9 Mar 1831 
vii. Fernando b. 2 Jun 1833 

( 337941 ) 
(337942) 
(337943) 
(337944) 
(337945) 
(337946) 
(337947) 
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viii . Priscilla Bradford b . 16 May 1836 (337948) 
33. ix. Oscar H b . 14 Jul 1840 (337949) 

22. Thomas J . 6 Soule (William J. 5 , Joseph4 , Joshua3 , John2 , George 1 ) was 
born at Duxbury, Plymouth County , Massachusetts on 27 May 1795 and 
died there 19 Dec 1864 . He was married first at Kingston, Plymouth 
County, Massachusetts on 13 Jan 1828 to Judith Holmes, daught er of 
Spencer & Judith (McLaughlin) Holmes, who was born at Plympton , Ply­
mouth County, Massachusetts on 4 Oct 1807 and died at Duxbury on 11 
May 1830 . He married second at Duxbury on 25 Nov 1832 to Deborah 
Delano Sampson , daughter of Stephen & Christiana (Lewis) Sampson , 
who was born at Duxbury on 8 Nov 1809 and died there 28 Feb 1880 age 
70 years 3 months 20 days (MassVR 320 : 278) . There was only one child 
of Captain Thoma s J . Soule (mariner) and his first wife, Judith 
(Holmes ; Soule: 

i . Judith Thomas7 Soule 
b . 12 Dec 1828 ; d . young (337951) 

The children of Thomas J . & Deborah Delano (Sampson) Soule, all born 
at Duxbury, were : 

ii . Aurelius b . 27 Oct 1823 (337952) 
iii. Elijah b . 27 Dec 1836 ; d . 27 Dec 1836 
iv . Thomas Lloyd b. 17 Jul 1839 (337954) 

34 . v. Joseph Alcide b . 15 Jun 1842 (337955 ) 
vi . Chr~stiana Lewis b. 5 Sep 1844 (337956) 

vii. Judith Thomas b . 11 Mar 1847 (337957) 
viii. Stephen H. b . ca 1851 (337958) 

23 . Nathan6 Soul e (Simeon5 , Nathan4 , Joshua3 , John2 , George 1 ) was born 
at Duxbury , Plymouth County , Mass achusetts on 18 Jan 1781 and died 
there on 6 Jun 1872 aged 91 years 5 months 18 days (MassVR 248:383) . 
He married probably at Duxbury (but not recorded there) in or about 
1804 or 1805 to Bethia Freema~ daughter of Emanuel & Lucy (Sprague) 
Freeman , who was born at Duxbury in or about Jul 1773 . A life- long 
resident of Duxbury , he was a pump and block maker . Their children, 
all born at Duxbury, were: 

35 . i . George7 Soule b . 21 Jan 1806 (33831t) 
ii. Zeruah b. 24 Jun 1807 and died unmarried 

at Duxbury on 10 Nov 1899 aged 92 years 4 months 
and 17 days . She was an early and one of the old­
est members of Massachusetts Society of Mayflower 
Descendants. (338312) 

iii. Nathan b . 28 Sep 1808 (338313) 
iv . Jane W. (Simmon§} b . 5 Aug 18 10 and married about 

1835/36 to Joshua Sprague Si mmons , son of Nathaniel 
& Lydia (Sprague) Simmons, born at Duxbury on 28 
Apr 1807 and died there 4 Sep 1838 . They had one 
child, born at Duxbury 20 Feb 1837 and died there 
16 Jul 1837 - Oscar Simmons . Jane W. (Soule) 
Simmons was enumerated with her parents in the 1870 
Census . No subsequent information has been obtained . 

36 . v . Lot b . 12 Nov 1812 (3383 15) 

24 . Thomas6 Soule (Simeon5 , Nathan4 , Joshua3 , John 2 , George 1 ) was born 
at Duxbury , Plymouth County , Massachusetts on 24 Jul 1786 and was 
lost at sea while Captain of Brig SOULE nn voyage sailing from 
Boston 24 Feb 1834 for Antwerp . He was married , probably at Salis­
bury , Essex County , Massachusetts about 1807 or 1808 to Sarah (Sally) 
McCarter who was born at Salisbury in the earl y 1790s and died there 
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on 11 Aug 1845 (MassVR 20:119). Their children, all born at Duxbury 

were: i. Sarah (Sall y) 7 Soule 
b. 28 Jan 1808; d. 9 Jun 1836 Unm. 

ii. Lavina b. 28 Dec 1809 ) 
iii. Albert b. 7 Jan 1814; died with his 

father in the loss of the Brig SOULE in 1834 ae 20 
37 . iv. Thomas jr b. 23 Sep 1818 (338331) 

25. Si meon6 Soule (Simeon5 , Nathan4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1 ) was born 
at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 2 Oct 1790 and died 
t here on 20 Oct 1843. He was married at Duxbury on 31 Jan 1828 to 
Patience Burgess Delano, the daughter of Asa & Lydia (Soule)(Cushman) 
Delano, who was born at Duxbury on 11 Sep 1798 and died there on 6 
Jul. 1886 aged 87 years 9 months 25 days (MassVR 374 : 324). Apparently 
they had only one child who was born at Duxbury: 

i. Simeon7 Soule 3rd b. 13 Jan 1832 . 

26.Daniel Luci us 7 Soule (Daniel6 , Nathaniel5, Abishai4, Josiah3, John?, 
George! Soule) was born at Duxbury on 23 Nov 1824 and died there in 
1909 (Mass VR 33:228). He was married at Brighton, Middlesex County, 
(now a part of Boston - annexed thereto i n 1873) on 10 Feb 1859 to 
Rowena Harriet Winsor, daughter of Eden & Lucy W. (Weston) Winsor, 
who wa s born at Duxbury_ on 21 Feb 1838 and died there in 1913 (MassVR 
35 :28). The 1850 Census of Duxbury gives DanielL. as as a shoemaker, 
his marriage record as a "trader" and the 1870 Census as a farmer. 
Their children, all born at Duxbury, except the firs t at Brookline) 

were: i. Eden Winsor 8 Soule b . 12 Jun 1859 and died at Duxbury 
on 12 Oct 1941 ae 82 years 3 months 30 days. He was 
married at Duxbury on 20 Oct 1895 Lucy A. W. (Weston 
Caine aged 40 (2nd Mar), daughter of James S. and 
Sarah Ann (Sampson) Weston, who was born at Duxbury 
and resided there at the time of her marriage. The 
Duxbury Town Records also record a marriage of this 
same couple, with similar data on 11 Jan 1898 . No 
children have been recorded at Duxbury. (3234211) 

ii. William Kent b. 24 Jun 1865 and died - ? -
He was married at Duxbury in 1892 to - ? - and 
probably res ided in Marshfield. ·(32342 12) 

iii. Elizabeth P b. 27 Mar 1868 and d i ed - ? - . 
She was married at Duxbury in 188 7 to - ? - (32342 13) 

i v. Lucy W. b. 9 Mar 1871 and died - ? -
She was married at Duxbury on 15 Oct 1899 as a dress 
maker to John S. Morrison, aged 28, son of Daniel & 
Flora F. (MacDonald ) Morrison. (3234214) 

v. Si dney Church b. 14 Nov 1873 and died - ? -
He was married at Duxbury on 20 Nov 1901 to Mere~ 
Alden Parker, daughter of John K. & Mercy (Alden) 
Parker. (Mayflower I ndex No. 71066) (3234215) 
Their children, all recorded at Duxbury, are: 

(i) Elizabeth Parker 9Soule b. 5 Feb 1903 and married 
at Duxbury on , 25 Jun 1927 to George Lee Parker. 

(ii ) Mabelle Florence b. 25 Aug 1904; d. 1921. 
(tii) Lawrence Winsor · . b. 7 Feb 1906 and married 

at Duxbury on 23 Sep 1926 to Marian Elizabeth 
Delano aged 20, daughter of Winthrop 0. & Delia A 

( i v) Fred Whitman b. 12 May 1907 
(v) 1Mercy Alden b. 6 Oct 1909 
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(vi) Edward Sidney b. 7 Feb 1911 and married 

at Duxbury on 15 Apr 1933 to Bessie France s 
Studley ae 22, daughter of George A. & Fanni e R. 
(Church) Studley. She was also born at Duxbury. 

(vii ) Rowena Harriet b. 21 Feb 1916 
(viii) Alice May b. 4 Sep 1921 and married 

Samuel J. McDonald (Mayflower Index No. 70,9 11 ) 
vi. Hattie Ford b . 24 Oct 1879 a n d married at Dux-

bury on 24 Aug 1920 to Milton K. Ellis ae 31 of 
Plymouth, son of Frank W. & Mercie C. (Gage) Ellis. 

27. Micah A. (Alden?) 7 Soule (Micah6 , Josiah5 , Micah4 , Josiah3 , John2 , 
Georgel) was born at Duxbu ry, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 3 Aug 
1821 an~ d i ed there 6 Aug 1881 aged 60 years and 3 days. He was 
married at Duxbury on 23 Dec 1844 to Sarah B - ?- Wadsworth, daughter 
of John & Lydia (Perry) Wads worth , who was born at Duxbury on 5 Oct 
1824 and died there 9 May 1899 aged 74 years 7 months 4 days (MassVR 
494 :1 68) . He was a shoemaker in 1850 and a farmer in 1870. Their 
chi"ldren, all born at Duxbury, 8were: 

i. John A. (Alde&) Soule 
b. 23 Apr 1845 and married at Dux­

bury on 28 Nov 1866 to Laura J. Sampson, daughter of 
Elisha jr & Anne (Weston) Sampson, who was born at 
Duxbury on 17 Nov 18 43. She was not enumerated in 
1870 with her husband, who was a fisherman and 
mariner. (3242131) 

ii. Edward F. b. 2 Aug 1846 
iii. Sarah A. (Alden?) b. 27 May 1848 and married at Dux­

bury on 20 Dec 1865 to William T. Mack ae 21 b. ~ ­
Boston, son of Joseph & Roasanna ( - ? - ) Mack. 

iv. Lydia P b. 8 Ju~ 1850 and married at Dux-
bury in 1873 (MassVR 263:297) 

v . Micah S b. 1852 and married at Dux-
bury in 1893 to Mary E Twoomey 

vii. Arthur W. b. 21 Oct 18 57 and died at Boston 
on 25 Jan 1902, unmarried. 

v iii . Lucy B b. 17 Jul 1861 
ix. Mabel P b. 8 Jun 1865 and married at Dux-

bury in 1890. 

28 . Samuel
1
Partridge7 Soule (Samuel6 , Josiah5 , Micah4 , Josiah3 , John2 , 

George ) was born at Duxbury, Plymout h County, Massachusetts on 13 
J an 1832 and d i ed at Hanover, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 15 
Mar 1909 aged 77 years 2 months 2 days, buried in Duxbury. He was 
married a t Abington, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 13 May 1857 
to Louisa Augusta Maconney, daughter of James & Sylvia (Raymond) 
Maconney or MacConney, who was born at Abington on 16 Jun 1832 and 
died at Hanover (MassVR 51 :373) but her pension file in the National 
Archives gives the same date but the place as Rockland. He ser ved 
in t he Union Army, having enlisted 19 Nov 1864 as a private in the 
20th Unattached Company, Massachusetts Volunteer Infantry and dis­
charged 29 Jun 1865. A shoemaker from 1850 to at least 1870, except 
for his military service, he lived briefly in North Abington after 
leaving service returning to Duxbury i n September 1865, then to 
Pembroke from 1867 to 1869 and then back to Duxbury. His occupation 
at death was given as "retired Town Officer". Their children were 
as follows: 

i . Hannah Partridge8 Soule...l b. 30 Jun 1858 at Duxbury, 
married there in 1877 and apparently died before 1898. 
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29. 

30. 

31 . 

ii. Carrie Louisa b. 26 Feb 1862 Abington; married 
at Kingston in 1882 (MassVR 335:366) to - ? - Cush­
ing and was living in 1919 when she was the inform­
ant concerning her mother's death and apparently 
the sole survivor of this branch of the family. 

iii. James H b. 27 Jun 1872 Duxbury and died 
there 18 Jan 1896 apparently unmarried. 

James 0. 7 Soule (James6 , James5 , Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1 ) 
was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 26 July 1821 
and died there 7 May 1869 aged 47 years 8 months 16 days (Mass VR 
221 :306). He married at Duxbury on 21 Jul 1853 to Elizabeth Howarn, 
daughter of Joseph & Dolly ( -?- ) Howarn, age 23, single, born at 
Bath, Maine (MassVR 70:313 and Duxbury TR). In 1870 she was living 
at 'Duxbury with Miss Lucy Bradford Soule (1823-1896), her husbands 
sister. Their only known daughter, born at Duxbury, was: 

i. Mary~ b. 7 Mar 1855 was a dressmaker 
living at Duxbury with her mother in 1870 and was 
married at Duxbury in 1874 (DuxburyTR) (3374611) 

Harvey7 Soule (Charles6 , Ezekiel5, Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George1 ) 
was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 16 Nov 1812 
and died there 21 Mar 1900 aged 87 years 4 months 8 days (MassVR .~ 
506: 181 ). He married first at Duxbury on 3 Jul 1842 to Priscilla 
Pierce, daughter of Luther & Priscilla (Wadsworth) Pierce, who was 

_born at Duxbury 22 or 23 Feb 1818 and died there 7 Jun 1863 aged 45 
years 3 months 15 days (MassVR 166:281 ). He married second, also at 
Duxbury on 1 May 1864 to Susan (Lewis) Simmons, daughter of John C. 
& Susan (Chandler) Lewi s and widow of - ? - Simmons, who was 
born at Duxbury on 24 Jul 1839 and died there in 1921 (MassVR 17:364) 
The only child of Harvey -& Priscilla (Pierce) Soule, born at Duxbury 
was: 8 i. Nicholas Browne Soule, b. 29 May 1843; d. 10 Oct 1844 

The children of Harvey & Susan (Lewis) (Simmons) Soule, both born at 
Duxbury (see SOULE NEWSLETTER 2:120- Oct 1968 for pictures and other 
details), were: 8 ii. Otis Lewis Soule, b. 13 Nov 1865; died at Weymouth, 

Norfolk County, Massachusetts on 15 Sep 1951 aged 
85 years 10 months 2 days. His wife was Carrie 
Mason Hunt. (3376332) 

iii. Harvey A b. 22 Apr 1867; died at Plymouth, 
Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 13 Jul 1954 aged 
87 years 2 months 21 days. His wife was Abbie A. 
Clark. 6 ~(33763~3) 

Edwin Augustus7 Soule (Charles , Ezekiel5 , Joseph4 , Joshua/, John , 
George I) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 
3 Aug 1825 and died there 10 Apr 1903 aged 77 years 7 months 7 days 
(MassVR 541 :89), married at Boston" on .1 Jul 1865 to Mary A. Faunce, 
daughter of George & Sally (Mack) Faunce, who was born at Duxbury on 
22 Oct 1827 and died there 11 Feb 1881 aged 53 years 3 months 20 days 
(MassVR 329:305). He was listed as a housewright in 1850, a mariner 
in 1865 and a fisherman in 1870. Their children, the first unrecorded 
but probably born Duxbury and the second definitely born there, were: 

i. Clara J 8 Soule, b ca 1865; probably died at 
either Quincy or Boston in 1928, unmarried. 

i i . Anna C b. 19 Jul 1867; probably died at 
either Boston or Medfield in 1929, unmarried. 
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32. William Marcellus7 Soule (Charles 6 , Ezekiel5, Joseph4, Joshua3, John2 

Georgel Soule)~nerally known only as Marcellus Soule, was born at 
Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 27 May 1827 and died there 
20 Apr 1901 age 73 years 11 months 23 days (MassVR 518:176), married 
at Boston in 1865 (MassVR 182:26) to Ellen F. Lynch, daughter of 
parentage not established by us, who was born at Boston about 1839 as 
she was aged 60 at death, and died at Duxbury 24 Aug 1899. I n 1850 he 
was a mariner residing in Duxbury, a "calker" in Boston in 1860 and a 
mariner in 1870 . He served in the Union Army having enlisted at 
Boston on 12 Sep 1862 as a private in Company "C" of the 43rd Mass -

achusetts Volunteer Infantry from which he was discharged 30 Jul 1863. 
His service record shows that on 13 Apr 1863 he volunteered and in a 
float ran the rebel blockade on Pamlico River, North Carolina. This 
coupl e had no children. 

33. Oscar H. 7 Soule (Stephen6 , William5 , Joseph4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1 ) 
was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 16 Jul 1840 and 
died there 13 Jun 1910 (MassVR 35 :1 59), married at Duxbury on 12 Jun 
1859 (DuxburyTR) to Sarah Ann Bryant, daughter of H_i_ram & Lydia 
(Wadsworth) Bryant, who was born at Duxbury on 10 Feb 1840 and died 
there 27 Sep 1912 aged 72 years 7 months 17 days (MassVR 34:427) . 
He was a shoemaker, also a soldier in the Union Army having enlisted 
as a private in Company "E" of the 18th Massachusetts Volunteer Inf­
antry, mustered in 23 May 1861 and discharged for physical disability 
on 28 Nov 1862. Their children, all born at Duxbury, were: 

i . Aubrey Mountford8 Soule, b. 11 Dec 1859; married at 
Kings ton in 1894 to Mary 1. Perry; died at Bridge-
water 4 Aug 1943. (3379491) 

ii. Annie H b. 1 Nov 1861; d. 15 Aug 1864 
iii . Fernando B b. 3 May 1866; married at Providence 

Rhode Island on 10 Nov 1896 to Minnie P. Bradford; 
died (3379493) 

iv. Percy B b. 12 Jul 1868; marri ed at Boston in 
1889 and died a~ Kingston in 1920 (3379494) 

v. Guy L b. 26 Aug 1879; married at Duxbury on 
14 Nov 1906 to AdaM. Wetherbee; died at Duxbury i n 
1932. (3379495) 

vi. Oscar Burton b. 29 Mar 1881; married 1st at King-
ston on 17 Jul 1904 to Frances J. (Needham) widow 
Cushman who died at Taunton in 1913; married 2nd at 
Plymouth on 3 Apr 1926 to Alice R. (Burnett)( - ? - ) 
Hodgdon (divorcee); died at Boston in 1957.(3379496) 

Vll. Grace May b . 23 Feb 1883; - ? -
34. Joseph Alcide7 Soule (Thomas J . 6 , William J .5, Joseph4, Joshua3 , 

John2 , George 1 ) was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts 
on 15 Jun 1842 and died there 19 Jan 1922 (MassVR 35:366 says Kings­
ton) , married at Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts on 25 Nov 
1864 to Cetherine Gillis, daughter o£ John & Ann (McGovern) Gillis, 
who was born in Ireland on 20 Jun 1836 and died at Duxbury on 3 Oct 
191 5 (MassVR 19:25) . He was a shoemaker and later a fisherman; also 
served in the Union Army having enlisted at Dedham on 24 Aug 1861 as 
a private in Company "E" of the 18th Massachusetts Volunteer Infant ry 

for 3-years. However, he injured his right £oot on 8 Jan 1862 while 
constructing a road at Halls Hill, Virginia, which resulted in his 
discharge for physical disability on 23 Deb 1862. Thei r children, 
all born a t Duxbury, were: 
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i. George J 8 Soule b. 16 Sep 1865 (3379551) 

ii. Mary Anna b. 11 Sep 1867; married at King-
ston or Duxbury in 1887 to Fred Chandler and was 
residing in Kingston in 1921. (3379552) 

iii. Joseph F b. 11 Jul 1869 (3379553) 
iv. Elizabeth L b. 12 Oct 1871; married at Attle-

borough in 1893 to - ? - Grey (MassVR 433 :126) 
and was living there in 1913. (3379554) 

35. George7 Soule (Nathan6 , Simeon5 , Nathan4 , Joshua3, John2 , George 1 ) 
was born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 21 Jan 1806 
and died at Medford, Middlesex County, Massachusetts of "lung fever" 
on 12 Apr 1845 aged 39 years 2 months 22 days and was buried at Dux­
bury; married at Plymouth, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 27 Oct 
1833 to Abigail "Abbie" Goodwin, daughter of Thomas & Abigail 
(Torry) Goodwin, who was born at Plymouth 10 Dec 1811 and died at 
Duxbury on 5 Jun 1903 aged 91 years 6 months 26 days . George Soule 
evidently learned his trade as a pump and block maker from his 
father . His widow evidently returned to Duxbury soon after her 
husbands death as she is enumerated in the 1870 Census as residing 
there with her husbands youngest brother Lot Soule. Her death is 
recorded in MassVR 18:50. There were two children, both born at 
Duxbury : i. George W 8soule b. 17 or 18 Mar 1836; married 

probably at Meriden, Sullivan County, New Hampshire 
on 19 Nov 1862 to Martha Storrs Waterman, born 28 
Dec 1836 and had two children. (3383111) 

ii. Nathan T b. 22 May 1840; married at either 
Arlington or Somerville (recorded both places) in 

9 1888 to Lillian Hanchett and had one daughter , Cora 
Goodwin Soule, born at Arlington, Mass . in 1890 . 

6 5 3 2 ( 1383112) 
36. Lot7 Soule (Nathan , Simeon, Nathan4 , Joshua , John , George ) was 

born at Duxbury, Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 12 Nov 1812 and 
died there 23 Feb 1902 aged 89 years 3 months 11 days, married at 
Duxbury on 1 Dec 1836 to Elizabeth Brooks, daughter of Seth & 
Deborah A. (Belknap) Brooks, who was born at Duxbury on 30 Sep 1813 
and died there 31 Jul 1891 aged 77 years 10 months (MassVR 419 : 511 ). 
He spent his life farming. They had only one child who was born and 
died at Duxbury: 8 i. Herbert Soule b. 25 Feb 1838; d. 26 Jul 1838 

37 . Thomas7 Soule, Jr. (Thomas6 , Simeon5, Nathan4 , Joshua3 , John2 , Geo 1) 
was born at Duxbury , Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 23 Sep 1818 
and probably died (place not established - death not recorded in 
MassVRs) in or about 1891 as his estate was probated in that year 
(Plymouth County Probate Registry No. 5298). He was married at Dux­
bury on 22 Dec 1844 to Caroline Sampson, daughter of Eden S. & Polly 
(Sampson) Sampson, who was born at Duxbury on 13 Aug 1822 or 1823 
and died there 28 Jun 1901 aged 78 years 10 months 15 days (MassVR 
518 :176). He was a shipwright . Their children, all born at Duxbury, 
were : i. Isabella F 8soule , b. 3 Mar 1849; married at Duxbury 

in 1869 (Mass~218 : 369) to (3383311) 
ii . Eugene T b. 2 Oct 1850; d . very young 

iii . Eugene T b. 5 May 1851 ; married first at 
Duxbury in 1881 to Annie M. Winsor, daughter of 
Lorenzo D. & Abigail S. (Chandler) Winsor, who was 
born at Duxbury 17 Nov 1856 and died there 29 Apr 
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1898 (MassVR 282:645) leaving a son Russell Wakefield9 

Soule, born at Duxbury 13 Mar 1885. Eugene T. Soule 
married 2nd at Marshfield on10 Oct 1909 to Mary E. 
(Dolan) Cavanaugh. He died at Duxbury in 1933 (Mass 
VR 36:122) (3383313) 

iv. Albert b. 6 Jan 1853; married at Duxbury 
in 1879 and died there in 1930 (MassVR 38:274) 

(3383314) 
v. Freddie b. 31 Aug 1863 (3383315) 

NOTE: All of the individuals in the foregoing who were enumerated in the 
1870 U. S. Census have been underlined. 

- - 0 - -

EDITOR'S COMMENT: We hope our readers, especially descendants of those 
named, enjoy this bit of fantasy supported by serious research. The 
idea came from an historical article in the July 1969 issue of fascinat­
ing YANKEE, the top-flight purveyor of New England lore. The essential 
facts of the cable landing have been verified from other sources. The 
members of the Soule family "present in 1869" were identified from the 
1870 Census of the Town of Duxbury . We continue to be amazed at the 
vast collection of details in Colonel Sou le's files! He admits that he 
would have been reluctant to undertake a presentation of this nature had 
he realized the time and space requirements. However, there is hope 
that similar fami l y records can be assembled on branches in other areas 
and published in the NEWSLETTER after the Soule portion of the Mayflower 
Society's Five Generation Project is completed. 

WILLIAM STINSON8 SOULE (1836-1908) 

Ex p I o d i n g F a-m e f o r E a r I y Photographer 

By Colonel John Soule, Family Historian 

HIS MAYFLOWER LINEAGE 

1. GEORGE SOULE of the Mayflower married Mary Becket. Their son was 

2. JOHN SOULE who married first Rebecca Simmons and had 

3. MOSES SOULE born at Duxbury, Massachusetts about 1669 and probably 
died somewhere in Maine about 1748/49; married at Duxbury about 1701 
as his first wife Mercy Southworth, born at Duxbury, Massachusetts 
about 1670 and died there about 1728. Their son was 

4. BARNABAS SOULE born at Duxbury, Massachusetts on 19 Dec 1705 and died 
at North Yarmouth, Maine on 8 Apr 1780; married at perhaps Duxbury or 
Salisbury, Massachusetts about 1737 to Jane Bradbury, baptized at 
Salisbury on 4 Aug 1718 and died probably at North Yarmouth, Maine on 
an undetermined date. Their son was 

5. Captain JOHN SOULE born at North Yarmouth, Maine on 12 Mar 1740 and 
probably died at sea after 17 Apr 1814; served in the American Rev­
olution and was married at North Yarmouth, Maine on 30 Nov 1863 as 
his first wife to Elizabeth Mitchell, born at North Yarmouth, Maine 
on 29 Sep 1747 and died in that part of North Yarmouth absorbed into 
Freeport, Maine (in 1789) on 16 Dec 1796. Their son was 

6. BENJAMIN SOULE born at North Yarmouth, Maine on 15 Apr 1770 and died 
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WILLIAM S. SOULE 

Photographer of the southwestern Plains Indians, 186 7- 7 5. 

Lucia A. Soule 

at Pownal, Maine on 21 Dec 1836 ; married at Freeport , Maine on 14 Oct 
1791 to Eunice Frost, probably born at Freeport , Maine i n t he early 
1770s and died at Pownal, Maine on 9 Mar 1853 . Their son was 

7 . Captain JOHN SOULE born at Freeport , Maine on 6 May 1792 and died at 
Herndon, Virginia on 22 Mar 1875; served in the Wa r of 1812 and was 
married, perhaps at Avon , Maine on 30 Nov 1815 to Mary D. True, born 
at Avon, Maine on 16 Feb 1794 and died at Cumberland , Mai ne on 19 Jan 
18 69. Their chi l dren were 

i. Benjamin Soule b . 4 Dec 1816 
ii. Eunice Frost Soule b . 3 Feb 1818 

iii. Dennis Soule b . 2 Aug 1821 
iv. Julia Ann Soule b. 6 Mar 1824 
v. Mary Ann Soule b. 1 Jun 1826 

vi. John Payson Soule b. 1 9 Oct 1828 
vii. Mary Almina Sou l e b . 1 0 Sep 1831 

viii . Salucia Abbott Soule b . 1 9 Nov 1833 
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ix. William Stinson Soule b. 28 Aug 1836 
x. Corlena Mehitable Soule b. 5 Jan 1840 

8. WILLIAM STINSON SOULE born at Turner, Maine on 28 Aug 1836 and died 
at Brookline, Massachusetts on 12 Aug 1908; married at Bricksburg 
(now Lakewood), New Jersey on 29 Apr 1875 to Ella Augusta Blackman, 
born at on 21 Jul 1854 and died at Wellesley, 
l\1assachusetts on 21 Nov 1909. Their children were 

i. Lucia Augusta Soule born at St. Albans, Vermont on 6 Jul 
1877 and died, unmarried, at Boston, Massachusetts on 5 Apr 
1966. 

ii. Mary Eliza Soule born at St. Albans, Vermont on 13 May 1882 
and died, unmarried, at Boston, Massachusetts on 26 Jul 1911. 

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH 

2WILLIAM STINSON8 SOULE (John7 , Benjamin6 , John5, Barnabas4, Moses3, 
John , George 1 ) , the son of Captain John & Mary D. (True) Soule, was born 
at Turner, Androscoggin County, Maine on 28 Aug 1836 (Turner Town Record) 
and died at his home, 14 Strathmore Road, Brookline, Norfolk County, 
Massachusetts on 12 Aug 1908 aged 71 years, 11 months and 15 days (MassVR 
23:376) . Suffering from valvular heart disease for some three years, he 
apparently fell into his bathtub and drowned. His father was a farmer 
and blacksmith in Turner when he was born, probably earlier a sea captain, 
but became a merchant at Falmouth when Will was quite young. The family 
moved to Cumberland, Maine in the fall of 1849 where they are enumerated 
in the 1850 Census. WilliamS. Soule, then aged 13, was attending school 
although we have not identified the school. The 1860 Boston Street Di­
rectory is our next clue. He is listed therein as being employed at 130 
Tremont Street and boarding at 10 Cherry Street. The same directory 
lists older brother John Payson Soule as a "photographist " with a busi­
ness address at 130 Tremont and residence with wife Harriet (Campbell) 
Soule at 10 Cherry Street. It appears quite probable Will Soule learned 
photography from his brother and was perhaps an accomplished professional 
by 16 Jul 1861 when he was mustered into Company "A", 13th Massachusetts 
Volunteer Infantry at Fort Independence in Boston Harbor as a private for 
a three year ''hitch". At enlistment, his age was given as 25; height 5' -
6f"; complexion, fair; color of eyes, brown; color of hair, black; occu­
pation, photographer. 

Military service records and pension files in the National Archives 
provide considerable information on his subsequent life. He suffered an 
injury of his left knee at Martinsburg, Virginia (now West Virginia) on 
4 Mar 1862 while his regiment was extensively engaged in the field. How­
ever, this was probably not too serious as the records carry him as 
present for duty continuously from his muster-in in 1861 to 17 Sep 1862 
when he was seriously wounded in the left thigh by a Minie ball (conical 
rifle bullet much used in middle of 19th century) during the Battle of 
Antietam (Union version) or Sharpsburg (Confederate version), Maryland. 
The official record shows that Will Soule remained one or two days in a 
field hospital at Antietam , was then sent to a hospital at Hagerstown, 
Maryland for another day or two, and then to the German Reform ·Hospital 
at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania. Will underwent treatment there through-out 
the winter of 1862 and spring of 1863 when he was transferred to the 
General Hospital Camp Center at Harrisburg. Although still unable to 
return to full duty or do any heavy work, he was carried on the rolls as 
"clerk in Lieutenant Colonel Bamford's office" in January and February 
1864 . William S . Soule was discharged 1 Aug 1864 to enlist in the Veterans 
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Reserve Corps which consisted of men incapacitated for field service but 
used for administrative duties. 

Possibly before or immediately after his discharge from the V.R .C., 
according to Ridlon ( p315) \hll Soule ''was in a photo gallery in Chambers ­
burg, Pennsylvania but was burned out and soon went West for his health". 
According to thorough and dependable historian Colonel Wilbur Sturtevant 
Nye, who had the benefit of extended correspondence and discussions with 
Will ' s daughter prior to her death in 1966, the Chambersburg studio was 
actually Soule ' s own venture entered upon after his discharge and that 
the fire took place in 1866 or early 1867. By that time a very profit­
able business had been developed through a steady demand for small por­
traits called "cartes de visite'' to be given to relatives or sweethearts. 
Conseq~ently, he was able to sell his business for enough to purchase a 
new camera and accessories. Will then took the advice to "Go West, Young 
Man" first offered by famed kinsman JOHN BABSON LANE7 SOULE (1815-1891 ), 
then editor of the Terra Haute (Indiana) Express, in an 1851 editorial . 
This was subsequently picked up and widely publicized by Horace Greeley 
(1 811 - 1872) of the New York Daily Tribune with the result that this 
expression is frequently but erroneously attributed to Greeley. 

We have not ~ed his westward migration in detail. However, Nye 
says that Will Soule travelled by train from Pennsylvania to St. Louis, 
then to Fort Leavenworth, Kansas and on to Salina by rail. From there 
to Fort Dodge he took a stagecoach over the old Santa Fe Trail to his 
new occupation as chief clerk of the sutler's store. In his off-duty 
time at Fort Dodge, Soule resumed his photographic work. He also took 
up horseback riding. The exercise combined with more favorable climate, 
resulted in great improvement in his health. His troublesome wound and 
the lingering weakness caused by his many months of hospitalization were 
slowly_ but surely overcome. Will possibly accompanied the first troops 
to Camp Supply in November 1868 or followed no later than early 1869. 
During the latter year he moved on to Fort Sill, Oklahoma as the 
official post photographer employed to take pictures of the successive 
steps in the construction of that post. There is evidence that he was 
still there on Christmas Day 1874. His first trip back to the East was 
probably early in 1875 when he accompanied a delegation of Indians to 
Washington. Returning to Fort Sill, he is reported to have found that 
a business associate or partner had departed to California with virtu­
ally all of Will ' s possessions. 

William Stinson Soule was married at Bricksburg (now Lakewood), 
Ocean County, New Jersey on 29 Apr 1875 to Ella Augusta Blackman (2 1 Jul 
1854- 21 Nov 1909). It is not clear whether this marriage took place 
during his trip with the Indians or after his final return from Fort 
Sill. If the latter, his trip back to Fort Sill must have been brief . 
Affidavits filed with pension applications show that Will had lived at 
Lakewood , New Jersey immediately after his return from the West, then in 
Philadelphia, St. Albans, Vermont, and finally Melrose, Massachusetts, 
presumably practicing his photographic profession in each place. His 
stay in Lakewood and Philadelphia must have been relatively short as the 
first child of William Stinson & Ella Augusta (Blackman) Soule was born 
at St. Albans, Vermont on 6 Jul 1877. He considered St. Albans as home 
for at least five years . His second daughter was born there 13 May 1882 
perhaps after he removed to Boston. The 1882 Boston Business Directory 
lists Evans & Soule, Photographers at 51 Washington Street with the 
principals as William H. Evans and William S . Soule. That source also 
listed John P. Soule as a photographer at 338 Washington Street. Will's 
a s sociation with Evans was apparently of quite limited duration as the 
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accompanying advertisement appeared in the 
subsequently published 1882 Boston City Direc­
tory. In the listings within that book, the 
SOULE PHOTOGRAPH COMPANY is identified as a 
partnership between William B. Everett and 
William S. Soule; John P. Soule, from whom 
the business was purchased, i s not listed and 
Evans remained in business alone at 51 Wash­
ington Street. The Soule Photograph Company 
name was perpetuated unchanged at least unt i l 
after 1900. The 1891 Directory lists Henry G. 

. Unmounifld G.1:•inets, ~1.50 Per Dozen. f 
-~· ..\.l~um• m•de <XPT"IIy 10 holol lar"• or .... u colloc t:on• orl Peabody . on hi s own as a Boston photographer 
! UIII110UII\Cli (\~IQf('i;fAJt}U, 

but shortly thereaf ter he appears as a photo-
. grapher at the 338 Washington Street address. 

It is not c1ear whether Peabody was an employee of the Soule firm, a 
partner or merely shared facilities . Certainly, he was close personal 
friend of Will Soule ' s. We do know that Will Soule sold out to Everett 
and retired about 1900; also that Peabody subsequently removed to Cali­
fornia where a collection of some 75 original six- by-eight- inch glass 
plate negatives of Soule's original Indian photographs were shipped to 
him by Will 1 s daughter Lucia Augusta Soule after Will's death; also after 
prints were made for the Nye, Fort Sill and Smi thsonian collections . 

Of course, Will Soule's fame as an early master craftsman of the 
photographic art is based on the pictures he took of the Plains Indians 
between 1867 and 1874 or 1875 . The exact number of this priceless 
l egacy of photographs originally taken wil l never be known; neither will 
the number survi v i ng... Colonel Nye has a personal collection of prints 
of most if not all of the Soule photographs of that era now known to 
remain in existence. The Fort Sill Museum has prints of 190 Soule Indi an 
photographs and the Smithsonian Institution in Washington has 114 . The 
glass plate negatives given to Peabody are now at t he Los Angeles County 
Museum . Some of these are broken but useable ; others unuseable . Many 
of these collections contain duplicates or near duplicates . 

TilE SCALPED HUNTER.- [PUOTOourur.o H\' Wu. B. SoULE. ) 
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The first known publication of a Soule Indian photograph appears at 
the bottom of page 158. I t was taken very near Fort Dodge within an 
hour or two after the hunter was killed and scalped by the Indians, then 
converted into an engraving to meet the publishing technique of that 
date and published in the 16 Jan 1869 issue of famed HARPERS WEEKLY. 

So far as we have been able to ascertain, it was nearly 100-years 
before another one appeared. LIFE Magazine for 23 Dec 1966 reproduced 
on pages 41-43 a number of additional Soule Indian pictures . AlJ of 
these came from the collection of prints in the Smithsonian Institution. 
We suspect that Life's very interesting presentation undoubtedly stimu­
lated subsequent recognition of Will Soule's work. 

Next to appear on the scene was PLAINS INDIAN RAIDERS: THE FINAL 
PHASES OF WARFARE FROM THE ARKANSAS TO THE RED RIVER with Original 
Photographs by WilliamS. Soule authored by Wilbur Sturtevant Nye- 112 
photographs, 418 pages, 6t x 10 inches; published 22 Oct 1968 by the 
University of Oklahoma Press, Norman, Oklahoma $9.50* 
(*Note : The publishers have offered a special price of $7.50 prepaid to 

readers of SOULE NEWSLETTER identifying themselves as such with their 
order submi tted direct to the publisher by 31 Dec 1969.) 

Here's what others say about this book: 

The publishers : "Wilbur Sturtevant Nye, a graduate of West Point and a 
retired army officer, has long been interested in the history of Indian 
Territory. He i s also the author of CARBINE AND LANCE: THE STORY OF OLD 
FORT SILL and BAD MEDICINE & GOOD: TALES OF THE KIOWA * * PLAINS 
INDIAN RAIDERS chronologically precedes CARBINE AND LANCE, leads into 
that account, and is a companion volume. 

"In the period following the Civil War, expansion westward was curbed by 
the sporadic, bloody raids * * The task of protecting the grow-
ing stream of travelers and freight-laden wagons fell to the army. * 

* From primary sources collected over some thirty years, both 
textual and photographic, the author tells the story of the military 
subjugation of (the) Plains I ndians and their removal to reservations in 
Indian Territory. Complementing the text * * are the superb 
pijotographs of William S. Soule. As fine a craftsman as Mathew Brady, 
(he) made many photographs of the still- primitive, untamed red men. 
These pictures, showing exactly how the Indians looked, what they wore 
and how they lived are published here in a relatively complete collec­
tion for the first time." 

MANKIND MAGAZINE: "It contains an excellent collection of original 
photographs taken by William S. Soule on the Oklahoma - Kansas frontier 
in the late 1860's and early 1870's." 

NAVAJO TIMES, 24 Oct 1968: " * * has added another chapter to 
the history of Indian Territory * * tells of Indian fights, 
buffalo hunts, and Sheridan's winter campaign * * the start of 
the campaign of the 7th Cavalry with all its pomp and panoply * * 
A feature of this book is the magnificent album of photographs * * 
by William S. Soule in 1867- 75 * * The Indians willingly posed 
for him." 
TEXAS BOOK TALK, 27 Oct 1968: "The Noble Red Man - and some gruesome 
victims of his knife- enliven a parade of 112 photographs * * 
frontier photographer William S . Soule ~ot memorable results with clumsy 
equipment." 
Leonard Sanders in FT WORTH MORNING STAR-TELEGRAM, Sunday 27 Oct 1968: 
Headlined "Past Vivid in New Book" History is insidious. At first, 
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nothing i n those dreary dates, coltntless treaties and musty statistics 
seems i nteresting . Then gradua:ly. through associations of geography , 
personali ties, art, and scores of other facets, a truism develops : His-
tory is not dull, only the inte.cp.cetat.:.on . * * contains not 
only a rich store of original material from the men involved, but also 
includes scores of photographs by William S . Soule * * Nye 
clothes a number of pre~io tsly faceless I~dians witL colorful personal­
i ties ." 

PaHl Beers in tne HARHISBC"RG ( .1: et:1.:;ylvauia.) lTE\'/S, 3 Nov 11)68 : Col. 
Wilbu r S. Nye of Wormley~burg last month celebrated his 70th birthday 
and the publi cation of his ninth book . PLAI ~iTS HID IAN RA IDERS * 
is more than just ano~her took * * Nye tas the great e st 
collec tion ?f Soule photogL'aphs in existence .'' 

* 

PUBLISHERS WEEKLY , 11 nov 1 Y6ts : "Wuile tt1e "C . S. Army fought the Indians 
of Southwestern Plains in the late 1860s, a tenderfoot named William S. 
Soule photographed them. His pictures are a remarkable feature * * " 
Armand W. Reeder i n ST . LOUIS POST DISPATCH, 3 Dec 1968 : "An exciting 
moving history of the period followir:g the Civil War wne~ soldiers were 
sent to the West in an attempt to curb the bloody raids * * 
descriptions of these days of confusion and terror are excellent 
one of the best records of what it wa~ like to be a sol dier in those 
extremely difficult time.'. * * fine photography by pioneer 
photographer WilliamS. Soule * * as fine a craftsman * 

* * 

" 
The fourth appearance of WilliamS . Soule ' s photographs in a major 

supporting role is the Fort Sill Centennial Edition of the LAWTON 
CONSTITUTION-PRESS , Sunday 5 Jan 106'J. A full page is devoted to Will 
Soule and his pictures , with other pict11res by him elsewhere in the 
Centennial Edition. Some of the .'e pictures are reproduced herein . Also. 
worth quoting : "S oule came to Fort Sill in 1C569 and viaS the first a nd 
only photographer here until near the close of the Indian campai gns in 
1875 , when he returned to Boston . He was the official post photographer , 
and his pictures of the construction of the post were filed as official 
records in Washington. D. C. He also worked as a commercial photo ­
grapher and offered for sale mounted prints of the post and the various 

North line officers quarters at Old Post, shortly after completion, 1872. 
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Indian chiefs and camps. Rober~ Goldthwaite Carter in his hook ' On the 
Border with Mackenzie ' v11·ote that when he fir,;~ came ~o Fort Sill in 
March 1872 , ' The photograph gallery of Mr . Soule ~as visited and many 
fine pic tures of the principal chiefs of all the t t i tJes secured ." 
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SATANTA 
... Kiowa Raider, Orator of the Plains 

GERONIMO 
. Famed Apache· Warrior 45 ·Years 

The fi f t h and la"test publication to come to G'U' atten~ion is WILL 
SOULE : I NDIAN PHOTOGRAPHER AT FORT SILL , 1 ~69-187 L 1·1i th -;,ext by Russell 
E . Belou s and Robert A. Weinstein - 80 photograph~ . 12Q pages , 9 x 11 3/4 ; 
published 20 Fe b 1969 by the Ward Ritchie Press . LOS Angele~ $12 . 50 
Here ' s what others say about this book : 

The publisher s : "Russell E . Belous is C11J':::to"· a~· '.ve~·1 ~ ·n HL·i.or:v at the 
Los Angeles Count y Musevm of ~·Jatnral Histor:· : al::o a~·.~oci8t~ t'l'Ofef':""Or 
of anthropology at Los A11feles City Colles::;e . :~o.,E:.rt A. \1ei~1s tein 
is a Re s earch Associate i11 .lec-7,ern HiEtor~ /o~· ~-1 e ~.v~· .f.~Df'Tle.: Co1.nt:v 
Muse um of Natural Histo:.~~ . .. peci8 lizir f-: i'l ::-· :-- ~ ~·ic C".::;·;." ma1·i time bi::;";:,ory 
and early photogra phy i11 ~ i"'e •·Je::-.;~ern Uni~~s,J ,; : -::tr:. ·." 

"A rare c ollect i on of Jrama~;ic American Ir.dia.r. :.-'·,-,· o.·~~a 1 Ls * 
(Soule ' s ) work is the mo · ronprehensive uf ~~8 ~~~·iod . A~~hough other 
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early photographers of the West made individual photographs of the 
Southern Plains Indians, no known collection exists prior to Soule's. 
That his personal relationship with the tribes of the area was an unusual 
one for the times is evident in the sheer number of photographs he was 
able to take , and the relaxed, friendly - even warm and intimate -
attitude of his subjects ." 

THE FRESNO BEE, Sunday 20 Feb 1969: "Historian's Delight". 

MANKIND MAGAZINE: "Soule's photographs are printed in two colors to 
graphically duplicate the golden appearance of the original (albumen) 
prints * * the text is excellent ." 
Bill Towery in THE ATLANTA JOURNAL, Sunday 2 Mar 1969 : "Rare Collection . 
Shooting Indians With a Camera. Soule * * managed to 
capture on 'film the pride of the warriors of the Plains . * * 
remarkable is that the very men Soule caught with his camera were actively 
engaged in intermittent warfare with the United States. * 
Soule saw the beauty of the I ndian and captured it ." 

* 

LOS ANGELES HERALD- EXAMINER, 9 Mar 1969: "His first published work was 
that of a scalped hunter, included here, which , made into an engraving 
appeared in an 1869 issue of HARPER'S WEEKLY . From then on his camera 
was seldom idle. * * Truly * * their publication is a 
major historic as well as artistic triumph ." 

Archie Satterfield in the SEATTLE (Washington) TIMES, 16 Mar 1969: " * 
* let the book speak for itself * * It is a blendi ng of 

first-rate portrait photography by a little known photographer and lucid 
text that puts the photographs in their proper historical perspective . 
Few books have so successfully portraye~ the death throes of a society ." 

Beaumont Newhall, Di rector, George Eastman House : "Superb 
best history of a frontier photographer yet written II 

the 

These typical Soule photographs from the dust jacket of WILL SOULE: 
INDIAN PHOTOGRAPHER at FORT SILL 1869-1 874 are reprinted below and the 
top of page 163 with the express permission of the publishers : 
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PROFESSIONAL 
MEMBER 

Comment by Adelia Rosasco Soule 

The story of Will Soule has suddenly come alive for me 
with a bit of nostalgia. As a high school teacher in Hyatts ­
ville, Maryland in the 1920' s, I had three students named 
Hueper who invited me to their home for dinner on several 
occasions. There I met their grandmother, a gracious , charm-
ing, elderly lady. 

A few years later when the Rideout-Hueper family learned of my 
marriage to Captain John Soule (now the family historian), there was 
much excitement. "Why, my father was named Captain John Soule and my 
great-grandfather was also a Captain John Soule. Surely, your Captain 
John Soule has to be 'top drawer' with such a distinguished name !" said 
Granny Rideout. 

So it is that history, fact and fiction, as well as romance, bear 
me out. Corlena Mehitable (Soule) Rideout, that dear old Granny Rideout 
- and a great lady in her own right, and William Stinson Soule were the 
two youngest of ten children of Captain John Soule! 

Will Soule ' s ability to win the friendship and trust of the Plains 
Indians long enough to catch them on the "shadow box" which the red man 
regarded with superstitious awe and fear, was a feat in itself. His art 
matched his genial, warm nature . At that period in the world's history , 
the graphic arts demanded muc~ from amateur and professional photo­
grapher ali ke - a knowledge of chemi stry , optics and art, to say nothing 
of darkroom equipment, collodion over plates, fast emulsion, leather 
bellows, rectifying lens and so on . In spite of all this, the Soule 
pictures are in sharp focus, and are well composed. His contrasts and 
tone values are as good as the Civil War photographs attributed to 
Mathew Brady and his assistants. 

The first book to appear- Wilbur Sturtevant Nye's PLAINS INDIAN 
RAIDERS, is an historical study of battles, campaigns and tactics from a 
military point of view by an erudite historian. Nye reports the facts 
of warfare and the long continued struggle between the white man and the 
Plains Indians resulting in the dispossession of the latter . Will 
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Soule's I ndian photographs served to identify each phase of the bloody 
struggle, and to pinpoint I ndian chiefs and their various tribes. 

The second book by Russell E. Belous and Robert A. Weinstein 
entitled WILL SOULE: INDIAN PHOTOGRAPHER AT FORT SILL, OKLAHOMA, 1869-
1874, is a study of the same I ndians from an ethnic, social anthropolo­
gist point of view. These two authors ask the why, wherefores, because 
of what, of which thing, factor or element, caused the warfare between 
the white man and this first inheritor of the land . Social anthropology 
is an interesting and often subject i ve analysis of facts, deeds, events 
found , or reported. One might dare say: intuitive interpretation. Here 
again, two men of science and letters, devoted to a special discipline 
use the pictori al art of Will Soule to bolster their thesis. The Ward 
Ritchie Press did a spectacular job in their effective reproduction of 
the Soule pictures. 

Neither book contradicts the other . Both contribute to history's 
appraisal of man in his times and events - from a different point of 
view. And each scholar is entitled to his point of view - call it 
discipline, if you will - and Will Soule ' s pictures made possible the 
work of these authors. They in turn have made a memorable contribution 
to the history of the Soule family. 

Regretably, Will Soule's posterity lies in the survival of his 
pictorial talent alone for no descendants are now alive to share h i s 
fame. 

Comment by William Nelson Soule - President, Soule Kindred 

I am sure that all members of SOULE KINDRED share with me the real 

thrill of seeing a member of the family achieve prominence. The favor­

able not ices received by these two contemporary books built around Will 

Sou le's photographic masterpieces prompt me to u rge that all members 

consider the purchase of either or both books for their personal 

libraries. Similar purchases for presentation to local public libraries 

would be a highly commendable (and tax exempt) means of spreading 

i nterest in the Soule name. Jus t as a reminder: 

PLAINS I NDIAN RAIDERS by Wilbur Sturtevant Nye is available for only 

$ 7 . 50 per copy on direct orders posted on or before 31 Dec 1969 sent 

direct to the Uni versity of Oklahoma Press at 1005 Asp Avenue, Norman, 

Oklahoma 73069 . To take advantage of this generous offer, orders must 

identify the purchaser as a reader of SOULE NEWSLETTER. 

WILL SOULE by Belous and Weinstein is available from your favorite book­

store at $12 . 50 per copy or direct from The Ward Ritchie Press at 

3044 Ri verside Drive, Los Angeles, California 90039 . We might mention 

that The Ward Ritchie Press has already donated one copy of their book 

to SOULE KINDRED. 
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Questions & Answers 
By Colonel John Soule - Family Historian 

Q. What is the story on the Barbour Collection of Co~necticut Vital 
Records? Is this collection complete and inclusive of all towns in 
the stat e and is it accurate and dependable? 

A. Connecticut has an "Examiner of Public Records " v!hose duties involve 
periodic examination of all public re cords to insure that such records 
are properly compiled aYJ.d maintained . lucjus A. Ba.rbour held that 
office about 1903. He was shocked and deeply concerned at the time t o 
find that many Tmm Clerks v-Jere quite careless with the early vital 
records . Volumes were disintee;rating with age and abuse . Barbour v1as 
apparently the first to realize that these inva.luable a11d irreplacable 
records would soon be lost to posterity unle~s something drasti c was 
done . He explored the problem with the Librarian of ~he Connecticut 
State Library i n Hartford and a solution was r-eached . State Library 
personnel would assemble and codify the records at state expense and 
Barbour would collect the material at his own personal expense . Hence 
the name of the collection. All previously published vital records 
were transcribed by Library employees onto 1 x 5 inch slips . Certain 
other private records were also incorpo~ated. Concurrent ly , Ba~bour 
engaged James Newell Arnold (compiler of the 21 - volume VITAL RECORDS 
OF RHODE ISLAND) to copy from the original documents all previously 
unpublished Connecticut Vital Records. For this service Barbour out 
of his own pocke t paid Arnold 2¢ per item copied. Presumably Arnold 
was selected due to his vast experience in reading the cacography of 
the early scribes as well as his availability . Anyway, Arnold copied 
into bound notebooks and State Library personnel transcribed from the 
notebooks onto similar 1 x 5 slips . All slips were then collated for 
each town alphabetically by surname and then given name . At this 
stage vi tal records for each town \vere typed- up alphabetically . Slips 
\vere then consolidated alphabetically by name for the entire state of 
Connecticut and are now so filed . Copy of each town's typed record i s 
on file in the office of the respective Town Clerk . Microfilm copies 
of each town's record and the entire file of slips are available at 
the D. A.R. Library in Washington , D. C. and at the Genealogical Society 
of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter- day Saints in Salt Lake Ci ty , 
Utah . No charge is made to persons consulting either the originals or 
the microfilm copies. 

As to the completeness of these records, Connecticut State Li brary 
officials have the conviction that al l vital statisti cs recorded 
through 1850 in all towns in the state have been included . I n other 
words , there are no known omissions . However these same officials do 
have some reservations concerning accuracy , particularly with respect 
to Arnold 's work . That gentleman was retired and q~ite aged at the 
time (probably well into his eighties) . The piece- work pay agreement 
undoubtedly encouraged him to copy so rapidly that his copies are in 
many cases quit e difficult to read . Some are known to have been mis ­
read by the codifiers. Arnol d ' s original transcripts have been r e­
tained by the State Library and are available there for consultation 
and verification . However, another source of error was an occasional 
lapse by Arnold in failing to record changes in surnames as he perhaps 
nodded during his race to scribble copy . Errors -vrhich have be en found 
have been corrected by annotation on the State Library's copies . On 
the whole, the number of knovm errors i s not large . Con s eqnen t ly, 
<.lsers are justified in assuming a high degree o~' over-all a.c:cu.:- w y but 
should not cls.im complete infallibility . 
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Questions & Answers - continued: 

Q. What restriction does the State of Connecticut have on the use by the 
public of Vital Records on file in the various towns? One town clerk 
refused to permit me to see any such records! 

A. An official of the Connecticut State Library in Hartford of whom we 
asked this question informed us that Connecticut laws restrict the 
inspection or obtaining a copy of any birth record except by the 
person named. Consequently, if birth, marriage and death records are 
contained in the same volumes (as so frequently happens) denial of 
access to any vital record by the Town Clerk was quite proper . How­
ever, the interpr etation and application of this law by town clerks 
appears to vary widely. Within the past year we had no trouble i n 
abstracting birth records in one Connecticut townin all volumes other 
than the current book which began in 1940. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. I'm sorry I have nothing to offer on your family but don't you think 

it would be wise to state a bit of history on your first known loca­
tion of the Soule family in your Genealogical Helper queries? 

A. We are tempted to speculate on the commission offered you by the 
Helper for substantially increasing their advertising revenues . We 
use the minimum rate space and have found that entirely satisfactory. 
Queries originating through the Helper most frequently indicate a 
search for an otherwise unidentified ancestor named Soule . A few do 
indicate the hope for a connection to a Mayflower ancestor. The 
opening of a vista of an undreampt Mayflower ancestor seems pleasing 
to most folks even without assurance that we can provide evidence of 
the missing link. In addition to the possibility of a Mayflower 
lineage, we might mention the story of Leyden (Was our George there?), 
the separatist movement in England, possible Huguenot migration from 
France plus the probability of much earlier Basque origins . However, 
we seriously doubt that any of this would induce more Soule querists 
to write us. Besides, as most of our readers know, we 're still 
operating on a financial "shoe string" budget . Consequently:, the 
answer to your question is really a simple "NO" but we didn ' t want to 
say so without a bit of explanation. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. 0arah Soule of Hawkhurst, County Kent, B:1gland bapt. b Jun 1600 m. 

Samuel Hinckley 7 f.J.ay 1 617. Her father was Thomas Soule and motner 
Nar~r I~denden. Thomas' father was John SoulE:: who married Rebecca 
Simmons. Cc.n you e;ive me any information on this family? 

A. We suspect that you are badly confused by Ridlon's meandering writing 
and hope that the following will help clarify the situation for you. 
As we read Ridlon (ppl05 & 106) the following is implied : 

JOHN1 SOOL (note spelling) married at Hawkhurst 21 Jan 1565-66 Marie/ 
Maria Whitfield. They probabl y had a son: 

THOMAS2 SOOL who married at Hawkhurst 16 Oct 1598 Mary Indenden. 
They had several children including a daughter: 

SARAH3 SOOL baptized at Hawkhurst 8 Jun 1600 and married there 7 May 
1617 to SAMUEL HINCKLEY then of Tenterden, County Kent, England but 
later of Scituate and Barnstable, Massachusetts. They had a son: 

THOMAS 4 HINCKLEY who was baptized (place not stated) 19 Mar 1619- 20 . 
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The JOHN2 SOULE (George1 Soule of the Mayflower), who married Rebecca 
Simmons, was born in Plymouth Colony, Massachusetts about 1632 (see 
SOULE NEWSLETTER 1:24 et seq - Apr 1967). This John was born many 
years too late to have been the father of Thomas Sool of Hawkhurst as 
Thomas must have been born along about 1575. Ridlon makes no attempt 
to link the Sool family of Hawkhurst to the Soule family of Plymouth 
Colony. Frankly, we doubt seriously there is any such connection. We 
have sent you photocopies of the pages in Ridlon you have cited as 
your authority and commend careful rereading to you . The descend­
ants of John2 Soule and his first wife Rebecca-Simmons through the 
Fifth Generation appear in ·SOULE NEWSLETTER 3:25 (Jan 1969). 
* * * * * * * * * * * * 

Q. Do you have definite proof that Mary3 Walker, the daughter of Eliza­
beth2 (Soule) Walker, married at Woodbridge, New Jersey on 24 Feb 1689 
to John Ayers/Ayres rather than on 19 Dec 1670 to Capt. Francis Drake? 

A. We do have definite proof that Elizabeth2 Soule was single on 2 Jul 
1667 as she was "whipt att the post" on that date for committing for­
nication the second time (Plymouth Colony Records 4:162); also that 1 she was married before 23 Jul 1668 as on that date her father, George 
Soule, deeded land at Middleboro "unto Francis Walker husband to my 
Daughter Elizabeth" (Plymouth County Deeds 3:126 and Mayflower 
Descendant 27:39). Francis Walker was a resident of Middleboro in 
1668, removed to Duxbury in 1672, was at "New Amsterdam" and "at 
Delaware " in 1676, at Staten Island, New York in 1680 and probably 
removed to Woodbridge ca 1683-84 where he was constable in 1688. We 
must conclude from this that daughter Mary was born no earlier than 
the late 1660s or very early 1670s and probably at Middleboro; also 
that she was unlikely to have been in Woodbridge before her fathers 
removal there in the early 1680s. Consequently, she could not have 
been married there in 1670. Similarly, she was a most logical candi­
date for such a marri age in 1689. Although hardly the "definite 
proof" you have requested, we consider this to be reasonably conclu­
sive evidence . See also pages 217 and 872 of Orra Eugene Monnette's 
"First Settlers of Piscataway and Woodbridge". 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. Can you gi ve us informatign on Rachel and Susannah , the reputed 

daughters of Capt. Mathew Freema~ (ca1734/35-1824) [Desife4 (Walker) 
Freeman, Isaac) Walker, Elizabeth (Soule) Walker, George Soule]? 

A. For reasons of time and effort, we do not normally go into the record 
of the 6th and subsequent generations unless one of the two parents 
bear the SOULE surname . However, in this case we note that there was 
at least one other daughter named Charlotte who married Ezekiel Ayres 
(Mayflower Index No . 52,525). While we have found what we consider 
to bererious errors i n his book, Orra Eugene Monnette's "First Set­
tlers of Piscataway and Woodbridge , is the standard work on families 
of that area of New Jersey. Consequently, you may obtain further 
information from that book. Also, since Capt . Mathew Freeman was 
reputed to have served in the American Revolution and lived beyond the 
date (about 1818) pensions were first granted for service in the Revo­
lution, it is possible that informative data may be on file in the 
National Archives. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. br. Lee D. van Antwerp advised me that my arcestor Joseph Chandler is 

descended from George Soule of the Mayflower but I do not find Joseph 
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Questions & Answers ~ continued: 

Chandler's name in your "Husbands of Soule Women". Was Dr. van 
Antwerp wrong? 

A. The Mayflower Society's Governor General van Antwerp is chairman of 
the Society's Five Generation Project Committee and a very thorough 
genealogist . He is correct if your Joseph Chandler is the Joseph J. 
Chandler who married Mary Cushman. The following lineage is from t he 
Mayflower Index. The "Husbands" are underlined and the numbers given 
in parentheses: 

31, 852 George1 Soule of the Mayflower. 

31,912 John2 Soule 

31 ,757 Aaron3 Soule 

32,007 Rachel4 Soule 

22,61 1 Rachel5 Magoun 

(66) 

( 1 56) 

Rebecca Simmons 

Mary Wadsworth 

David Magoun 

Josiah Chandler 
6 45,796 J oseph J. Chandler Mary Cushman 

45,780 Alden7 Chandler Mary Sinclair 

45,782 Augusta J . 8 Chandler William Holmes 
(Kindred No . 2839 - see SOULE NEWSLETTER 3:28 Jan 1969) 

* * * * * * * * * * * 

31 ,852 

31,912 

31 '757 
32,007 
22 ,611 

45,796 

45,780 

* 
Q. Can you give me the ancestry of Henry Soule who was born or resided 

in the Berkshires, married Cora Eaton and had a daughter Beatrice 
born about 1908 ? Beatrice married and then divorced Jason Edwin Fogg 
who died at Arlington , Massachusetts in 1967. 

A. Yes, up to a ~oint . Beatrice Lorraine Soule was the daughter of 
Henry Willis (some records say William) & Cora Myra (Eaton) Soule; 
was born at Bristol, Hartford County, Connecticut and married at 
Waltham, Middlesex County, Massachusetts on 12 Jan 1929 to Jason Edwin 
Fogg, son of James P. & Myra L. Fogg of Maine. Henry Willis/William 
Soule, Jr., the father of Beatrice Lorraine Soule, was the son of 
Henry Willis/William & Frances Maria (Snow) Soule, Sr., and was born 
at Granville, Hampden County, Massachusetts on 10 Aug 1881. Granvi~ 
is deep in the Berkshires. He married at Waltham on 22 Aug 1906 Cora 
Myra Eaton. Henry Willis/William Soule, Sr. (1843-1926) was the son 
of Alden Chanter Soule (1806-1884) and the grandson of Dr. Alden 
Soule (1779-1870). Dr. Alden Soule was probably of either the 6th or 
7th Generation in descent from George Soule of the Mayflower. How­
ever, his parentage has not as yet been established. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. I am puzzled regarding the 5th Generation "Husband of Soule Women" 

named Levi Loring. One Levi Loring married Sophia Bosworth and the 
only other contemporary Levi Loring married first Joanna Mitchell and 
second Lydia Davis. Was Lydia's maiden name Soule or was there 
another Levi Loring who does not appear in the 1917 Loring Genealogy? 

A. Alathea5 Soule (Abishai4 , Josiah3, John2 , George 1) was born at Dux­
bury, Pl ymouth County, Massachusetts 26 May 1743 and died there 3/5 
Jun 1824. She married first at Duxbury 30 Sep 1762 Capt. Joshua 
Hall who died at Duxbury 23 May 1797 ae 58. Duxbury VR records four 
children born of this marriage. Alethia (Soule) Hall married as her 
second husband at Duxbury 6 Oct 1798 Levi Loring who died at Duxbury 
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19 Feb 1821 ae 88. Apparently there were no children by this second 
marriage . All of this information is contained in the published Dux­
bury VRs . We have not researched in depth for background information 
on either Capt . Joshua Hall or Levi Loring . Nothing pertinent appears 
in Duxbury VR. We hope the compiler of the pending revision to the 
Loring Genealogy can provide the parentage, date and place of birth 
and prior · marriages of this Levi Loring . (Kindred No . 3231) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. Since we both have a common interest, I hope you will be able to give 

me a helping hand . Reverend John Knott and his niece, Miss Jean 
Harrison Osbourn or Osburn are relai,ives of mine from whom I have not 
heard since 1947 . As they lived not far from you, can you find some 
old citizen in tbat locale who can tell you about this well known 
family? 

A. Tbe address you gave is several miles away but still well within the 
boundaries of our city. The present residents of that vicinity are 
all relatively recently arrived black, negro or colored citizens. That 
street also was one axis of the rampant destruction during Washingtons 
tragic riots of April 1966. Tbe Knott home was spared as it was in 
the outer fringes of the area most seriously damaged by the week- long 
conflagration set and maintained by the rioters. As a consequence, 
neighborhood sources '\<rere totally unproductive. Hm·rever, we have 
managed to piece the story to- gether by neglecting Soule research and 
utilization of Washington City Directories, the records of the D. C. 
Registry of Deeds , the Registry of Wills and the Department of Vital 
Statistics plus the lucky breaks which are an essential ingredient of 
all successful genealogical research. 

Reverend Doctor Jobn Olin Knott was born at Shepherdstown , Jefferson 
County, West Virginia (then Virginia) on 12 Jan 1859, the son of 
Samuel & Margaret (Kephart) Knott. He died at his residence here in 
Washington, D. C. on 8 Jun 1952 aged 93. His wife , in whose name was 
recorded the family home, had bought the home when it was built in 
1911. She was Rosa Margaret Simm, born at Frederick, Frederick Cour~w, 
Maryland OL 25 Dec 1863, the daughter of Edward & Eveline (Elkins) 
Simm. She predeceased her husband dying at the Knott family home 
here on 13 Jun 1940 at the age of 76. Dr. Knott's "undertaker friend " 
mentioned cy you as a probable source of information, was undoubtedly 
W. Warren Taltavull. The Taltavull funeral home was in the same 
block but across the street from the Knott residence. He handled the 
funerals of both Dr . Knott and his wife . However, he has long since 
been out of business and apparently deceased . Both of the Knotts are 
buried in Mount Olivet Cemetery at Frederick , Maryland . 

Reverend Doctor Knott was a Methodist minister. In addition to sever­
al years service as a chaplain for the Cunard-White Star lines, he 
is said to have been a rugged individualist, deep scholar of the 
bible and an author of considerable note . His will endowed "John 0 . 
Knott Scholarship Funds" at Shepherd's College at Shepherdstown, 
West Virginia and at Vanderbilt University at Nashville, Tenr~essee. 
The proceeds of these endowments were to provide three casb prizes 
annually to students presenting outstanding essays on biblical 
subjects . 

The Reverend Doctor and Mrs. Knott had no children . Mrs . Knott was 
survived by a sister, Mrs . Edith M. Guise of Baltimore, Maryland . The 
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daughter cf another sister is Miss Elizabeth H. Hoke who now resides 
at 3498 Chiswick Court, Silver Spring, Maryland 20906. Although she 
is related through Mrs. Knott, Miss Hoke appears quite well informed 
concerning the Knott family and has agreed to answer any further 
queries to the best of her ability. Dr . Knott was survived by two 
sisters: Miss Bessie K. Knott of Washington, D. C. and Mrs. Rosa M. 
Renner of Richmond., Virginia; also two brothers: Sam 0 . Knott of 
Pasadena, California and Marvin Knott of Shepherdstown, West Virginia. 
A daughter of the l atter is married to Charles J . Unseld of Shepher ds­
town and they too have volunteered to f"G..rnish any further information 
needed . Mrs . J er:.r:.ie (Knott)· Koont z was another sister of Dr. Knott 's 
who died some time before he did. Professor Louis Koontz, a son of 
hers is reported to have been a distinguished faculty member of the 
University of California. Mrs . Mary (Koontz) (Osburn) Sontag, a 
daughter of Mrs. Koontz', now resides at 3280 Palm Avenue , Hiahleah , 
Florida 33010. Miss Jean Harrison Osburn, concerning whom you specif­
ically inquired, is the daughter of Mrs. Sontag by her first husband , 
thus actually the grand- neice of the Reverend Doctor Knott . She is 
now Mrs . Jean Springer and can be reached in care of her mother in 
Hiahleah, Florida . 

EDITOR'S COMMENT : Admittedly this query is connected to the Soule 
family solely by virtue of the fact that that the principals at or.e 
time lived within a few miles of where your h i storian now resides . 
However, all such queries offer interesting challenges and experience. 
Unsuspected Soule data is a frequent by- product . We hope that our 
readers may find satisfaction in knowing that Colonel Soule does not 
readily give up searching for the answers to all queries received . He 
considers the pleasure afforded to querists as adequate compensation 
for his efforts . The number and complexity of these queries, and the 
frequent absence of any obtainable or dependable facts upon which to 
base a realistic reply usually accounts for the delay in providing 
answers - a situation which we regret but must face . We hope our 
readers will bear with us! 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
Q. My gree.t-grandfather, Frank M. Soules, was born in Indiana in 1838 

and migrated to Travis County, Texas in 1865. Is he related to the 
large Soules family of Vigo County, Indiana mentioned in July 1969 
SODI,E NEv1SIJETTEP. 3 : 1 28? 

A. We suspect he -was but can not at this time give you much more than a 
few clues . William Soules (176? -1 820) of New York state in 1800 and 
1810 and Indiana in 1820 was a hardy pioneer of the latter state. He 
was one of the fi rst to settle in what is now Vigo County and the 
progenitor of a host of descendants. William was possibly , but by no 
means certainly, one Bildadb Soule or Soules who was born at Pembroke, 
Plymouth County, Massachusetts on 17 Sep 1766 . We do know that his 
sons who were resi dents of Vigo County were Henry Soules born about 
1790/91, Moses Soules born about 1793, William Soules, Jr . born 28 
Feb 1796 and died 10 Oct 1857, Charles Soules born in the late 1790s 
or very early 1800s and Nealon or Nelin Soules also born in the early 
1800s . The 1840 Census shows Henry with 2 males under 5, Mose s was 
enumerated in 1820 and 1850 but not in either 1830 or 1840 , William's 
descendants are well known to us and can be excluded from your search, 
Charles had one son under age five in 1840 and Nealon or Nelin Soules 
was enumerated in 1830 but not in 1840 . Consequently, it appears 
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probable that your Frank M. Soules (1838- may have been the son of 
either Henry, Moses, Charles or Nealon/Nelin Soules. So far as we 
are aware, the other Indiana families all spelled their names either 
Soule or Sowle. We presume you have checked the Texas Vital Records 
and the Travis County Records (both in Austin) for a possible death 
certificate giving the parentage of your great- grandfather . 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 
VITAL STATISTICS 

Married at Plainfield, Washington County , Vermont 28 Aug 1968 HORACE 
ALLENIO SOULE, Jr ., son of Horace Allenlj & Merle Ada (Allen) Soule and 
Susan Bea Metric born in Florida on 3 Jun 1943, daughter of Irving & 
Hannah (Aretsky) Metric. The groom was born at Randolph, Orange County, 
Vermont

6
14 Dec 1923 and is descended through Horace W~eeler8, Salmon?, 

Timothy , Joseph5, Timothy4, Nathan3, George2, George of the Mayflower. 
See article concerning Allen Soule in SOULE NEWSLETTER 3 :84-85 in April 
1969 issue. (Kindred No. 53501376) 
Married at Bremen, Lincoln County, Maine 5 Oct 1968 BRUCE LeROY SOULE, 
son of Eldred LeRoy (Miller) & Miriam lrene (Reed) Soule and Nancy Mary 
( -?- ) Soule. The groom was born at Waldoboro, Lincoln County, 11 Maine on 5 Apr 1948 and his father was the adopted son of George E. 
Soule. The bride was born at Damariscotta, Maine about 1944 and was the 
divorced wife of -?- Soule. 

Married at Wjnterpo~t, Waldo County, Maine 5 Oct 1968 HOWARD IEE10 SOULE 
son of Clyde Arthurlj & Loretta Charlotte (Carey) Soule and Edwina Mae 
Bowley born at Bangor about 1944, daughter of Edwin Holmes & Myra Francffi 
(Woodman) Bowley. The groom was born at Waterville, Kennebec County, 
Maine on 14 Apr 1947 and i s descended through Frank Elmer8, Alton 
Pelatiah7, Pelatiah6, Jonathan5, Micah4, Josiah3, John2 George1 Soule 
of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 32442C) 

Married at Lewiston United Baptist Church, Lewiston, Androscoggin County, 
Maine 14 Jun 1969 SANDRA JEAN12 POMERLEAU and Forest Herbert Hartford of 
Lewiston, son of Mr. & Mrs. Hrrbert Hartford of Lewiston. The bride is 
the daughter of Norma Little1 (Soule) (P~merleau) Libby and is descend-

7 ed through Everett Elmer10, Ernest Howard ~ Elmer Wflliam8, Albion Paris 
Jesseb, Jedediah5, Jedediah4, Moses5, John , Geor~e Soule of the 
Mayflower. {see page 191 for news story) (Kindred No. 299562222) 

Married at St. I sidore Church, 10 Vermont 1 Mar 1969 SUSAN CAROL11 

SOULE daughter of Arthur Riley & Mary Colleen (Elkins) Soule and 
Wendell Lee Tillotson born at St. Albans, Franklin County, Vermont on 
17 Feb 1948, son of Wendell E. & Martha (Fhelps) Tillotson. The bride 
also was born ~t St. Albans on 23 May 1949 and is descended through 
Andrew Jacksonlj~ Horace WheelerS, Salmon?, Timothy6, Joseph5, Timothy4 , 
Nathan3, George~ and George 1 Soule . (Kindred No . 53501373) 

Married at South Freeport, Cumberland County, Maine 26 Oct 1968 WILLIAM 
JACKSON9 SOULE, son of Roderique Francis8 & Audrey Eleanor (Jackson) 
Soule and Carol Rita (Mahoney) Chase born Nashua, New Hampshire, daughter 
of William Joseph & Rita Ann (Morse) Mahoney and divorced wife of -?­
Chase. The groom was born at Boston, Suffolk County, Massachusetts in 
1928 and is descended through Horace B.7, Enos6, Barnabas5, Barnabas4, 
Mo~es3, John2 and George1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 2939766 ) 

Married at Swanton, Franklin County, Vermont 5 Jul 1969 JAMES ERNEST10 
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Vital Stati stics - continued: 

SOULE, son of Robert Ashton9 & Eleanor (Cunningham) Soule and Carol Ann 
Kelly, daughter of Mr. & Mrs . James E. Kelly, Jr. of Swanton. The groom 
was born at St. Albans, Franklin County, Vermont on 12 Nov 1946 and is 
descended through Ashton Paynes, James Munro?, Timothy6, Joseph5, 
Ti mothy4, Nathan3, George 2 and George1 Soule.(see 190XKindred No . 53501B) 

Married in the First Baptist Church at South Freeport, Cumberland Count~ 
Ma ine 5 Jul 1969 JUDITH ANN1 1 SOULE daughter of Nelson Stafford10 & 
Margaret Florence (Wilner) Soule and Charles Mark Stevenson son of Dr. & 
Mr s. Charles L. Stevenson of Spokane, Washington. Ushers included 
Stafford C. Soule, brother of the bride. The bride was born at Brunswick 
Cumbe~land County, Maine en 10 Oct 1946

6
and is

5
descended

4
through Leslie 

Edwin~ , James Taylore, Samuel?, Samuel , John , Ezekiel , Joshua5, 
John2 and George1 Soule of the Mayflower. (see 190)(Kindred No. 3331125A3) 

Married in the Methodist Church at Ephrata, Fulton County, New York 
19 Jul 1969 DEBORAH ANN11 JOHNSON and Gordoh ~ill, Jr . , both of Ephrata . 
The bride is the daughter of Virginia Wilder1 Johnson, the granddau~ht~ 
of Angie9 (Groesbeck) Angus, Great-granddaughter of Margaret Aug~sta 
(Sowle) Groesbeck and the great-great-granddaughter of Gideon C. Sowte 
(1806- 1870) of B~oadalbin, New York. He was descended through Robert , 
Joseph5, William4, William3, George2, and George1. (Kindred No . 4223189) 

Married at Pittsford, Monroe County, New York 16 Aug 1969 GARDNER NORT~2 

SOULE, Jr. and Sally Fitzgerald. The groom was born at Chicago, Cook 
County, Illinoi s on 3 Sep 1944 , the son of Gardner Northup~b & Theodora 

0 Frances (Wendt) Soule. His descent is through Karl Thayer , Ira Thaye~, 
Ira8 , William? , James6, William5, Jacob4, James3, and John2 t o Georgel 
Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 22541342) 

Married in the Wellesley Congregational Church, Wellesley, Norfok Countvh 
Massachusetts 16 Aug 1969 STEPHEN GREGORY11 SOULE son of Chester Irving1 ~ 
& - ? - (Brown) Soule and Martha Ann Harris daughter of Mr. & Mrs. 
David H. Harri s of Wellesley Hills and Mattapoisett, Massachusetts. MllB 
Barbara Soule, the bridegroom ' s sis~er, was maid gf honor. T~is family 
is descended thro~gh Chester Irving , Alamanza P. , Pardon M. , 
Nathaniel6 , IsaacJ, Nathaniel 4, Jacob3, and Nathaniel2 to George1 Soule 
Soule of the Mayflower. ( see page 19 1 for news story) (Kindred No. 4341 34) 

Married in the United First Parish Unitarian Church at Quincy, Norfolk 
County, Massachusetts 23 Aug 1969 DEBORAH SOULE daughter of Virginia L. 
Soule of Weymouth, Massachusetts and Michael D. Kingsbury of Quincy . 

Married (GOLDEN WEDDING) ~t Middleboro, Plymouth County, Massachusetts 
10 Sep 1969 ALBERT FOSTER~ SOULE (1894- and ALBERTA NANcy10 SOULE (1898- , 
both born in Middleboro and distant cousins. (Nos. 225162 & 225371 ) 

Bor n at Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California 6 1 ~ec 1967 PATRI CK 
McREYNOLDs12 WYMAN the youngest son of George Herbert & Maureen (Peck) 
Wyman, now residing on Horizon Drive, R.F.D. No. 5 , Bedford, N. H. 03102 
The newcomer is a grandson of George Herbert10 & Doris (McReynolds) 
Wyman of 421 Via Mont ego, San Clemente, Cal.ifornia 92672 and a great­
gr andson of the late Winnefred9 (Soule) Wyman from whom there are two 
lineages to 1tlilliam5 Soule "The Royalist" and through him to Deacon 
Ezekiel4, Joshua3, John2 and George1 Soule of the Mayflower. The two 
lineages arise from the fact that Winnefr~d9 Soule was the daughter of 
Allen Barber~ Soule and his wife Laurinda Sowles. The formers father 
was John 1 , grandfather William6 and great-grandfather William5 whereas 
the latters father was Stephen Benjamin?, grandfather John6 and great-
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grandfather the same William5 Soule. NOTE: This corrects and replaces 
an erroneous report appearing in SOULE NEWSLETTER 3:130 in July 1969. 

(Kindred Nos. 33322 and 33324) 
Born at Burlington, Chittenden County, Vermont 22 Feb 196S THOMAS LUKE11 
SOULE son of Robert Wilfred1U & Roberta Mae (Eddy) Soule, grandson of 
Horace Allen9 & Ada Merle (Allen) Soule with descent through Horace 
WheelerS, Salmon?, Timothy6, Joseph5, Timothy4, Nathan3and George2 to 
George 1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 53501376) 

Born at Portland, Cumberland Countr Maine 15 Mar 196S JENNIFER STEWART 13 
SOULE daughter of Jeffery Wat$rman 2 & Cla~a Jane (Stewart) Soule, grand­
daughte~ of Ricgard Waterman1 1 & Virginia Merrill (Blanchard) Soule and 
great-granddaughter of Ralph LeRog10 & Mildred Caroline (Swettl Soule 
wi th desQent through Elwin Arthur , BenjaminS, John?, Benjamin , John5, 
Barnabas4, Moses) and John2 to George 1 Soule. (Kindred No. 29324X161 ) 

? 
Born at Portland, Cumberland?County, Maine 7 Apr 196S CHARLES ALEXANDER . 
SOULE son of Charles Painter· & Andrea Elizabeth (Protzmann) Soule. No 
further identification except that Charles Painter Soule was born at 
Wilkinsburg, Allegheny County, Pennsylvania about 1935 and his wife was 
born at Lowell, Middlesex County, Massachusetts about 1939. 

Born at Burlington, Chittenden County, Vermont 2 Sep 196S JEREMY BEN11 

SOULE son of Arthur Bradley10 & Lois Kappy (Sussman) Soule, III, grand­
son of Arthur Bradley9 & June Yale (Crouter) Soule, great - grandson of 
Arthur Brad7eyS & Minnie c5cilia (M~ller) Sou!e with d~scent throu~h 
Hiram Allen , Hiram Barlow , Joseph , Timothy , Nathan and George to 
George 1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 53507S41) 

? 
Born at Portland, Cumberland County, Maine 4 Sep 196S JOSEPH FRANKLIN" 
SOULE son of Daniel Franklin? & Susan Elizabeth (Waterhouse) Soule. No 
further identification except that Daniel Franklin Soule was born at 
Lynn, Essex County, Massachusetts in 1942 (MassVR 95:79) and his wife 
was born in Maine about 194S or 1949 and they resided in Scarboro, Me. 

Born in Bath Me~~rial Hospital at Bath, Sffadahoc County, Maine 16 Oct 
196S MARK ALLEN SOULE ygn of Dean Ammon & Edna Nora (Merrow) Soule, 
grandson of Ammon Victor & Helen Alice (Safford) (Harford) Soule, 
great-grandson of Fred Alton9 & Annie May (McKinney) Soule with descent 
through Silas MurphyS, Samuel?, Samuel6, John5, Ezekiel4, Joshua3 and 
John2 to George1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 33313294) 
(NOTE: This supplements item appearing in SOULE NEWSLETTER 3:35 Jan 1969 
issue which gives added information that parents reside 411 Lark Street, 
Bath, Maine.) 

Born at Bangor, Penobscot County Maine 6 Nov 196S KATHLEEN KENNEDY13 
SOULE daughter of Daniel Weston12 & Mary Margaret (Kennedy) Soule, 
granddaughter of Gilmore Weston11 & Alice Freeman (Leigh) Soule, great ­
granddaughter of Hon. Alfred Morton Gilmore10 & Mary Emily (Hilton) Soule 
with descent through Alfred Tarbox9, Elias BrookingsS, Samuel?, Samuel6, 
John5, Deacon Ezekiel4, Joshua3 and John2 to George1 Soule of the 
Mayfl ower. (Kindred No. 33313221 1 ) 

? 
Born at Bangor, Penobscot County, Maine 25 Nov 196S JOHN ALBERT. SOULE 
son of John Wallace & Jeannette Ella (Cyr) Soule, grandson of Wallace 
Adelbert & Theresa Pearl (Costigan) Soule, great - grandson of William 
Wallace & Abbie (Nute) Soule with descent through Josiah who 
has not been identified. 
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Vi tal Statistics - Continued : 

Born at St. Albans, Franklin County, Vermont 14 Dec 1968 DENISE MARIE13 
SOULE daughter of Shelia Mae- Ann12 Soule, granddaughter of George 

9 Edward11 Soule with descent through Milan Virgil10, William Arthur , 
William Timothye, William?, Timothy6, William?, Deacon Ezekiel4, Joshua3, 
and John2 to George1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 33321 135) 

Born at St. Albans, Franklin County, Vermont 7 Apr 1969 JESSE JAY12 
SOULE son of Peter Douglas11 & Jennie Calista Donna (Deuso) Soule, grand­
son of Horace Wheeler10 & Charlotte Ruby10 (Montgomery) Soule and great ­
grandson of Andrew Jackson9 & Theresa (Riley) Soule as well as of Edward 
J. & Lulu Jennye9 (Soule) Montg?mery with common descent through Horace 
WheelerS, Salmon?, Timothy6, Joseph?, Timothy4, Nathan3 and George2 to 
George1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 53501374) 

~ied at Wayland, Clark County, Missouri 14 Apr 1967 JOHN FRANKLIN10 

SOULE . We have no record that he ever married. He was born at Wayland 
on 14 Apr 1914, the son of Jo~athan Pearson9 & Sarah Elizabeth (Neves) 
Soule and was descended through Willis Kimball8, Philander?, Almond 0 , 
Asa5, Micah4, Josiab3, John2 to George1. (Kindred No . 324619- A) 
Died at Portland, Cumberland County, Maine 23 Feb 1968 LILLIAN (ELDRIDGE) 
SOULE widow of - ? - Soule. She was born in Maine 8 Nov 1879 and 
was the daughter of Henry & Frances (Henderson) Eldridge. 

~ied at Brunswick, Sagadahoc County, Maine 22 Jul 1968 MARION9 SOULE. 
She was born at Freeport, Cumberland County, Maine on 14 Jul 1881 and 
was the daughter of Si dney SmithS Helen Camellia (Thorn) Soule. Never 
married, her descent .was through Francis Bartol?, Enos6, Barnabas5, 
Barnabas4, Moses3 and John2 to George1. (Kindred No . 2939714) 

? 
Died at Portland, Cumberland County, Maine 4 Sep 1968 JOSEPH FRANKLIN' 
SOULE. (See details on his birth in this issue of SOULE NEWSLETTER). 

Died at Denver, Denver County , Colorado 12 Nov 1968 MARGARET SNOW 
(SCOGIN) SOLES .. She was buried in Greenwood Cemetery , Montgomery, Ala­
bama beside her husband, the late William Edward Soles (1870- 1920), a 
descendant of George Soule of the Mayflower through the families who 
migrated from Massachusetts to Nor th Carolina i n the 1730s and from 
there to Alabama in the early 1800s. (Kindred No . 5240) 

Died at Wayland, Clark County, Missouri 29 Dec 1968 GEORGE WILLIS10 

SOULE. He leaves a widow Mary Catherine (Davis) York whom he married at 
Kahoka, Clark County, Missouri on 31 Aug 1~64. He was born at Wayland 
on 3 Jul 1909, the son of Jonathan Pearson & Sarah Elizabeth (Neve9) 
Soule and was descended through Willis Kimball8, Philander?, Almond 0 , 
Asa5, Micah4, Josiah3 and John2 to George1. (Kindred No. 324619-A) 

Died at Cu Chi, South Vietnam 15 Apr 1969 WILLI AM FREDERICK HITCHCOCK, 
a ged 23, son of Robert W. & Ethelwyn (Morris) Hitchcock and the husband 
of Janet Ann11 (Washburn) Hitchcock whom he married at the First Congre­
gational Church in Middleboro, Plymouth County, Massuchesetts on 20 AYa 
1967. She was born at Middleboro 22 Jul 1945 daughter of Reginald S. 
& Madgli ne W. (Goff) Washburn, the granddaughter of Chester M. & Cora 
Belle (Soule) Washburn and great - granddaughter of Orlando8 & Sarah El~ 
(Sherman) Soule with descent through Jonathan?, Isaac6, Jacob5, Jacob4 , 
James3 and John2 to George1 Soule. (Kindred No. 225371) 

? 
Died at Andalusia, Covington County, Alabama 9 Jun 1969 ELONZO EUGENE' 
SOLES. He was born at Ramer , Mont gomery County, Alabama on 25 Apr 1893 
the son of James Lemuel & Katherine Belle (Eiland) Soles. His family is 
descended from George Soule of the Mayflower through one of the families 
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Vital Statistics - continued: 

who migrated from Massachusetts to North Carolina in the 1730s and from 
there to Alabama in the early 1800s. (Kindred No. 5240) 

Died in Bridgeport Hospital at Bridgeport, Fairfi e l d Count~, Connect icut 
20 Jun 1969 MABEL ESTHER (BEACH) SOULE, widow of Harold A. · Soul e. She 
was born at Seymour, New Haven County, Connecticut about 1895 and has 
lived in Bridgeport for 72 years. 

Died at Joplin, Jasper County, Missouri 24 Jun 1969 EDWARD LINCOLN8 

SOULE. Survivors include a wife Jane, a daughter Mrs. Barbara Granum of 
Carmichael, California and a son. A veteran of World War I, he was born 
at Brock Port~ Texas on 22 Apr ·1894, the son of Edward Lincoln? & Lydia 
(Phelps) Soule and grandson of Henchman Sylvester6 & Lydia (Lincoln) 
Soule with descent through Barnabas5 , Barnabas4, MosesJ and John2 to 
George1 Soule of the Mayflower. (Kindred No. 2939XA6) 

Died at N~shua. Hillsboro County, New Hampshire 2 Jul 1969 JAMES 
LAFAYETTE· SOULE. He was born at Pittsfield, Berkshire CouLty, Massa­
chusetts on 28 Oct 1912, son of Clarence Freeman? & Bertha (Shea/Shay) 
Soule, grandson of Jonathan Lafayette Soule (1856 - 1935) , great- grandson 
of Jerome Bonaparte Soule (1828- 1896) and great-great-grandson of Dr. 
Alden Soule (1779- 1870) whose parentage has not been e stablished . 

Died in Fairview Hospital at?Great Barrington, Berkshire County, Massa­
chusetts 28 J u l 1969 LENA M. · (SOULE) GAGE, widow of Daniel W. Gage. She 
was born at Tolland, Hampde n County, Massachusetts in 1885, the daughter 
of Charles Burton? & Nell ie H. (Wil cox) Soule, granddaughter of Henry 
Willis (or Willi am) Soul e (1843-1926), great- granddaughter of Alden 
Chanter Soule (1806 - 1884) and great - great - granddaughter of Dr. Alde~ 
Soule (1779- 1870) whose parentage has not been established. 

Died in Oak Hill Nursing Horne at Middleboro, Plymouth County, Massachu­
setts 8 Aug 1969 EVELYN (WHITNEY) (SOULE) WENTWORTH, wife (married 
6 Sep 1964) of Henry Alton Wentworth, widow of Clarence Edwin10 Soule 
(1896 - 1961) and mother of Roger Edwin11 Soule (1922- of Middleboro. She 
was born at Dexter, Penobscot County, Maine in 1901, the daughter of 
Oral J. & Carrie A. (McKusick) Whitney. (Kindred No. 225162) 

Died in Milford Hospital at Milford, New Haven County, Connecticut 
10 Aug 1969 CHARLES VIRGI L11 SOULE husband of Jeanne d'Arc (Brisson) 
Soule and father of Charles Virgil12 Soule, Jr. He was born at Alburgh, 
Grand I sle County , Vermont on 13 Jul 1909 son of Milan Virgil10 & Lillie 
May (Hemenway) Soule and grandson of William Arthur9 & Ella A. (Hall) 
Soule with descent through William Timothy8, William?, Tirnothy6, Willia~ 
Deacon Ezekiel4, Joshua3, John2, George1. (Kindred No. 33321135) 

Died at Portland, Cumberland County, Maine 22 Auf!, 1969 AMMON VICTOR10 

SOULE, husband of Helen Alice (Safford) (Harford) Soul e . He was
9
born at 

Wi scasset, Lincoln County, Mai ne on 8 Jul 191 1 son o f Fred Alton & 
Annie May (McKinney) Soul e with descent through Silas MurphyS, Samuel?, 
Sarnuel6, John5, Deacon Ezekiel4, Joshua3 and John2 to George1 Soule of 
the Mayflower. (Kindred No . 33313294) 

;Qied at Bangor, Penobscot County, Maine 26 Sep 1969 CONSTANCE G. (GOOD­
WIN) BROOKS widow of Ivan L. Brooks and mother of Nancy Lee (Brooks) 
Soule of Bangor. Mrs . Brooks was born at Hartland, Maine 13 Apr 1903 . 
Her daughter Nancy Lee was born at Pittsfield, comerset County, Maine in 
or about 1926 and was marri ed at Newport , Penobscot County, Maine on 

? 
10 Apr 1947 to Harold Everett· Soul e, born at Newport on 9 Apr 1922, son 
of Arthur Frede r i ck & Lois Blanche (Newcomb) Soul e of an unconnect ed b~. 
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SOULE SOWLE FAMILY HISTORY 
EDITOR'S NOTE: There were numerous requests for a copy of the slide 
talk presented by Colonel John Soule, the Soule Family Historian, at the 
SOULE REUNION at Plymouth on 6 Sep 1969. We are pleased to comply with 
these requests by publishing herewith the text of that tal k . The numbers 
in pa rentheses are the slide numbers and mark the point at which the 
slides appeared on the screen during Colonel Soule ' s presentation: 

(1) Good morning kinsmen ! It is gratifying to see so many here. Now, 

if we may have the lights off, please (2) we'll give you a pictorial 

version of the family history c~ndensing about a thousand years into 

just thirty- two minutes. (3) In 580 and aga.in in in 587 A.D. the VASCO~ 

came over the rugged Pyrenees bringing the Basque language and culture. 

(4) We suspect but as yet cannot prove that the family surname started 

on the French side of the ancient Basque country. (5) Oue of the seven 

original Basque provinces was called the Land of Soule and people from 

there were called Soule. I t 's a rugged but colorful valley at the end 

of the white arrow . Here's (6) more color in the important Basque fish­

ing port of St. Jean de Luz. (7) Here's a typical Basque family 

traveling near the Land of Soule . (8) Ancient gate in the Basque town 

of St. Jean Pied de Port close to the border of Soule. We loved our 

visit there. It is off the beaten tourist bath but we commend it to 

anyone visiting Europe with a few days to spare. (9) We understand the 

Soule name is French - not Basque. On the s creen is the Basque name 

which no one except a true Basque can pronounce. The change took place 

perhaps nine hundred to a thousand years ago. You'll agree it's an 

improvement . (10) We know our family moved from France to England . 

Some clai m the Huguenot troubles, which begain about 1550 A.D. were 

responsible. On the other hand, the southwestern part of France histor­

ically was a part of England for over three hundred years. I t's 

economy was geared to British wine imports. Ae a consequence, the Soule 

migration to England (11) may have been dictated by either religious 

or economic pressures . Anyway, it seems probable that our Soule 

ancestor settled at or· in the vicinity of Eckington - just above and t o 

right of center of this map. (12) Merry old England was quite a place 

in those days. The ancient Roman archway in nearby Lincoln probabl y 

dates from the Second Century of (13) the Christian ere. The fine 

Lincoln Cathedral was consecrated in 1280 A. D. The ( 14) 235-foot 

high Bell Harry Tower of Canterbury Cathedral was completed in 1500. 

Thi s modest (15) Inn at Broadway was opened in 1530 . Looks as though 
the peopl e should have been happy amid~ these plush fac ilities! (16) 
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But to digress for a few moments, the stern Pilgrim Fathers were 

religiously anti-establishment. They were separatists - believed the 

established church was beyond reform so a new church was a necessity. 

(17) This is where they lived- what can be called "Pilgrim Country" -

with their (18) followers. The Puritans of a slightly later era wore 

somber black and white clothing . Don't look for George Soule in these 

groups -he simply wasn't there! However, the more colorful (19) 

clothing didn't make these poor people happy. They decided to leave 

England. After considerable (20) difficulty, they finally made it 

across to Amsterdam - in 1608. Within a year, our Pilgrims (21) moved 

on down to Leyden under the leadership of pastor John (22) Robinson 

who is to-day honored by this bronze pla~ue in St. Peter's Church. The 

interior (23) of St. Peter's is almost the same as it (24) was when 

the Pilgrims worshipped here. (25) The next ten years were happy 

enough. This (26) street was their home. Unchanged - except for that 

20th Century automobile! There was little future for (27) an English 

community in Holland. The possibility of their own colony where they 

might enjoy spiritual freedom as well as the rights and privileges 

Englishmen was often discussed. Plans began to take shape and (28) 

after much hard bargaining, terms were reached. With Royal approval, 

the Mayflower was chartered by the Merchants to transport the Pilgrims, 

plus those recruited by the Company, to the New World. Those ready to 

undertake this venture sailed from this port - Delfshaven - on 22 July 

1620 (29) in the "Speedwell" -a small ship purchased in Holland for 

fishing and trading upon arrival in New England. Dest ination - South­

ampton. (30) There they saw the 180-ton ''Mayflower" for the first time 

and met the diverse company destined to share future hardships. George 

Soule certainly joined the company in Southampton. So did the recruits 

engaged for commercial purposes. Last minute purchases were stowed and 

passengers assigned- 30 to "Speedwell" and 90 to "Mayflower" . On (31) 

5 August 1620 the two vessels sailed from Southampton. While beating 

about the channel, Captain Reynolds of the "Speedwell" discovered his 

vessel leaking badly. Both ships put into Dartmouth. Quantities of 

their precious stores had to be sold for repairs. Eventually they again 

set sail and had proceeded three hundred miles when Captain Reynolds 

again "chickened out". Both ships (33) put into Plymouth. This is 

now reputed to be the ~uay where "Mayflower" and "Speedwell" tied up. 

Plymouth is (34) a pictures~ue port. These old Elizabethan houses are 

unchanged from the day it was decided "Speedwell" would return to London 
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with those ready to abandon the project. (35) The remainder of the 

company - by now 102 strong - reboarded "Mayflower". Only forty- one were 

members of the church from Leyden. The other sixty-one were crew , h i red 

men and servants and those seeking fortune in the New World. (36) 

Extra stores from "Speedvrell" had been stowed aboard, further cramping 

the space. (37) Captain Christopher Jones of Harwich finally had every­

thing shi p- shape. So (38) with favorable winds the "Mayflower" sailed 

from Plymouth on 6 September 1620. This could not last. Soon (39) the 

typical and inevitable North Atlantic fall storms buffeted and beat the 

tiny ship (40) along her westward course towards Virginia - or so they 

thought. The poor (41) seasick passengers crowded below were fright ­

ened. Food was limited to salt horse, dried fish, cheese and beer . 

Sanitary arrangements were primitive. Here was born Oceanus Hopkins and 

here died William Butten. Finally, landfall was made (42) on the 

outer beach of Cape Cod on 10 November 1620 - old style. The land ahead 

was not that on which the Pilgrims were supposed ·to reach according to 

the license granted. Captain Jones made an unconvincing attempt to sai l 

southward but in those treacherous inshore waters there was no enthusia~ 

for prolonging a tiresome voyage or taking f~rther risks. (43) The 

next day 11 Mayflower 11 anchored just inside the tip of Cape Cod - now 

Provincetown harbor. The crew busied themselves repairing and launching 

the badly batter shallop which had crossed from England "piggy-back ''. 

Bel ow decks (44) Elder William Brewster and his colleagues careful ly 

drafted a brief document. Purposely worded to satisfy the designs and 

hopes of all aboard, it is known to-day as The Mayflmver Compact . All 

menfolk (45) were called into the master's cabin. The now famous 

document was presented, accepted and signed. George Soule was the 

thirty- fifth of the forty-one signers. (46) Traditionally, the PilgrfuB 

stepped ashore on this rock after a month of exploration to select the 

best site . Remember the date: 1620- ll December old style or 21 Dec­

ember new style. After the rough voyage (47) Plymouth harbor seemed 

peaceful. Halsall captured the mood in his famous painting of 11 Mayfl ow­

er11 and the shallop. So did this (48) skilled photographer . But with 

other things to see we must with regret turn our back on the harbor . 

(49) Ashore we see probably the first structure built by the Pilgrims . 

It was intended to serve as a common shelter, a store-house and above 

all, a meeting house where they could worship together. It was not 

easy ! William Bradford's wife fell overboard and was drowned shortly 

before the landing. In Decenbe r ;,_;.: more died, eigr.t in January , seven-
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teen in February and thirteen more in March. (50) The "Mayflower" set 

sail back to England on 5 April 1621. It was a very depleted company 

she left behind . "And in three months past dies half our company . 

Of a hundred persons, scarce fifty remain, the living scarce able to 

bury the dead." But the brave colonists struggled on. (51) The first 

house was built . Then along came more homes (52) remarkably without 

interference from the local Indian tribes. The Pilgrims made friends -

first with Samoset, then the Engl·ish speaking Sq_uanto and finally the 

(53) great chieftan - Massasoit. Probably as a consequence of this, tffi 

Colony prospered. (54) More homes were built. As the men struggled to 

build these rough hewn shelters and plant crops (55) their kindly 

patient women were spinning yarn to be (56) woven into homespun cloth 

for subsequent fashioning into simple garments by nimble fingers. The 

men tended the fields of corn, barley and peas, hunted and fished. By 

the fall of 1621 (57) a Thanksgiving feast was held. King Massasoit 

and ninety of his Indians were entertained for three days . (58) 

Brownscomb 's painting hanging in Pilgrim Hall emphasizes the devotional 

approach to the First Thanksgiving. That affair was barely over when 

the "Fortune" arrived with thirty-five more colonists - the first rein­

forcements since the "Mayflower". Time passed. (59) 31 July 1623 

marked the arrival of the "Anne" with still more colonists, most import­

antly being Mary Bucket or Becket. She married our George Soule and by 

1627 she was living here with their infant son Zachariah. Eventually 

they had a total of nine children, fifty-six known grandchildren and as 

yet untold hundreds of great- grandchildren and great-great-grandchildr~ 

The latter are in the Fifth Generation. (60) The Society of Mayflower 

Descendants decided several years ago to compile a geneal ogy covering 

descendants of all Mayflower Passengers down through Five Generations. 

This will be published in a series of books of about 350 pages each. 

Dr. Lee van Antwerp, Chairman of the Five Generation Project Committee 

and Governor General elect of the Mayflower Society hopes t o have the 

first volume available for sale at this time next year in conjunction 

with the 350th Anniversary of the Pilgrim~s landing . The Soule lineages, 

which will take about 125 pages, are nearing completion. In those first 

five generations, Soule blood appears in 212 additional surnames includ­

ing Brown, Jones and Smith as well as the better known Haskell, Peterson, 

Walker and West husbands of George Soule's own daughters. If we can 

complete our present research projects by the end of 1969, the Soule 

fami ly should appear in the first volume. Before leaving this subject, 
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we must recognize those who have contributed many hours and speciaJ.ized 

know- how to the project as it now stands. Several are in the room now: 

Alberta Nancy Soule of Massachusetts 

Alfred Jacob Deuel of New York 

Corinne Damon Hall of Massachusetts 

Donald Henry Maguire of Maine 

Edwin Gilbert Sanford of Massachusetts 

Gladys Estella Palmer of Rhode I sland 

Dr. Milton E. Terry cf New Jersey 

Shirley Soule Smith of Massachusetts 

(61) Soule and other kindred names appear throughout the Colonial Era. 

George Soule of the M~yflower has been given credit by all Patriotic -

Hereditary societies for service i .n the Pequot War of 1637. Connecticut 

declared War on the Pequot Indianson 1 May 1637 and requested help from 

the other colonies. Plymouth's General Court voted 7 Junto send fifty 

men. Our George was one of the immediate volunteers. When this force 

was ready to march, according to the official records, "They had word to 

stay; for the enemy was as good as vanquished and there would be no need". 

Perhaps we shouldn't advertise this very passive participation ! King 

Philip's War brought two sons into action. George junior ccupied the 

fort at Middleboro for about six weeks in 1675 and Benjamin Soule was 

killed before Pawtucket 26 March 1676. Another Benjamin Sovle served 

six months in an I ndian out~reakin Mai ne in 1724 and 25. Cornelius 

captained a company of militia during the 1745 siege of Louisbourg in 

Nova Scotia. We suffered casualties at Lake George in 1755. Also (62) 

at Quebec in 1759. History marches on! (63) Many of you recognize 

this old Colonial house in Boston. Here's a clue for those who don't: 

"LISTEN, my children, and you shall hear 

Of the midnight ride of Paul Revere, 

On the eighteenth of April, in Seventy- five; 

* * * * "If the British march 

By land or sea from the town to- night, 

Hang a lantern aloft in the belfry arch (64) 

Of the North Church tower as a signal light, -

One, if by land, and two, if by s ea; 

And I on the opposite shore wil l be, 

Ready to ride and spread the alarm * * 
And lo! as he looks, on the belfry's height 

A glimmer, and then a gleam of light! 

* 



SOULE KINDRED NEWSLETTER Vol. III, No . 4 October 1969 
"He springs to the saddle, * * * * 
It was one by the village clock, 

When he galloped into Lexington. 

* * * * * * * 
It was two by the village clock , (65) 

When he came to the bridge in Concord town ." 

Pag e 181 

We haven't heard how the word got down to Plymouth County - but reach 

here it did for the records show no less than ten Massachusetts men 

named Soule "Marched on the alarm of the nineteenth of Apr i l". Nine 

were from Plymouth County. Four turned back at Marshfield . History 

doesn ' t relate whether or not the rest of the Plymouth County Militi a 

arrived in time to take part but most were gone 2 or 3 days; one stayed 

on at Cambridge seventeen days . (66) 

"You know the rest . In the books you have read, 

How the British Regulars fired and fled , -
How the farmers gave them ball for ball , 

From behind each fence and farm- yard wall , 

Chasing the red- coats down the lane, 

Then crossing the fields to emerge again 

Under the trees at the turn of the road, 

And only pausing to fire and load. " 

(67) The Revolutionary War had begun . (68) The place marked by the 

famous minute- man statue . (69) The Patriots immedi ately began fortify­

ing Bunker Hill . Or was it Breed ' s Hill? (70) This threat to Boston 

drew out the Bri tish garri son for a major attack in 17 June 1775. 

Boston is to your left - Charles Town to the right . (71) The powder 

was in short supply . The militiamen recei ved the order "Fire only when 

you can see the white ' s of their eyes " . The surpri sed red- coat s (72) 

fell back repeatedly leaving rows of dead and wounded . Eye- witness John 

Trumbull caught the action in his famous painting now hanging in the 

Yale University Art Gallery. Joseph Warren expires on the ground as the 

British carry the redoubt after the American powder was gone . At far 

left General Israel Putnam calls for a retreat . At the right center 

dying Major Pitcairn falls into the arms of his son . The Post Office 

issued a six cent Trumbul l commemorative stamp in October 1968 . The 

picture on that stamp is from a part of this painting . (73) Anothe r 

famous painting depicts Washington Crossing the Delaware on Christmas 

Day 1776 with a small force of specially selected volunteers . The 

original hangs in the auditorium at Washington Crossing , Pennsylvania . 

The next morning, Washington defeated (74) the Hessian mercenaries at 
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Trenton, New Jersey. This surprise attack was a decisive victory which 

greatly strengthened the American cause . (75) Rosters of crews of pri ­

vateers and other American Naval vessels in the Revolution have not been 

found. Never- the- less, we suspect there must have been a goodly number 

aboard these small ships. (76) With few exceptions, we do not know i n 

what battles our ancestral kinfolk fought. Service records do show some 

men "in the Army" until after Yorktown . (77) I n fac t , there were 

eighty-two d i fferent men named S.oule who fought in the Revolution . We 

have established the connection of most but not all of them . Presumably 

some of them took part in the stirring events just pictured . (78) The 

first United States Census gave us the next opportunity to locate 

ancestors. It was taken in 1790. The enumerations for Delaware , New 

Jersey, Georgia, Ohio, Kentucky and Tennessee have been lost . We find 

one or more Soule families in every single state for which records are 

available. Massachusetts led with forty-six. Strictly speaking, Massa­

chusetts really had sixty- six families since Maine with it ' s twenty 

actually was a part of Massachusetts until 1820. New York follows with 

twenty-five Soule families. There were seven each in Pennsylvania and 

North Carolina. Vermont had six followed by Rhode Island, Virginia and 

South Carolina with five each . New Hampshire , Connecticut and Maryland 

bring up the rear with one family in each . Unfortunately for historical 

accuracy, this count extended over eighteen months. This caused some 

families to be counted twice . We are convinced that some other families 

missed being counted in both old and new homes . The total , as you see, 

was 129 families . (79) Records of the War of 1812 show 121 men named 

Soule - mostly performing brief hit and r un (80) type engagements 

involving militia ordered into service for only a few weeks at a time. 

There (81) were few pitched battles. This is a contemporary painting 

of Chippewa which t ook place 5 July 1814. History marches on ! (82) 

This 1834 painting of the City of Washington shows in the distance the 

old flat dome of the Capitol Building as it was when Congressman Nathan 

Soule of New York served in the 22nd Congress from 1831 to 1833 . (83) 

The more familiar cast iron dome was added immediately after the Civil 

War. (84) The family again turned out for the Northeast Frontier dis­

turbance . Maine and New Brunswick both claimed the same territory . 

Fighting appeared imminent but never actually started . Sometimes called 

the "Aroostook War" it was named officially the "Patriot War". Bounty 

lands were subsequent l y granted to ten participants named Soule. Despim 

the truce of 21 Marc~ 1839 , (85) a joint survey in 1840 and joint 
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occupancy of the disputed territory for years, the final details weren ' t 

settled until 1910. (86) Only seven of our kinsmen are known to have 

served (87) in the Mexican War. None were in (88) the Mississippi 

Ridles pictured here in action in Mexico in February 1847. (89) Some 

may recognize these thick brick walls fifty feet high at now quiet Fort 

Sumter (90) in the harbor of Charleston, South Carolina where the 

Civil War started 12 April 1861. It was the (91) biggest war in his­

tory until that time with over four million men engaged. Of these, we 

have abstracts of the records of 543- men named (92) Soule or variants . 

They served in the Infantry and (93) in the Artillery. Some were (9~ 

in action at Bull Run in 1861. Others were (95) at Antietam in 1862. 

Some fought at Vicksburg in May 1863 while (96) others were at Gettys­

burg in July of that same year. (97) The Union Army alone had 455 

soldiers named Soule. We've prepared (98) a map showing where they 

were from. Note the significant Westward migration . In quantity New 

York led with 92 followed by Massachusetts with 62 and Maine with 53. 

Look at the booming mid-West . Michigan furnished 48 - one of whom was 

your Historian's grandfather . Ohio, Wisconsin, Illinois and Indiana 

could also claim to be the " Land of Soule". Forty-two soldiers entered 

service from hardy pioneer families west of the Mississippi River. 

While we're count i n g noses, let's not forget that brothers fought 

against brothers! (99) We have records of seventy- three members of the 

Soule family who served in the Confederate Army. (100) Meanwhile, 

there was brisk activity at sea. This painting of the "Kearsarge" sink­

ing the "Alabama" on 19 June 1864 and (101) these next two of 

Farragut's victory at Mobile Bay on 5 August 18 64 are spectacular . (102) 

We have the records of sixteen men named Soule who served in the Union 

Navy; none from the Confederate Navy. (103) Our Civil War has the 

reputation of being History's bloodiest war. (104) Fourteen Federal 

soldiers named Soule were killed in action . Probably almost (105) as 

many Confederate cousins were also killed . This is an actual Mathew 

Brady photograph of a dead Confederate sniper in Devil's Den at Gettys­

burg. (106) Medical attention of a sort was available to the Civil War 

soldier. This is a Dispensary Tent . (107) This is a typical field 

hospital tent . There were also large base (108) Hospitals. This one 

was at Point Lookout at t he southern tip of Maryland. That's the 

Potomac River to the left - Chesapeake Bay to the right. This next one 

(109) was at Hilton Head, South Carolina . Forty- two Soule deaths from 

wound s and/or disease occurred during the War in the Union Army alone. 
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More fortunate were the casualties who survived. Twenty had been 

Prisoners (110) of War and twenty-nine wounded in action but lived to 

tell about their experiences. The total Union Army casualty list was 

one hundred and five or nearly one (111) out of each five Soule 

soldiers. Like most wars, the end did not bring peace. Along came the 

(112) Indian Wars . Six men named Soule fought on the Western Plains 

after the Civil War. However, our country had been more or less 

constantly engaged in Indian (11"3) Wars between the Revolution and the 

Civil War. We have records of another eight Soule men participating in 

those wars. We wish we had more (114) information on the peaceful 

pursuits of the family. By and large our ancestral kinsmen were simple 

farmers, frequ ently too poor to own land. Some were fishermen and other 

seafarers. Relativ ely few were ministers, educators, doctors, lawyers 

or merchants. With rare exceptions, all seem to have avoided the toils 

of the law s o we find Court Records pretty lean picking! Sometimes, we 

are priv ileged to s ee and copy old family bibles, or other important 

family records. However, we have beer:: forced to depend heavily on 

Census Retu rns and the vast collection of records now in the National 

Archives of service in the Armed Forces and subsequent pensions and 

bonue.es. We do know of one State Governor and two former Lieutenant 

Governors in the family. Each of the three had a Soule grandmother! 

(115) Gat hering and fitting to-gether the innumerable clues is tedious 

and time consuming. Many of the gray hairs in your Historian's head 

came from this. History marches on! Read all (116) abo~t it in SOULE 

NEWSLETTER. But just a word of caution. Practically all family associ­

ations and other past genealogical efforts have died with their foundern. 

As a group and as individuals you are solemnly charged not to let this 

happen. There is too much at stake for our posterity. (117) Thank you 

for you r interest. (11 8 ) 

NOTE: Time and space precludes furnishing a description of these 118 
slides at this time. However, if there is a demand for this we can 
eventually provide eucha list. It is also possible that we can arrange 
to present the entire talk before other groups. 

HISTORICAL GLEANINGS 
Contributed by Mrs. Alton C. Berry (Marion Josephine 10 Soule) 

My nephew Robert Soule and wife's flower shop opening in Wiscasset is 
noted in SOULE NEWSLETTER 3:83 (Apr 1969). However, Robert Soule is not 
a descendant of George Soule. He was adopted by my brother when he 
married Robert's mother. His true name is Harford. 

HISTORIAN'S COMMENT: Maine Vital Records show that Ammon Victor
10 Soul~ 

a brother of Mrs. Berry's, was born at Wiscasset, Lincoln County, Maine 
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on 9 Jul 1911 and was married at Woolwich, Sagadahoc County, Maine on 20 
Apr 1940 to Helen Alice ( Safford) Harford, a widow and daughter of 
Harold L. & Julia M. (Stover) Safford. The death of Ammou Victor Soule 
and the birth of his grandson are also reported in this issue of SOULE 
NEWSLETTER. (Kindred No. 33313294) 

Contributed by Mrs. Donald Green 
A microfilm of cemetery records of Jefferson County, New York, found in 
the Syracuse Public Library contains the following members of the Soule 
family prior to 1890 (sic!): 
Adams Rural Cemetery: Margaret Soule Ccbb born 1802, died 1897 at Pie~ 
pont Manor; daughter of Perry Soule and Mary Boon. 
Ferry Cemetery (Pillar Point): Livia Soule, wife of David Soule, born 
1831 and died 1882 . 
Old Stone Cemetery (Pillar Point): Judilla Soule, daughter of David & 
Livia, died 1848 aged 6 years. 
St. Vincent DePaul Cemetery (Cape Vincent): Lawton W. Soule born 6 Feb 
1849, died 3 Feb 1917. 
Union Burying Ground (Cape Vincent): Job Sowle died 30 Dec 1849 
Sackets Harbor Cemetery: Elisha Soule born 1837, died 11 Jul 1880 

Adelia daughter of E . G. and S. J. Soule died 1865 aged 1 year 

Putnam Cemetery ( l ·yme ) : Benjamin Soules born 1833 , died 1832, son of 
Benjamin and Pheobe Soules 
Tylerville Cemetery: Benjamin Soule born 18 13, died 7 Feb 1864 
Sandy Loam Cemetery: Thomas Sowle born 1806, died 5 May 1884 

Harriet, his wife, born 1816, died 1888 
Their children: Alphonso d ied 3 Mar 1852 aged 6 months 

Frances born 1846, died 1 Mar 1887 
Job Sowle born 1812, died 1873 
Cathrine, his wife, born 1821, died 1889 

Also in Onondaga County, Town of Lysander, New York - Chase Cemetery: 
Abagail, wife of Joseph Sowle born 1840, died 1867 . 

Contributed by Mrs. Clinton S. Smith (Hazel Elizabeth10 Sowle) 

Henry6 Sowle, who died at Providence, Rhode Island on 13 Jan 1840 aged 
52 left a will dated 10 Mar 1838 (File A 5983 Providence 1840 Book) 
naming niece Susan Patten, nephews John Patten and Philip A, Hayward, 
and Uncle Samuel Carrie. This identifies him as the son of Captain 
Samuel5, Samuel4, William3, George2, George1 (Kindred No. 5294). "Robert 
Vose and His Descendants" by Ellen F. Vose (1932) is therefore in error 
on page 80 by confusing that Henry Sowle with Captain Henry4 Sowle (1721 -
1804) of Newport and Westport (Kindred No . 4130). Similarly, "The Dart ­
mouth, Mass., Branch of the Soule Family" by Waldo Chamberlain Sprague 
(The American Genealogist 40:91 - 92 in April 1964) is also in error by 
omitting him from the list of Captain Samuel's children. 

Contributed by Luella Hoover (Mrs. Max M. Hoover) 
Revolutionary War pension records of Zephania Rogers show that he was 
born at Mendon, Massachusetts on 7 Mar 1747; married 7 Mar 1770 Eliza­
beth Rood, born at Harwinton, Connecticut on 16 Apr 1753. They had: 

i. Isaac Rogers b. Torrington, Conn 11 Feb 1771 
ii. Zephaniah Rogers, Jr . - ? - , Vt 12 Sep 1773 

iii. Rachel Rogers b. Goshen, Conn 14 Jul 1778 
iv. Rosemanty Rogers b. Torrington, Conn 13 Jan 178J 
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v. Elizabeth Rogers b. Torrington, Conn 8 Apr 1783 
vi. Roswell R. Rogers b. Catskill, N. Y. 5 Jul 1787 

vii. Rosemanty Rogers (2)b. do 24 Sep 1789 
viii. Reuben Rogers b . do 26 Sep 1791 

ix . "Roine" (Arvine) Rogers b . Blenheim, N. Y. 4 Jan 1794 
Then it gives one marriage - that of Zephaniah Rogers, Jr . to ANN SOUL 
in 1795. Place of this marriage is not stated but Blenheim, N. Y. seems 
a probability in view of the fact that the family was placed there in 
1794 . Zephania Rogers , Jr. moved to Bradford County , Pennsylvania and 
then, with his sister Rachel and· her husband Nathani el Babcock to Frank­
lin County, Ohio . The only known child of Zeph Jr and Ann was Susanna 
who married - ? - Turner . 

HISTORIAN'S COMMENT: It appears probable that Ann (Soul) Rogers was the 
daughter of Jacob5 Sowle (William4, Sylvanus3 , Nathaniel2, George1 ) and 
his wife Meribah Lewis (Mayflower Index No . 70,984 and Kindred No . 4224). 
Ridlon page 838 states that there were eleven children : Silas , Jac ob , 
Lewis, Betsey, Rebecca, Annie, Sally, Meribah , Me rcy, Phebe and Abby . We 
find the will of Jacob Sowle of Blenhei m (Schoharie County, N. Y. WILLS 
1/1 B392) dated 31 Jan 1807, proved 5 Jun 1822, names wife Meribah, son 
Lewis Sowle, daughter Phebe, son Silas Sowle, son Jacob Sowle, Jr ., dau­
ghters Sarah Sandy, Rebecca Simmons, Betsey Simmons, Massah Frazee, 
Abigail Antony, Nancy Rogers, Merebah Pooler and son-in- law Eliphalet 
Frazee with Lewis Sowle as Executor. 

10 Contr1buted by Gladys Es tella Palmer 

The will of Moses Barber, Sr., recorded in the office of the Town Clerk 
of South Kingston, located at Wakefield, Washington County, Rhode Island 
reads as follows: In the name of God, Amen, the 29th day of March , 
1728, I Moses Barber, Senr of South Kingstown, in the Colony of Rhod 
Island, yeoman, being aged and weak in body but of perfect mind and 
memory, thanks be given unto God for it - therefore calling to mind the 
mortality of my body and Knowing that it is appointed for all men once 
to Dye Do make and ordain this my Last Will and Testament that is to say 
principally and First of all I Give and Rec comend my Soul I nto the Hands 
of God that Gave it and my body to be buried In Decent Christian Burial 
at the Discretion of my Executrix and Executor Hereafter Named Nothing 
Doubting but at the Generall Ressurrection I Shall Receive the Same 
Again by the Mighty Power of God And as Touching Such Worldly Estate 
wherewith It hath Pleased God to bless me i n this Life I Give Devise and 
Dispose of the Same In the following manner and Form that is to say -

primus After my just Debts and Funeral charges and Legacies are Duly 
Di s charged and paid by my Executrix or Executor - The use of the Rest of 
my movable Estate I give and bequeath to Susannah my wife So Long as She 
Remains my Widow as also the use of my Homested farm and House with all 
the Privileges and profits thereunto belongi ng and further my Will is 
that at the Decease of my Wife Susannah that then all the Remaining part 
of my said Estate Shall be Equally Devided between the daughters of my 
Said Wife or their children 
I t em I gi ve unto my Son William Barber one shilling In token of my Lov~ 
he having Received his portion already in Land . 
Item I give unto my Son Moses Barber one shilling in Token of my Love 
to him he having Received his portion already in Land. 
Item I give unto my son ; samuel Barber one shilling in token of my 
Love to him he havi ng Received his portion already in Land. 
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Item I give unto my son Thomas Barber one shilling in token of my Love 
for him he having Received his portion already in Land. 
Item I give unto my son Joseph Barber one Shilling in Token of my Love 
to him he having Recei ved his portion allready in Land . 
Item I give unto my son Benjamin Barber a certain tract or percel l of 
Land Scituate Lying and being in Westerly by Estimation 146 acres whi ch 
I bought of francis Colgrove to be to him my Said Son Benjamin and to 
his heirs and assigns forever . 
Item I Give unto my Son Ezekiel Barber twenty five acres of Land being 
the North West Cor ner of my Homes·tead Farm Bounded Westerly on the Pete­
quamscut Line - Easterly on Yaucup Pond . I also give my Said Son 
Ezekiel Barber 25 acres of Land on the Southeast Corner of my Homested 
Farm be the same more or less - Butted and bounded as followeth: Begin­
ning at a Certain Rock by the Pond where the brook Runs out of the pond 
and to Extend Westward to a Large Oak Tree and heap of Stones and so to 
extend the same course to Samuel Barber's Land and so bounded Westerly 
on Sa~uel Barber's Land Southward on the land of Willcox and Eastward on 
the s Brook and the brook is the bound to the before mentioned Rock and 
both the above mentioned percells of Land which I Give to my said Son 
Ezekiel Barber To be to him his heirs and assigns forever . I also give 
to my Said Son Ezekiel Barber one Loom and all my Weaving Utensils. 
Item I Give unto my Son Daniel Barber all the Remaining part of my 
homestead Farm with all the Housing, Orchard and Fencing and all other 
to the Same - Belonging to him my said so Daniel Barber and to his heirs 
and assigns forever. 
Item I Give to my Youngest daughter Ann Barber one Good feather Bed 
well fixed and t20 in money to be paid to her when She comes to the age 
of 18 years 
Item I Give to all my daughters which are married to Each of them 5 
shillings in Token of my Love they having Received their portions arready 
Also I Give to the heirs of my daughter Lydia Mory Deceased 5 Shillings 

Lastly my Will Is and I Do hereby Order Constitute and appoint my 
True and Loving Wife my Executrix as also my Son Benjamin Barber my 
Executor of this my Last Will and Testament and I do hereby Utterly Dis­
allow Revoke and Disannul all and every other Former Testaments Wills 
Legacies and Bequests and Executions by me . In any Ways before named 
willed and BequeathedRatyfiing and confirming this and no other t o be my 
last will and testament. In witness whereof I have.hereunto set my hand 
and seal the Day and year above written. Moses h~s Barber 
Witnesses: Benjami n Potter mark 

Josiah Sherman 
Isaac Sheldon 

Also found in the records of the Town Clerk of South Kingstown : " The 
Account of Susannah Barber of South Kingstown in the county of King ' s 
County She Widow and administratrix on the estate of her husband Moses 
Barber of Said Town and County Dec'ed Said Estate being Indebted as 
Followeth -

Jan 16- 1733- To Elisha Reynolds 10 10 5 
March 9- 1734- II Jeremiah Sheffield 1 6 
June 10- 1734- II Joseph Hammond 1 2 1 3 4 
Apr il 12- 1734- II Robert Hannah 1 1 1 3 10 
April 18-1735- II Charles Higgenbotham 1 5 

II James Perry 6 18 
June 24- 1735- II Sylvester Kinyon 52 1 4 6 

II Dr. Green 1 1 2 
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Excepted 
per - her 

Susannah 3 Barber 
mark 

Summa Totality 93 

Page1 88 

6 

The above Subscriber Susanah Barber personally appeared Before the Town 
Councell of South Kingstown this 8th Day of September A.D. 1735 and 
brought Receipts for every Article Except that of 6-18 paid to James 
Perry which Article She brought no receipt forRobert Hannah Town Clerk 
Recorded September 9th- 1735 Robert Hannah Town Cl erk 

HISTORIAN'S COMMENT: According to the "Rhode Island Manual" North Kings­
town, R. I. was first settled in 1641, incorporated 28 Oct 1674 under 
the name of Kings Towne as the seventh town in the Colony. Incorporatim 
was re - affirmed in 1679. The name was changed to Rochester in 1686 , re ­
stored 1689. Kingstown was divided into North Kingstown and South Kin~­
town in Feb 1722-23. The Act dividing the town provided that North 
Kingstown should be the elder town and therefor retain the early records. 
Apparently in anticipation of the division, South Kingstown appears to 
have functioned to a limited degree prior to Feb 1722- 23 as the office 
of the Town Clerk does have a few earlier records. However, strictly 
speaking any event occurring prior to that date took place in Kingstown 
while subsequent events may be placed either in North Kingstown or in 
South Kingstown. Unfortunately for both the original Kingstown and the 
North Kingstown records, The Wickford National Bank, where they were 
stored was burned by robbers on the night of 15 - 16 Dec 1870 in an attempt 
to blow open the bank's safe . The records were badly burned . Another 
fire in the mid-1920s virtually eliminated possibility of recovering any 
historical information from the early dates. Fortunately, The Rhode 
Island Historical Society , incorporated in 1822, has the objective "to 
procure and preserve whatever relates . . . to the history of the State 
of Rhode Island." Consequently, invaluable information excerpted from 
early Kingstown and North Kingstown has been retained in secondary form 
prior to the destruction of the primary source . The Town Clerk of South 
Kingstown has a complete card iudex of births, marriages and deaths . As 
compulsory registration of vital records was not required in Rhode Island 
until 1853 , most records are subsequent to that date. However, when the 
index was started , probably under one of the "white collar" WPA Projects, 
earlier records were exhaustively researched as the cards include not 
only information from the town records but also records of the local 
churches . We did not find in this index any early Barber marriages or 
deaths but there were a number of births which are listed below : 

Barber, Abigail 6 Jan 171 2 Moses & Susannah CR 1 : 1 5 
Anna 8 Oct 1717 do p16 TnMtgs 1723 BMD 1 : 3 
Benjamin 10 Mar 1706 do CR 1 : 1 5 
Benjamin 30 May 1723 Samuel & Ann BMD 1 : 4 
Brediget 23 Jan 1715 Moses, Jr. & Elizabeth BMD 1 : 3 
Dainell 22 Apr 1714 Moses & Susannah BMD 1 : 3 
Dinah 1 5 Jan 1692 do CR 1 : 1 5 
Elisabeth 18 Mar 1 711 Moses & Elisabeth BMD 1 : 3 
Ezekiel 6 Mar 1710 Moses & Susannah CR 1 : 1 5 
John 19 Apr 1709 Moses & Elizabeth BMD 1 : 2 
Joseph 1 6 Oct 1701 Moses & Susannah CR 1 : 1 5 
Lidya 24 Feb 1693 do CR 1 : 1 5 
Lydia 1 6 Apr 1730 Benjamin & Marylia BMD 1 : 1 3 
Marcy 1 3 Mar 1708 Moses & Susannah CR 1 : 1 5 
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Barber, Martha 20 Nov 1703 Moses & Susannah CR 1:15 
Martha 9 Oct 1726 Thomas & Avis BMD 1 :24 
Mary 1 2 Jun 1 721 Samuel & Ann BMD 1 :4 
Mary 18 Aug 1733 Thomas & Avis BMD 1 : 24 
Moses 25 Feb 1705 Moses, Jr . & Elizabeth BMD 1: 2 
Ni cholas 23 Sep 1713 do BMD 1 : 3 
Ruth 23 Jun 1705 Moses & Susannah CR 1 : 15 
Samuel 8 Nov 1 695 do CR 1 : 1 5 
Sarah 28 Nov 1719 Samuel & Ann BMD 1 : 4 
Susannah 23 Oct 1697 ·Moses & Susannah CR 1:1 5 
Thomas 19 Oct 1 699 do CR 1 : 1 5 
Thomas 5 Jun 1731 Thomas & Avis BMD 1:24 
William 4 Sep 1707 Moses, Jr . & Elizabeth BMD 1: 2 
Zebulon 22 Jan 1736 Thomas & Avi s BMD 1 : 24 

Users of the foregoing tabulation are caution that, while all of those 
listed are descendants of Moses Barber, Sr., only a limited number are 
descendants of George1 Soule of the Mayflower, his daughter Susanna~ 
Soule & Francis West, Sr . , and · his granddaughter Susanna3 West . The 
latter was the second wife of Moses Barber, Sr . Moses Barber , Sr. prob­
ably died early December 1733 as the inventory of his estate was dated 
13 Dec 1733 and his will quoted verbatim supra was probated 17 Dec 1733 . 
For those who wish to verify the will, it is recorded in South Kingstown 
Will Book 2:238. Finally, those confused with the date of the first 
entry in the account of the administratrix are reminded that the 16 Jan 
1733 date is " old style " ; therefor January 1734 "new style". (Kindred 
No. 7900) 

FIVE GENERAT ION PROJ ECT Progress Report 
By Colonel J ohn Soule , Family Hist orian 

Although not specifically labelled as such, the listing of HUSBANDS 
OF SOULE WOMEN which appeared concurrently in the Mayflower Quarterly of 
August 1969 and SOULE NEWSLETTER 3 : 133- 135, was in effect a Progress 
Report on the Soule part of the Mayflower Society ' s FIVE GENERATION PRO­
JECT . We have been l i terally inundated with response to our request for 
information and offer to exchange data concerning these husbands and 
their families. Some helpful clues have been received but most of the 
letters received contain information of doubtful value . However, very 
careful sifting and verification is essent i al before a decision can be 
reached in each instance. This has been time consuming . So has the 
research and preparation of copy for more than fifty pages of this issue . 
Finally , we have been surprised at the amount of effort required to 
track down the innumerable loose ends of families where we have had 
access to data on a majority but not all the members . We have many 
birth r ecords in each generation without the slightest clue as to the 
disposition to be made of these children. Did they die young or did 
they marry elsewhere and follow one of the southern or western migratio~ 
In short, it has now become painfully obvious that we cannot possibly 
complete our part of this project by the previously set target date of 
31 Dec 1969 . 

Other researchers for the Five Generation Pro j ect report similar 
problems. At a meeting 8 Sep 1969 it was det ermined that previous plans 
for the publication of the first book during 1970 was not realistic . The 
work on all fami lies is continuing . We st i ll hope that the Soule family 
will be included in the first volume published. Also, we expect that 
the January 1970 issue will contain a substantial further contribution . 
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Judith Ann Soule Is Wed 
To Charles M. Stevenson 

SOUTH FREEPORT - The 
First Baptist Church was t h e 
,;ettlng for the Saturday after­
noon wedding of Miss Judith Ann 
Soule. daughter of Mr. and Mrs. 
J'imlln Stafford Soule of South 
Preeport, to Charles Mark Stev­
'!nson. The bridegroom Is the 
~on of Dr. and Mrs. Charles 
t.. Stevenson of Spokane, Wash. 

The bride was gowned In whtlr 
:.ace and carried a cascade bou· 
wet of white carnations with a 
~·o~e center. 

Maid of honor was Ml~~ Flc-r 
ence Delsenroth of Line Lexfnll' 
ton. Pa. She wore a gown of 
dPep p Ink chiffon. Brldesma1d 
were Miss Beverly R. Weiner 
Northfield , Mass .. Mr·s. · :be a 
Jackson of Nashua N.H., Mr. 
H:~rold Frant7. Of Bl'UIViwict 
and Mi~s Sharyn Willtams cf 
Freeport. They wore ltght pink 
chiffon gowns. 

Best man was Thom:~s D~ 
Vlemin~ of SPokane. Wash. Ush· 
er~ were Jon T. Stevenson and 
Paul A. Stevenson. both broth­

·, 
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Miss Carol Ann Kelley 
Marries James E. Soule 

Miss Carol Ann Kelly, daup· 
ter of Mr. and Mra. James E. 
Kelly Jr., fll. Swanton, w a 1 

nnited ift marriar• on July 5 
et 12 li«<In to Jamee E. Soule, 
the 110n of Mr. and Mra. Reberl 
Soul• pl St. Alb1111. 

The double rinr eeremony 
~k place at tile Omreb ol the 
Nativity in Swanton, with Rev. 
Paul Pinard, SSE, ~>Hiciatine. 
!be bride wu escorted to the 
Rltar by her father. 

l The bride wore a white, floor · 
I &algta empire wal8t gown with 

bodiee el laee continuing into 
ben alteTM. 'The rown had • 

{Soule no 3501 B) 

dlapel train cl matching laee Mrs. Jcunes Soule 
~ Cit .wore ~ elbow length brothers-in-law of the bride. and 
Bilk lli1181on veil attached to a Paul Duchesneau and Gene 
bow at the back of the head. McCallum, friends of the bride­
She (!Arried an arm bouquet of groom. 
br-stem~ed yellow rose~. The bridegroom'• mother wa~ 

The ma1d of ~onor ~as a attired in a shell pink, 6leeve-
friend of the bnde, MLSs Mar- 111M A-line dres~ with matching 
jorie LaRochelle. Her sist • r I, rhoes and purse. Her flowers 
Mrs. Linda Cota and Mrs. Pa- were red ro~es. 

ers of the bridegroom: Jeffrey (S 1 R. Kopel. John Andrew Hoye ou e 
all of Spokane; and Stafford C. 

no. 3 3 3 112 5 A3) tricia Hawl¥y, were the . rna- The bride's mnther wore a 
Pierce Photo tron~ of honor and th~ brides- teal blue lace A-line dress with 

Soule. brother of the bride. MRS. maids were. Miss D!'bbie Bush- matching shoes and une. Her 
ev and M1ss Donna Benson. f1 . P 

After It reception In the church CHARLES M. STEVENSON friends of the bridP. owers were while TOle~. 
vestry, the bridal couple left for The bridegroom gniduated Th~ bride'~ sttend~nts Wf!re Following the ceremony, a 
It trip to Bermuda. from St. George's Prepamtory ce t h ld · th Elk 

The bride Is a gr:~duate of School in Spokane . Wash. and Is attirf'd in floor IPngth Pmpire re P .10
n was. ~ In e ·s 

Freeport High School and E:~st- a senior In an oceanography gowns of sE'rrano wtth a daisy Club tn St. Albans. 
ei n BRP\ist College In St. Dav- program at the University of cha in II\ the waist. They were The bride's travel in I( l'n~em-
lds, Pa. with It BA degree In Washington in Se:~ttle. in rainbow colors of peach, yel- ble was . a yellow sleeve! e ~ s 
economics. She Is a group scr- d h t h d 
\'ICI' representative for unton The brldR! couple wtll reside low and green. Th¥y carried re~s. w l e 6 oe5 an purse, 
Mutual Life Insurance Co. 1n In Maine for the summer. and arm hnuqurts of white gladioli and a white ro~e corsage. 
Portland. move to Sea ttle, In September. With while <at1n s1reamers and Followmg a honeymoon trip 
The Maine Sunday Telegrcun p tl d ' the~ wore flower headpieces. through the New England 
M a· 6 J l 

19 69 
' 0 r an ' The flower girl was C a n d y states, the couple will make 

lne' u Y . ___ J Lothian . cousin of the bride, their hnmf' at 72 Cayuga Cour1 

Virginia Oswald Js Married and the rmg bearer was Shane in Burlington. 
Cota, nephew of the bnde. Mr. Soule wa< l!raduated from 

T 0 Mr. Thomas N. Dabney Jr. I Miss Marjorie LaRochelle was · Bellows Free Academy in St. 
. . • In charge of the guest book. : Albans and the Wentworth In-

Marrie~ Saturday In Denver, Colo., were Mrs. VtrgiJl!a R. Muaic waa by Thomas Lawyer,: sl'itute in Boston in 1966. He is 
Oswald, Wtdow of Edward J. Oswald, and Thomas Ntchol- with Franees Pelkey as soloist.. employed as an electrical drafts-
son Dabney Jr., son of Mrs. Thomas N. Dabney of Westwood The best man was Robert' man at the General Electric 
and North Haven, Me., and the late Mr. Dabney. Msgr. TI'temore a friend of the bride-, C · B 1. t Th b 'd 
R 'ch d H' t rf d th 5 30 d II • o. m ur Ing on. e n e 1 ar tes t;r pe orme e : c~remony, an a sma groom. The ushers were Ken- was graduated from St. Anne 
garden recept1on and supper Immediately followed at the neth Cota and Charle5 Hawley A d · 1965 home of the bride's parents, Mr. and Mrs. Frederick George ' ca emy 10 

• 

Robinson ot Denver. Guests were members of the family The Mess~nger, St. Albans, Vt. 9 Jul 69 
and a few close friends. (Soule Kindred 3374761) 

The bride, given In marriage by her father, wore a 
floor-length gown of lemon-lime colored chiffon. It had a 
pleated Empire bodice and a satin collar and belt. In 'her 
hair she wore a diamond pin, a Dabney heirloom. Her sister, 
Mrs. Thomas W. Payne of Denver, was matron of honor. 
She wore azalea-colored saki silk with a matching horse'hair 
picture hat trimmed with tiny pale pink rosebuds. 

The bridegroom is the grandson of the late Mr. and Mrs. 
Horace H. Soule of Brookline and Duxbury, and of the late 
Mr. and ~ederick L. Dabney of Boston. He had 
Charles B. Barnes Jr. of Boston as best man. 

The ushers were Lincoln B. Hansel and John M. Harding 
of Boston, Leonard L. Kaufman of Libby, Mont., Samuel Q. 
Nichols of Rowayton, Conn., Richard Olney 3d, of New York 
City, John D. Ross of Westwood, Terrence W. Bedford ot 
London, England, and F. George Robinson Jr. of Denver, 
brother ot .the bride. 'Herald Traveler, Boston, 
25 Jun 1969 (see also Soule Newsletter, 

Vol. III, no. 3, page 130- July 1969) 

'Mrs. Cabot Bride Of Mr. W. Wing 
Mr. and Mrs. John Alles III Mr. W'mg. whose first wife 

of Duxbury announce the mar- was the late Sylvia Winsor 
riage in Marion Oct. 5 of Mrs. Wing, formerly of Chestnut 
Alles' sister, Mrs. Genevieve Hill, is the son of the late Mr. 
Winslow Cabot of Dedham, to and Mrs. Thomas E. Wing of · 
Winthrop Bouve Wing of Mari- Bennington. Vt.. and Marion. 
0111.\:·. w· h £' t He is a graduate of Phillips 

.,rs. mg, w ose trs mar- A d y 1 U · · 
riage terminated in divorce, ca emy, a e ntverstty, 
is the daughter of the late Sid- and Harvard Law School. He 
ney W. Winslow III of Brook- is the treasurer of Reed and 

I line and the late Mrs. Horace Barton Silversmith~. Taunton. 
H. Soule of Dedham. The couple will reside in 

The Standard- Times, Dedham and Marion. 

New Bedford, Mass., 9 Octobe r 1969 & 
The Globe, Boston, Mass., 9 Oct 69 & 
Herald Traveler, Boston, 10 Oct 1969. 
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Wales Girl Becomes Bride Miss Martha Ann Harris 
of Forrest H. HaJ:rt[~r(l_ Wed to Mr. Stephen Soule 

' At a ~ o'cioclt ceremony~ 
yesterday .afternoon, iJl the 
W e II e 1 I e y Congregational 
Church, Mlsa Martha Ann 
Harris became the bride of 
Mr. Stephen Gregory Soule, 
son of Mr. and Mrs. Chester 
I. Soule Jr. of Germantown, 
Md. The Rev. Robert Luccock 

·officiated, assisted by the 
Rev. Nelson Schlegel, and a 
garden reception followed at 
the Wellesley Hills home of 
the bride's parents, Mr. and 
Mn. David H, Hams, also of 
:Mattapoisett.. 

The bride 'wore a gown or 
white organza with Venice 
lace appHquea at the Sabrina 
aeekllne and short aleeves~ 
and a mantilla of matching 
lace. She earrled a duster of 
phalaenopsil orchid• and tvy. 
Mrs. David G. Schofield of 
Honolulu, Hawaii, was her sis­
ter'• matron of honor and 
Miss Barbara Soule, the 
bridegroom'! sister, was maid 
of honor. 

IOeoroe T. Dlcbon) 

MRS. STEPHEN SOULE 
(Soule no.434134) 
bride, Mr. !any Slnoway of 
North Have. Conn., Mr4 
Craig Schroeder of 014 Ba:r­
brook, Conn., and Mr. Chart~~t 
Snowdon of AnnapoltJ, Md. 
Mr. Lawrence Spaulc1lnJ of. 
Old Saybrook, Conn., was u 
honorary usher. 

The bride was graduated 
The bridesmaids were Miss from Connecticut College wttli 

Patricia Furlong, Miss Susan the class of 1969. She II th• 
Luccoek and Miss Jane Brines 
of Wellesley and Miss Judith zranddaughter of Mrl. Philip­
Blanchard of Scituate. All th• E. Youne of Fairhaven and 
attendants wore floor-length, the late Mr. Young, an4 of. 

Soul e Kindred no. 2 9 9 5 62 2 2 2 Raid~ Nolin E'tloto sleeveless Saki gowns of jon· Mrs. William Harrll of Broot-
1\IR. AND MRS. FORRIEST BARTFORID qull yellow and carried cas- line and the late Mr. HanUc 

Beauty lbask-ets of white and The identically styled gowns I cades of tiger !Illes, yellow The bridegroom was Jl'&cl>o 
yellow gladioli decorated the wo~n ·by the attendants were of1 and white marguerites and uated with the elas1 of 1981 
altar of the Lewiston United maize Sata P~au and featur~d a ivy. from Trinity College and Ia a 
Baptist Church for the 10 a.m. wateau necklme .and short f1tted member of Phi Kappa Psi 

. . h' b sleeves. The A-line floor length Mrs. Harris, the brlde'!l fraternity. He will attend the 
service June 14 durmg w IC skirts fell from a fitted bodice mother, was gowned In coral 
Miss Sandra J-ean Pomerleau, and a V-enice lace and gold School of Veterinary Medlclna 
daughter of Mr. and Mrs. velvet ribbon encircled the colored silk. Mrs. Soule, at the University of Pennsyl· 
Ri~hard !Libby • became the Empire waist and fastened in mother of the bridegroom, vanla. He Is a ,randson of 
hnde ol ForrPst Herbert the back with a slim bow. Their wore a mint green dress with Mrs. Lowell F. Brown of 
Hartford, son of Mr. and M;s. ensembles were completed with a jewel neckline. Bryan, Ohio, and the late Mr. 
Her~ert Hartford, 92 Grove St., circular face veils of matching M Brown, and of Mrs. Chester I. 
J .ewiston. color and fabric and they The best man was r. 

The Rev. John Schroe~er carried colonial bouquets of Lawrence Seymour of Beth- &milo gf West Hartford, Conn., 
offic~ated at the doub~-e rmg yellow roses and w h 1 t e ' esda, Md. The ushen Included and the iita Mr. Soule. 
~rvice. at which the brJd~ was carnations. Mr. Alan Baumart of Arlington, After a wedding trip to Ber-
I!.Li~vb-ebn m marriage iby Richard Paul Rea attended thde Va., Mr. David P. Ha.rrll of muda, the couple will Hve bl 

y. . bridegroom as best man an _. th Phil d 1 hi 
The bnde_ wore a .floor kngth ushering duties w-ere done by Mattapoisett, brother v' e a e P a. 

gownofwh1te Chantilly lace and David Grover iDavid Wood and ... The Herald Traveler. Boston. Mass. 17 
!;at!n, di!signed wi~h laee over Thomas Hall.' 
satm fitted bod1ce, wateau Following the services the Aug. 1969 &The Townsman, Wellesley, 
neck~~ne .and.long.ptted sleeves. bridal couple received their Mass. 26 Jun 1969 & Patriot-~edge r, 
her mger bp ve1 of imyorted guests at a reception held at . M 2 8 J 19 69 & Th T · 
illusion fell from a .small tiara.m Bilodeau Hall, Lewiston, where Qu1ncy, ass . un e un e s , 
lace and she earned a colon:al Miss Clarie Benoit was hostess H a rtford, Conn. 2 Jul 19 69 & Courant, 
bouqu~t of red roses and white at the display of gifts and the H tf d C 6 J l & 2 2 A st 19 69 
carnations. t h k ar or , onn. u ugu . . tt d d 1 gues oo . . f 

Mrs. 'Gail 'Rea ~ en e a~ i Mr. and Mrs. Hartford now The bride is a j!raduate of' Guests attendmg from out-~ -
m~tron . of hono~ and I reside at !61 Wood St., Le~iston, Lewiston High School in the town include We~ton :II cLam. 
bridesmaids w-e~e Miss Debra following a wedding t~1p to class of 1969 and is employed Hartford .. conn.: Lmrla Graha m. 
Pomerl-eau, lMiss . B r en~ a Niagara Falls and Washmgton, as secretary at Isaacson .and Kansas City, ~lo. : Henry Pom-
Pomerleau and M ISS Mar1on

1 
D.C. Isaacson in Lewiston. erleau, Bowdom: Alfreda Grant 

Severy. . Mr. Hartfurd is a graduate of and Roland Pof!!erleau.of R.I.; 
Sandra (Pomerleau) Hartford lS the dau- Andover Institute of Business Mr . .and Mrs. Richard Simmon~. 
ghter of Norm. a (Soule)(Pomerleau) Libby in Portland in 1969 and curre~t- Walden. N.Y. and Angelo Anacrr 

lv employed by the Commercial of Newburgh N.Y. 
and Granddaughter of Everett Soule. concrete Company Lewiston. 
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Middleboro 
Briefs 

' Charles F. Soule, School street, 
enrolled ear'fY"1hs week as a 
Freshman at the Wharton School 
of Finance & Commerce at the 
University of Pennsylvania in 
Philadelphia. His parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. Albert F. Soule, Jr., 
drove him to the university and on 
the return trip they visited friends 
in Plainfield, N. J. 
Standard- Tiine s, New 
Bedford, Mass. 1 Sept. 
19 69 & The Gazette, 

I 

'Middleboro, Mass. 4 
·Sept. 1969 
I 

Mr. and Mrs. Albert F. Soule 
of 116 Oak St. entertaihe!t ~ 
persons at an outdoor family 
picnic for the holiday. Those 
attel')ding were Mr. and Mrs. 
William Bieglow and family of 
Lakeville, Mr. and Mrs. Albert 
Soule Jr. and family, Mr. and 
Mrs. George Soule and family 
both of Middleboro, and Mr. and 
Mrs. Charles Soule and family 
of Westboro. 

MIDDLEBORO ANNIVERSARY was marked and grandchildren to her grandparents, Mr. 
and Mrs. Albert F. Soule of 116 Oak· St., 
Middleboro, on the occasion of their 50th 
wedding anniversary. 

Standard- Tiln es, New 
Bedford, Mass.8 July, 
1969 by Miss Kimberly A. Soule of Westboro, left, 

'-resenting a painting depicting the Soule 
fam~y with a genealogical listing of children 

. · DilVid Soule, son of Mr. and Mrs. 
' Harold Soule oi' 81 Summer St., 
· bas returned to his position as 
: rt!present.ative of Hewlett Packard 
, in Palo Alto, California. He re­
i m<tined a week with his parel"'hs 
: while attending business col'[ter-

Middleboro Soule Couple Honored 
Children 

Special to· the Stand!fYd-Times 

MIDDLEBORO-Mr. and Mrs. 
Albert F. Soule of 116 Oak St. 
were honored guests Saturday at 
a 50th anniversary party held in 
tlie parish house of the First 
Congregational Church at the 
Green. More than 150 guests 
were present. 

The occasion was planned by 
the children of the honored cou­
ple, who include Mrs. William 
(Barbara) Bigelow of Lakeville; 
Mrs. David (Katherine) Young 
of Newport News, Va.; Charles 
E. Soule of Westboro, Mass.; Al­
bert F. Soule Jr. and George M. 
Soule, both of Middleboro. The 
Soules also have 24 grandchil­
dren. 

Coming the farthest for the oc­
casion was Stewart A. Washburn 
of New York City. 

Mrs. Soule wore a dress of 
aqua lace and a corsage of yel­
low roses. Soule wore a yellow 
carnation boutonniere. Both 
were gift from Mr. and Mrs. 
Harry Swett of Aylsham, Sask., 
Canada, cousins of. Mrs. Soule. 
The Swetts also telephoned>their 
daughter Mrs. Young and their 
grandsons Thomas and Mark 
Young, both students at Bob 
Jones University in South Caro­
lina. 

on 50th Anniversary 
1 enc~s in Boston. · 

Given Plane Tickets of the occasiOn. Stoneham Press, 
. 1 S 1 d Alberta N. Soule married AI- h M 

Miss Car~ ou e, a gran - bert F. Soule Sept.~•. 1919 at Stone am, ass. 
daughter! Circulated the guest at the home of the bride's par- 9 Oct. 1 9 69 
book. Miss Donna Soule and t th .1 t · M d M 
Miss Kimberly Soule, grand- en s, e a e r. an rs. 
daughters, served the three tier !Charles Soule, on Cedar Street~ Ra~~olp!'_ Ce~fe.!_ 
decorated anniversary cake. T~e late Rev. Arthur 9"· Cum , 
Decorations for the occasion mmgs .. pastor of the Fir~t. Con- Chadwicks Soules 
were in charge of Mrs. Regin- lgregational Ch~rch, offic~ated. , 
aid Washburn and Mrs. Warren Mr. and Mrs. MIChael.Collins of Aff d G' d ' 
Washburn, both cousins of the Middleboro were their attend- en fan 50 n s 
honored couple. I ants. d M So 1 both 

Mr and Mrs Soule arrived at ~r. an rs. u e are · ·G d f' I 0 ( 
th h rch in ~ 1913 open Ford active m~mbers of the First ra ua IOn n 

e c ':1 - Congregational Church where ' • 
ca,r dnven by Donald Foye of I Mrs. Soule is a member of the · RANDOLPH CENTER - Mr 
M_Iddleboro. The party bega.n Putnam Sewing Circle and Soule I . · 
with a prayer offered by their is an honorary deacon and mem- and :V!rs. C. C. Chadwtck and 
son George Soule. Al~ert F. ber of the cemetery committee. ?vir. <md ::'1-lrs. Horace Soule . at 
Soule ~r. presented a gi!t from Soule is an honorary trustee of Randolph s'J)t'nt a few ,d.t~,in 
t~e children of round t~IP plane ! the Middleboro Savings B~k Washington, D. C., attending 
~Ickets to a place of thetr choos- and has served on the board til the graduation of their grand­
mg. C:h~rles Soule, a son, read investments of the bank. He has son. Stephen J>acksort' ·Soule, 
a!l O~Igmal poem. composed by also been active in the Boy from Potomac High School on 
his ~Ister_ Mrs. Bigelow. Scouts, holdin~ the. award of June 19. 

Miss KIIll:berly A. Soule pre- silver beaver. He is the manager On June 20, rtlhey attended an 
se~ted a gift fr!J~ the grand- of the C. P. Washburn Grain Co. Air Force Band eoncer.t oo the 
children of a pat!ltm~ des~gned here and has worked for this banks of the Potomac, returning 
by Robert Schofield o~ Middle- company for mor~ than 50 years· home Saturday. 
boro of the Soule family genea- • ~ , d , Oh d · 
logy. It is in the form of a scrol! . . 1 ' un a' the . a Wlckis _were 
in commemoration of their 50th Enterpr1se & T1n1.es 

1 
am~ng 65 a~tend:mg the Clifford 

anniversary. Brockton, Mass. 15 1 fa:mlly "N>Uruan .m Bratmleboro. 

ActivelnChurch Sept.1969 & Standardt Times Argus, 
~r. and Mrs. Soule also re- .Tirrtes, New Bedford, 1 Barre, Vermont 

cetved money bouquets, flowers, 
golden gifts_ and cards in honor Mass. 18 Sept. 19 69 1 2 5 June 19 69 
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His Soule In Effort 
Del Soule of Costigan, Maine guide and former 

popular. figure at many sportsmen's shows, gives a 
demonstration of old-time log-rolling similar to 
that scheduled for the annual July Fourth Celebra­
tion at Rockwood, Moosehead Lake. The scheduled · 
events at the K.lneo Dock wlll feature canoe racing, · 
wood chopping and sawing contests, and a chicken 
bqbecue. New_s, Bangor, Maine 26 Jun'69 

Sotllf~ Hot·~t~ \\.itiiiei· 

III Etl(lttt·~ttle(~ Tt~st 

- Standard-Times Staff Photo by EdwMd P Pcsa 

LAST OF THE LINE --Mrs. Hjordis Soule, SMTI Book­
store employe, displays sweat-shirt with !ftn't· emble~. Next 
mo~th, "SMTI" disappears to become SEMU or possibly 
SMU, depending on legislative action.sta~dard- Times 

New Bedford, Mass. 12 Aug'69 

PAUL SOULE is the 
, backfield coach for 
, Reading Memorial 
High School fo?tball 

SouJe Gets OK 
In Sanford Post 

SANFORD-The appointment 
team, Lawrence, of Morton G. Soule. former out-
Mass. Paul gained standing Bnw~otn College ath-
All State honors at Jete, as a teacher- co!tch here 

was approved Monday evening 

I 

Bowdoin and also by the School Board. 
held practically all Soule will teach Engllsh at 

Sanford High and serve as head 
the college offensive coach for both freshman foot-
records. Eagle- Tri - ball and freshman baseball 

bune, Lawrence,Mass sq:~:· was gradllated from 
2 6 August 19 69 Deerln~~; High In 19fi3 and from 

PHIL SOULE is an 
assistant football 

Bowdoin In 1968 with a B.A. de­
gree, majoring in Latin. Bioi· 
ogy and En~~:llsh. At Bowdoin. he 
captained the football team anc 

coach at Bowdoin was a state all star baseball 

1

1 College Brunswick team member. 
. ' _ · For the past year he has re· 

M a1ne. Sun, Le Wl s- sided at Wiscasset and has beer 
ton, Me. 4 Sep. 19 69 employed In private Industry. 

hi n-il-scor ing rE> gist~?red half­
AJ-abian on the ride. It also 
won the lie:htweight division and 
was thE' RPSE'rvp Champion of 

I
. DONALD SOULE is 

doing well on the foot­
ball team ofMemorial 
High of Middleboro, 
Mass. Donald is a 
sophomore and mov­
ed his team to its t hP ririE'. 

KENT-- Tllirty-<>ight rhlprs 
set out last week for a 100-mil(" 
equPstrian endurancE> tE-st in 
New Jprsey. Of tlw 38 com­
peting, 18 finishpel ir ''.r· 1.111 
country npar Suff.-rr., 0. Y. 
One of tnf' 18 was .T:lnP s .)lilr­

Thp SoulPs bought "Sir Sil­
w·r'' from Millard Stuart. It 

only score at the 
Middleboro- RandoJph 
game (lost 8-21). 
Standard- Times, 

of KPnt. 
The finishPrs hau ri.Jdpn ..;.1 

miles the first da}, 40 m. IPs 
the SE'conrl and 20 mi!Ps thp 

W;l~ nne of a load of horses 
shipped in last spring from 
l·lontana by Mr. Stuart. 

th.ird. Jack N<>uPns loaned Janp a 
New Bedfordp Mass. 
2 Oct. 19 69. 

Mrs. Soules' mount i<1r <!lis stock saddlE' for lh€' PnduranC'e r------------­
gruelling test was "SirSilvPr," ridP and Art Spabury made the 
a registered half Arabian wh1ch !Pad Wfights which rulE'S for 
wrm thrPP honors: It was thE'- th1• "~lrt n•quirpd. 
The Times, New Milford, ·conn. 26 Jun '69 

Press-Herald, 
Portland, Maine 
8 July 19 69 Mort Soule 
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Backus & Soule Changes Hands 
But Not So's You'd Notice It 

The 

Richard I. Mutlholland, after several months of 
planning, has acquired the Orleans jewelry firm 
of Cackus & Soule. 

The change in ownership, which will be of con­
siderable importance to each of the principals, 
may not be noticed at all by the clientele that has fav­
ored the popular merchants with a steady growth over 
the past 19 years. 

Mr Mullholland will continue to work as a jewel­
er and watch repairman, and there will still be a Back­
us and a couple of Soules. 

The business was opened by C. Emory Soule in 
December 1950. Foster T. (Dick) Backus joined 
the linn in August. 1953. Mr Soule will be in and out 
of the store, workmg during the peak summer months, 
and being available for clock repairs. his specialty. 
when~ver needed. 

Dick Backus will continue to work at the store 
as an employe. And Mrs Emory Soule. along with 
Mrs Thelma Smith. will be seen as sales clerks 
as usual. 

U there is any change to be discerned, it will be in 

Cape Codder, Orleans , Mass, 8 May 691 
the demeanor of Dick Mulholland. who is taking 
on managerial headaches after a good many years 
in the jewelry business. He first went to work: for 
Mr Soule in 1952, and returned to work for Backus 
& Soule in July, 1959, 10 years after he graduated 
from the Waltham School of Watchmaking in 1949. 

He went to work for a jeweler in Springfield be­
fore signing on formally as a watchmaker m Orleans. 

"Counting the time I began sweeping out in that 
Springfield Jewelry store." Mr Mulholland 
told The Cape Codder Monday. " I figure I've been 
27 years in the jewelry business." 

There will be no change, he said, Jn the quality 
of the merchandise offered by the company. which 
will be Backus & Soule, Inc (Mr Mulholland has chos­
en the titles of treasurer and manager), and precious 
li ttle discernible change in the personnel. 

And that means that there will be no change at 
all in the friendly and helpful atmosphere that has 
established Backus & Soule as a valuable addi­
tion to Main Street in Orleans. 

Mildred Soule Paintings To be Exhibited at Gallery 
The print room of the Concord 

Art Associallon wtll be used 
beginmng September 2 to 
exh1bit the paintings of l\11ldred 
Soule. 

Mrs . Soole is one of the m06t 
sensitive arlislc; m Concord. 
Her work covers a wide range of 
various media. 

Most o( her lire has been 
devoted to pauH1ng and 
developing a deep interest and 
appreciation of nature. 
Origmally she studied com­
mercial des1gn at the Vesper 
George School of Art and made 
this her cotreer unt1l her 
marnage. After time out to 
raise a family she began to 

study SE'riOusly m the field of 
fine arts under a vanctv of 
teachers m order to ll'ar~ a!S 
many wttys as poss•ble to ex. 
prPs:o: her ideas. Ht>r teachers 
included Rohf'rt Grady, 
Hugp:elhemer. Donald Stilton, 
Geor~c Ocr~alis, Nathan 
Goldstem and Leo Robinson 
She also studied print makin,R 
with Viq;~ima MortnnSon. 

She has had one man shows in 
Derry, N.H. !.lifre Corpora­
lion, Bxtrord, the Concord Pub· 
he L1brary and the Concord 
Academy Plus participating in 
many ~roup shows mcluding 
Jordan Marsh, Cambndge Art 
Association, Concord Art 

Assoc1at1on and others. 
Numerous £irst prizes and 
honorable mentions have been 
awarded her work m nearly 
every exhibition where her 
pamtin~s have been shown. 

Sincerity of purpose shines 
through ali of Mildred Soules 
paintings in her desire to 
communicate her love of nature 
and to awaken awareness of the 
beauty surrounding us in a 
world too busy or preoccupied 
tO OOtiCC. ~ r·._ ___ _ 
The Free Press , •-
Concord, Mus~. 
2.8 August 1969 

"'AVALANCHE" BY MILDRED SOULE 
Th(;> Sun , Lowell. Mass. 7 Sep 

OCTOBER 1 9 o9 

GOIN1. AWAY GIFT- Charlt~ ~ltlrhin. &lluate tfl""n C'omplrDilrr. r«rlvt-~ a ~ard 
front Mr5, Harry Soult". assistant romptrolltr and C'hairm3n fll tt rt>rtptlon In bb: honor 
at Drram~olfl in '!tlluate Frldav nl&:"bt. Mr. Mtlrbln is ltnln& hilt SC"itualt JMSl to br· 
romr the bu<oinl'<o~ manl&:"tr £or the Oover·Shtrboume Ruional Srbool Hi~trkt, the 
Oovrr Eltmf'ntary !IIC'bool ~vslt"m and lh~ Sltuboume Elementary srhoal 1Hilf'm. Sixty 
olfldlls, town emploves and Jrienfl~ nttendpd tht tvtnL 

The ~~riot- ~.edger, ~~·~v2 ~td.SR. ·1 Auc 19 VJ 

"Winter Reverie" by Mildred Soule. 
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OBITUA-RIES Descendant of King Philip, 
cHARLEs v. souLE sR. 1l JAMEs L. souLE Mayflower Passenger, Dies 
Charles V. Soule Sr., 60. of 5 James L.~ule of 2 Shetwcod 1 , . . 

Aster Ra:. Woodmont, a welder I" Drive died lhls~g at a local _prc.-lt~ :he Slandard-Tomes I about 22.000 Indian relics or 
for the Carpenter Steel Co. in hospital. ~e _was born Oct. 28, _RA): N~Al\1 -. Byron Oscar . pieces and more than 7 tons of 
Bridgeport. died Sunday in Mil- 1912• m_PIIISfleld, Mass., ~n? for Pierce .. 6'· of Kmg St., a lOth minerals in his life-time of dig-
ford Hospital. 127 :veals. had been a ICSident generation dll"C'Ct descendant of . . b th N . h d S h . . of Nashua. . . . . . gmg 111 o ' 01 t an out 

Fum•ral seiTices will take He was district mana~er or Kmg Phlltp. the Indian chief America. He became interested 
place W~dnesday a~ 11 a.m. 111 i Endicott .Johnson Shoe Co., and I who once ruled over S~utheast- · in archaeologogy at 16. In his 
the Gem ge J .. Smith and Son I for the past two years. securitv ern Massachusetts, dted un- I" d ' h . f Funeral Home 135 Broad St . . . . . I ear ter a) s, e ga\ e many o 

8 . .· ·• . . , . · off1cer at Sanders Assoc1ate~. Inc.. expectedly at h1s home yester- ~ his findings to Harvard College 
urtal \\111 he m Kmg s Hlgh-1 lie is ! ...rvivPd by his wife. day. . · 

\\·n~ · Cemetery. -Catherine (Mclntvre) Soule· . . He was a membe1 of the Mas-
:'vlr. Soule \\'<IS a resident nr I three sons. :l-:'iaior Jan;es L." Soul~ I Pterce, who also was a dtrect s~chusetts Archaeological So­

:\!Jlford 27 ~·ears. He was a 1Jr., stationE-d in Germany, Capt. descendant of 1\layflower pas- C1ety. the New York Museum 
member of St. John's Lodge B. I Richard W. Soule. stationed in sefngther Gl eorge So~le. towne_d one! of Natural History the Earth 
A F & A M r St tf d d G · 1 S tt T S 1 r 0 e argest pnva e mmera • · · . ., o ra or , an ermany, am co · ou e 0 collect" · M h tt Science Digest and the Rocks 
the Wildermcre Beach Congre- :Nashua. also three grandchildren. tons 10 

. a_ssac use s. . . . · 
gational Church. He was a ast ' The Sullivan Brothers Funeral ~e housed hiS ~tsplay_ of rare i and Mm_erals Society of_ Ore~on. 

P 1Home is in char e of arran e- mmerals and Indian_ relics from Born m Fall R1ver. ne l1 ved 
master of the Columhus Lodge g g all over the world m a private in Ravnham most of h" J"f 
No 15 A F and AM . AI .t ments. I h" h • ts ' e. 

: · • · · 111 · l. ··r·.?:.:·· & 3 Jull969museumnextto IS orne. He was a retired steamfitter. 
hu1 g. Vt. I, . ' 2 An amateur ~rcheologt~t, _he He served in the U.S. Navy and 

Survivors arE' his wife. Mrs. . , made one of hts most stgntf1- l the Massachusetts National 
Janette B. Soule; a son, Charles .cant _findings during the co~- Guard. 
V. Soule of Milford: ~ive Mrs. J. Anastas lstructtOn ,0~ Rou~e ?4 ne~r hts Survivors in addition to his 
bmt.hers. Mallhew. Roher!. and I h~me. .~ hile dJggmg 1_n an widow, Mrs. Evelyn (Emerson) 
Milnn Soule of Milford. Ralph N t"f" d Of .excavatiOn , he found ev1dence Pierce. are a daughter. Mrs. 
Soule of North Hero, Vt.. and 0 I le ~ once,-actlve volcano. John Fl_orence Nunes of Taun-
John S I f L G t Cal·r. He estimated in: has found ton; a stster. Mrs. Norman May 

ou e o os a os, ' . ' 8 th ' D tb ., Th f R h d f. four sisters Mrs Ruth Bohan- ro er I ea omas. 0 ayn am an lVe 
• · 'lgrandchtldren. 

nan. Mrs. Dorothy Boutah and Funeral arrangements are be-
Mrs. Anna Martell, all of AI- HUDSON Mrs. Is~belle i ing made by Dagen Funeral 
bur~. and Mrs. Barbara Paten- Anastas of 42 Washington Street , MRS. DANIEL GAGE Home, 63 Winthrop St., Taun-
aude nf Mtlford, and three' has received word of the death Mrs. Lena !\I. Soule Gage 84, 'on. 
grandchtldren. I f h b th H b t F :springfield ~ns"S:' died 'yes- - c:H • ·:-~!>;- '"~S 14 Jul "'69 o er ro er, er er • . • ~. ,~ . .. , .1 - , ,., , 
Soule No. 3 3 32 1 13 5 Soule. 55 in Dallas, Texas, on terday at . Fairview Hospital, n:-··· ;:.( "'' ,'')i) ., ·:, 
C!TIIEN ' 11 Aug "' 69 MQQday , klllowing a short Grea_t ~arnngton, Mass. , aft~r ' 
MiLJ:iiRn CCNN .

11 
a brtef dlness. She was the sls- :====~=====~-

1 .J. o I ness. . . . ter of ~rs. Arthur Deming of ! 
The funeral will be Fnday Ill Torrington. iURS. IVAN L. BROOI(S 

Dallas. Mr. Soule was formerly Mrs. Gage, who moved to I Mrs. Constance G. Brooks, 66, 
IN T HE N E W S employed at the Gould National Springfield a year ago to Jive i wi?ow of Ivan L. Bro~ks, diPd 

Battery in Marlboro as t with her daughter, Mrs. Cora . Fnday at _a local hospital._ She 
Urs. ,l..,nc :\1, SouJe. 643 Ha\·- representative in the salea , ~ickery, had made her homef was born m Hartlan~ April 19, 

erhill St. has acc;epted the d t t f N E 1 d 111 the New Boston Otis Mass ~ 1903, daughter of Luc1en H. and 
ella . I f R d. . eparmen or ew naan • ' ' · ' N n (H dgd n) G d ·n Jrmans ·,,p o ea mg s an- . ~··"··--; . "~' "'6 land Winsted area most of her a cy o o oo WI_. 
nual United Nations Day, to be , 2 1 Aug 9 ltfe. She was a member of New She v.:as a member of Ehza-
obsciTCd this ,·ear on October · • · i Boston Congregational Church. beth P1er_ce _La~cey Chapter, 
24. Congrcssm~n F. Bradford ) In addition to her sister in •DAR, ?f P~ttsfield, and attendt:;d 
:Morse 1\.ill hbe the princifle Evelyn wentworth To:t;,rington and daughter in . the Pittsfield Baptist Chu:cn. 
speaker. "1' e Chronic e, MIDDLEBORO--Mrs. Evelyn Sprlngfield, Mrs. Gage leaves She at.tende~ schoo~s at !''tts -
Re ading·, Mass. 18 Wentworth. 68. w!fe or Alton four sons. Alden of Westfield field, mclud.ing Mame c_ntral 
Sep 19 6 9 · wentworth. dl~d Friday at the Mass. Niles of Great Bar: Institute. 

?ha; :a~l b~~~-s~n;a~~~t.fo~·h~~:~ ringto~, William of Caldw~llo Survivors include her fath:Jr, 
months . Her home was on N.J. and Charles Gage of Wm- n?w of Auburn; two daughters, 

Mrs, Harold A. ,Soule Eddy St. and she had reslded st~d; another daughter, M:s. l'hrs. Nancy.-.,Soule;]angor, an~ 
Mf:l!i. Ma.bel Esther ..So~. 74, in that section of town for so Allee Spray of Granvtlle, Oh10; Mrs. Howaf((tanary, West Cht­

of Father Panik Village, widow years. a brother , Charles H. Sonle of cago, Ill; two sons, Bruce G. 
of Harold!'>· Soule, died. yester- · A native .of Dexter. Maine. I Litchfield; another sister. Mrs. Brooks, Westbrook, and William 
day m Bndgeport hosp1tal. she was a coaughter of Oral J. C:ora Welsh of Mannville Mass.· Brooks, Newport; and several 

Services will tak~ place Mon- Whitney !I?H . 1he late Carrie 31 grandchildren; 25' great~ grandchildren. 
day at 10:30 a.m. m the Rohert lr McKus1c . · latney. . . . grandchildren a.nd sever a 1 F uneral services will be held 
E. Hennessy funeral home, 2936 She leaH~ 11 son Roge1,S~ jnieces and nephews , 
Main street with the Rev Frank her father Mr Whltnev: a 1s- F 1 . · .11 b h ld Sunaay at 3 p.m. at the Clark-. · · · unera serv1ces WI e e 
~enton of the Bnd_g~~rt Coun- ter. l\lrs . Doren: . Boartlma~, tomorrow afternoon at 2 o'clock Mi~chell funeral home, 299 
cil of Churches off1c1atmg. Bur- all of MtdcllebOJ o. also t\\ o r. th J h J Sh F . 1 Umon Street, w1th the Rev. 
ial will be in Lakeview cemetery. granclchllclren. ~om ~v · 0 t nd · ·t~\h un;ra Richard Ryder pastor of All 

Born in Seymour, Mrs. Soule The funeral will be held ~on- orne. ms e ' WI_ e _ev. Souls Congreg~tional Church. 
lived l·n ~h1·s c•"ty 72 years clav at 11 A. M. at the Eldndge Charles Russ of Ftrst ChUI ch. ' f" . t" I t t ·u '"' . • · · . w· d rr· · · B · 1 ·11 O• 1cta mg. n ermen w1 :Je m Survivors are a brother Art- Funeral Home. .'i9 Pelt ce St.. mste . o ICtatmg. una WI th Viii t p·u f ld 
hur s. Beach of Evansville.' Ind.; Middleboro. , with_. t_he servl~e be_ in Forest View Cemetery. F~endsa~a~e~~l e;ffue

1 f~n':r<'). 
a sister Mrs Charlotte Warrek conducted b~ Ch11sllan Sclen •. e Wmsted. h h" f d eX'e-
of Briogeport· two nieces and read~r Mrs. Jonathan Sayward. Friends mav call at the fu- ?me t IS a ternon an e-
two nephews.' Soule No. 22 5 162 ner_a},,..h?_me tonight from 7 to Dl~fEWS 2 7 S ,.69 
TE!.EGRJIM, 21 Jun 1969 1 UH~i'2.'"r f, TIMES, r F: : ,T:.t' , 29 July 1969 ''n ~-tr·jr; ~1 ,11 ~.~pt 
f•RIDC:EPO~T, CONN. fi;"'JCIW•,. ·.A.".SS. , 9 Aug '"69' T :". !~.' ' l J · ' · • 

0 
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SOULES in the NEWS ........ . 

§ Nancy Jean Soule,11 fourteen year old d aughter of George Hodges Soule of 
Springfield, Pennsylvania was the co-author with her mother, Mrs. Jean Conder 
Soule, of a children's book, "Scuttle, the Stowaway Mouse," published by the Parents' 
Magazine Press, New York. 

§Rev. William E. Soule9 (Soule Kindred no. 239512) on September 20 assistedMsgr. 
John Bach at the marriage of his grandson, Frederic Bennett Soule, to Miss Nancy 
Pierangeli at the Church of St. Mary of the Assmnption, Scranton, Pa. 0 

§ The SCOTTY ANDERSON ranch at Price Canyon, Arizona is the site of a pre­
Columbian, Pueblo Indian village now being i nvestigated by Cochise College archaeolog­
ical department. The ranch, 18, 000 acres large, is in the Cherikowa Mountains of S. 
E. Arizona. The Andersons are originally from Conneticut and Mrs. Anderson is a 
Soule Kindred. Participating in the archaeological "dig" this smnmer was TED SOULE" 
of Glendale, California who highly recommends participation next smnmer for any Soules 
interested in archaeology. The "dig " at the Anderson ranch is held every smnmer, and 
is good for four college credits in Anthropology. 
SOULE ARCHAEOLOGISTS INTERESTED IN PARTICIPATING SHOULD WRITE: 

Mr. R~chard Myers, Anthro Department, Cochise College, Douglas, Arizona 

§ DANIEL D. SOWLE and wife of Santa Fe, New Mexico, spent three weeks in Europe 
in May and June of 1969 touring Italy, Switzerland, Belgium, France, Holland, England, 
and Irelandp Highlights of the trip included attendance at the D-Day Memorial Ceremonies 
a t Norm andy Beach in France and the discovery of nine (9) SOULE- SOUL- SOWLE listings 
in the London Directory. 

§ "JOHN SOULE, who had visited his grandparents, Judge and Mrs. Soule here , had 
returned to Benton Harbor befor e going on to his home at Edge brook, Illinois. 11 GRAND 
HAVEN (Michigan) TRIBUNE, Saturday 2 3 Aug 1969 (Gleaned from our files - 50 Years Ago) 

§ Dr. and Mrs. JAMES SOWLES of the Boston Chapter of the Committee of Responsibility 
are helping with a Vietnamese supper to raise money t o bring war-injured Vietnamese 
childr e n to the USA for medical care that is not available in Vietnam. Boston Globe, 10 Oct .69 

§ GEORGE SOULE of Cohasset, Mass. has resigned from the high school custodial staff to 
accept employment elsewhere. Patriat-Ledger, Quincy, Mass. 8 Oct 1969 

In 1869, Middleboro, Mass. celebrated its 200th birthday ... GEORGE SOULE was chairman 
of the celebration committee. Enterprise & Times, Brockton, M as s. 5 Jun 1969 . 
GEORGE M. SOULE is chairman of the mission committee of the East Middleboro, Mass. 
First Congregational Church which recently had a mission confere nce. The Standard­
Times, New Bedford, Mass., 30 Sep 1969 

Mrs . JOHN ABERCROMBIE "Be tty" MERRITT (Sarah Elizabeth 10 Soule) is the Supervisor 
of Off-Campus Housing for the University of West Florida. Her job- and she's quick to say 
it's a lot of hard work but fun too - is tom atch-up available rooms and apartments in the 
Pensacola area with student needs . She is now recovering from major surgery undertaken 
as _soon as the fall housing rush was over. (Soule Kindred Nc:>· 533411) 

§ GEORGE SOULE, 74, of 109 Spring St., Portsmouth, N.H. is on jury duty but was re ­
jected to serve on a murder trial of 3 Haverhill men. Gazette, Haverhill, Mass. 4 Oct 1969 

§ JANE SOULE will serve dinner at the joint Lions- Rotary- Jaycee ladies' night at the 
Masonic Temple, Woodstock, Vt. The Vermont-Standa_rd, Woodstock, Vt., 25 Sept. 1969 

§MARK SOULE of 24 Grove St., Bridgewater, M ass . was the operator of a car that over­
turned on a curve at Plymouth St. near J e nkins Mill. Passengers Mary Soule, 15, and 
Rebecca Poland, 14, were taken to Brockton Hospital. Enterprise & Times, Brockton, 
Massachusetts, 29 Sept 1969 

§ MARJORIE A. SOULE, 49, of Westbrook, Mass was fined $20 for speeding 59 mph in 
a 45 mph zone. The Journal, Lewiston, Maine, 3 October 19 69 

§MRS. L. SOULE and her daughter KARLA SOULE e njoyed a Mother-Tot nature walk 
sponsored b y the Natural resources Trust of Easton, Inc . • Enterprise & Times, Brock­
ton, Massachusetts, 2 Oct 1969 
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SOULES in the NEWS ... 

J ES.SE E. SOULE, 55, was helping start a car by pushing it with his truck when the 
the other operator in the car lost control as the vehicle descended a hill. Damages 

were $350.00. The Sun, Lewiston, Maine, 11 Sep 1969 

MRS. ROBERT SOULE, Fallen, Mass. was a delegate to the 8th Annual Meeting of the 
Unitarian Universalist Association in Boston, Mass. Minute Man, Lexington, Mass. 24 Jul69 

RAYMOND E. SOULE was re-elected to serve another term as secretary on the Amesbury, 
Mass. Finance Committee. The Gazette, Haverhill, Mass., 30 Jul 19 69 
RAYMOND E. SOULE of 5 Belm.ont St., Amesbury, Mass., is on the jury list drawn up 
by the town's Board of Selectmen. The News, Amesbury, Mass. 23 Jul 1969 

EMERY SOULE, a member of the Orleans, Mass. rescue squad, had helped in several 
accidents. The Standard Times, Hyannis, Mass., 7 Jul 1969 

SUSAN SOULE of Arlington,Mass., is a junior counselor at Carnp Monomonac in Rindge, 
N.H. The carnp is located on Lake Monomonac in the Green Mountains of New Harnpshire 
and is owned and operated by Christ Episcopal Church .. The Sentinel, Fitchburg, Mass. 5Jul 69 

MARILYN SOULE, a graduate of Gorharn Teachers College, will teach intermediate grades 
in the Meriden, Conn. Chestnut Hill school. The Record, Meriden, Conn., 5 Jul 19 69 

DR. and Mrs. TED SOULE of Rochester, Minn. along with his brother and sister-in- law, 
KARL and BARBARA SOULE are vacationing at Smugglers' Cove . Dr: Soule, who was 
brought up in Portland, Maine, is on the staff of the Mayo Clinic and will divide his vacation 
time between Pine Point and Karl "s old farrn- suxnmer horne at Liberty, Me. The Maine 
Sunday Telegrarn, Portland, Mai ne, 6 July 19 69. 

MRS. H. NEIL SOULE is one of the donors to the fund to r e store the First Parish Unitarian 
Church which was destroyed by fire on 26 Dec 1967. The proposed new church will be the 
fifth structure since 1668 on the Billerica, Mass. site which faces the Center Common. 
The Sun, Lowell, Mass., &: The Merrimac Valley Advertiser, Tewksbury, Mass., 1 Jul 69 

PETER SOULE "graduated" from the Dominican Academy Kindergarten, Plainville, Mass., 
on Thursday morning. The Regional Recorder, Plainville, Mass., 25 Jun 1969 

RICHARD SOULE is the Battleroad District Chairman of the Minuteman Council of the Boy 
Scouts of America. The Journal, Concord, Mass., 19 Jun 1969 

TIMOTHY E. SOULE, mill safety coordinator for Eagle Mill of the Schweitzer Division, 
Kimberly Clark Corp., accepted an award from Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. for 420,000 
man-hours without a lost-time accident. Berkshire Eagle, Pittsfield, Mass. 24 Sep 1969 

LINCOLN S. SOULE, 110 Front Street, Marblehead, Mass., earned a B.S. degree from 
the College of Engineering, Northeastern University. Messenger, Marblehead, Mass. 10 Jul69 

MRS ; LINCOLN SOWLE was 2nd in a bridge club tournarnent at the YWCA, New Bedford, 
Mass. The Standard-Times, New Bedford, Mass., 27 Aug 1969 

MR. &: MRS. MILAN SOULE and MR. &: MRS. MATHEW SOULE and their families have 
returned home to Milford, Conn. after spending their vacation in carnps antl visitin g 
relatives. Suburban List, Essex Junction, Vermont, 21 Aug 1969. 

MRS. G. EARL SOWLE of Marblehead, Mass. is chairm an of volunteer hours, the North 
Shore Children "s Hospital Junior Volunteer Corps. (Editor "s note: There is hardly a week 
that goes by without our receiving some item of Mrs. Sowle's work for the Hospital there in 
Salem, Mass. and we congratulate her on her fine work.) Times, Beverly, Mass. 20 Aug 69 

MRS. THALIA SOULE of 89 School street, Middleboro, Mass., has completed her training 
as a teacher aide. The Gazette, Middleboro, M a ss., 21 Aug 1969 

FLOYD SOULE attended the first Schoolhouse on the Hill reunion, Topsfield, Mass. and 
was a prize winner. The Tri-Town Transcript & Penny Saver, Topsfield, Mass. 13 Aug 69 
DON SOULE of Loeb Drarna Center is part of the staff at the Carnbridge School of Weston 
Drarna Workshop for lighting and scene design. Minute Man, Lexington, Mass. 14 Aug 1969 

MARLEEN SOULE received the "heart" of Mick Mennillo, a Bridgeport cashier. Cousin 
Marleen is a Fairfield bank clerk. The Herald, Fairfield, Connecticut, 10 Aug 1969 
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SOULE SPORT ACTIVITIES (continued from page 193) 

DON SOULE was one of four golf players t o share the "blind bogey" prize at the 3rd annual 
Sudbury (lv1ass.) Golf tournament. The Fence Viewer, Sudbury, Mass . 21 Aug 1969 

STEPHEN SOULE is playing Little League ball with the Winslow National League All-Star 
Team. The Sentinel, Waterville, Maine, 28 Jun & 1 Jul 1969 

DAVID SOULE did qui':e well in swimming races for boys 7 & 8 in freestyle, underwater, 
back & side stroke; STEVE SOULE, in swimming races for boys 9 & 10 placed 1st in side 
or breaststroke and 2nd in freestyle; KATHY SOULE, in the 13 & 14 year old girls com­
petition, finished 2nd in the fre estyl e,· the backstroke , and the side or breaststroke races. 
All swimming competition was held at the Attleboro, Mass. town park pool. The Sun, 
Attleboro, Massachusetts, 21 Aug 1969 

CAROL SOULE placed 6th in the 14 & under age g roup in the stunt competition and 4th 
place as part of a trio in competition at the swimming festival held last Friday at the Bridge ­
water State College pool. The Gazette, Middleboro, Mass. 7 Aug 1969 

HARRY SOULES, Jr., of Waynesboro, Mass. shot the Bay State's first coyote near Otis 
in December, 1957. Standard-Times, New Bedford, Mass., 3 Aug 1969 

FRANK L. SOULE is the chairman ofthe Newton, Mass . school Building Advisory 
Committee. Cousin Frank is a contract estimator. News- Tribune, Waltham, Mass. 11 Oct 69 

HORACE H. SOULE of Dedham & Duxbury, Mass. was re-elected to a 5 yea r term as a 
Trustee of Plimouth Plantation. Standard-Times, New Bedford, Mass. 27 May 1969 

LILLIAN SOULE helped with the Philharmonic Club dinner meeting Friday evening at the 
Salvation Army Citadel. The Journal, Lewiston, Maine, 20 Sep 1969 (&The Sun on 23 Sep 69) 

MRS. WILLIAM SOULE of Barre, Vermont was reelected a trustee of the New York- Vermont 
Youth Project Inc. at the organization"'s annual m eeting in Burlington, Vt. Monday. The 
Free Press, Burlington, Vermont, 24 Sep 1969 

OLIVE SOULE & WINFIELD SOULE of Wilton, Maine, are G>n the committee to plan the 
next meeting of the Senior Citizens. The Sun, Lewiston, Maine, 4 Sept 1969 

FRANK L. SOULE, chief engineer for theM. DeMatteo Construction Co. of Quincy, Mass., 
has engineered the filling of a clay pit in M edford, Mass. Mercury, Medford, Mass. 29 Aug 69 

HOWIE SOUL of Belmont, Mass. is 11 years old and has just started taking piano lessons. 
His idol, .. . JoAnn Castle, Lawrence Welk"s ragtime piano player. Advertiser, Boston,Mass. 
14 Sep 1969 
ARTHUR T . SOULE, as president of the Independent Fuel Terminal Operators Association, 
testified before the U.S. Senate Antitrust and Monopoly subcommittee today. The Union, 
Springfield, Mass ., 24 Jul 1969. 

MRS. GLADYS SOULE, Senior Vice President of the Chas. W . Whiting American Legion 
Auxiliary, helped with a party for the veterans at the West Roxbury VA Hospital. The 
Messenger, Avon, Massachusetts, 17 Jul 1969 

MRS. DAVID SOULE of Wiscasset, Maine helped with preparations for the Committee on 
Historic Landmarks and Memorials of the Maine Society of the Daughters of American 
Colonists luncheon following the presentation of a plaque honoring the Pownalborough Court 
House, Dresden, Maine. The building is the only existing court house in Maine built prior 
to the Revolution. The Kennebec Journal, Augusta, Mai ne, 2 3 Aug 19 69 

MRS. FLOYD M. SOULE of the Falmouth, Mass. Republican Town Committee helped 
organize the annual ''GOP Happening" at Coonarnesset Inn. Massachusetts' top Republicans 
attended, including Senator Edward W. Brooke. The Enterprise, Falmouth, Mass. 29 Aug 69 

§Miss THEODATE SOULE is assisting in a fund raising effort to purchase new equipment 
for the new Stonington, Conn. Community Center building. Bulletin, Norwich, Conn. 8 Oct. 69 

§ HUBERT SOULE, JR. is on the Planning & Zoning Board of Bakersfield, Franklin County, 
Vermont. The Leader, St. Albans, Vermont, 5 Oct. 1969 
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Honored 

I NEW LIBRARY - At em·"" •tooo oamed The Ro.coo H. Hopp"· Memm-· 
! laying ccn:mony fol' new library and ial Library in honor of a fol'me!' pt·es-
1 learning center at Hebt·on Academy. ident of the boa!'ct of trustees, an a lum­
' arc, from left: Chester C. Soule. a nus of the class of 1904, and a gener­

on Retirement 
\lro-. Lnui~e 0. S11ule retired rt'cently from the New 
England Telephone . ro. after :tl years of ~ervice. 
.\ recording anrl rate section supervisor with the 
Springfield a1·counting- department. she was hon­
nred at a tea hy the Telephone Pioneers nf .\meri­
!'a, composed nf men :ctnd women ,;·ith more than 
:.!1 years of ~ervice in the telephone industry. Prom 
left tn ri:.:·ht are: Edward H. Mcl;innis. ~veste1·n 
manaj!'H; :'llrs. Soule, and Stanley C. Bigda, of the 

trustee and alumnus, class of 1909. ous benefactor of the Academy. It is 
Cape Elizabeth, Me.; Claude L. Allen, being financed by donations from 
Jr., headmaster; and T. Kelly Fitzpat- alumni, parents and friends of the 

' rick librarian. The facility will be Academy. 
e Advertiser-Democrat, Norway; Maine, 18 Sep 1969 

R f F S ] H t At C k t /v1lle, David N. Soule of A11g1;,,. 
U US · '- OU eS OS S OO ·ou ta. Mr. and Mr~ Gerald Hor· 

: FALMOUTH FORESIDE -~Mrs. Franc!' E. Horrl~an of rl~an of Auburn and Mr. and 
. Entertaining the past weekend Norwalk. Cnnn .. Mr a 1 M . , .. 

I at a lobster cookout In their ~ · n< rs. Mt.<. \\Allen E. Peter.<on o! 
• . t! '-harles M. Porter of Lynn. Mr Yam1auth 

I Quarry pa o 'll'ere Mr. and Mr.; land M. C . . 
Rufus F. Soule of Johnson Roa~. 1 '·'· -. Maynard Porter Mr. and Mrs. F;rancls E. Hor· 

I 
Attendlnll were Mr ~n" M .. J:o·n"olf" Nvahapnt, Mr. and Mrs. r!gan wU! fly from Bo>lnn next l'innl'ers. · 

Uni~_l_1~_Spr~':_~fiel_d, Mass. 11 Jul ~69 Richard Rortnlot ann Mr. and , all in Ma". · Fr ey to return to Man!pal, 
. " IS,. n" . orter of Peabody I !d 

I Miss Nanc.v E. Soule of Green- M;-sore. Indta .. "'he1·e Mr. Hor-

G I • A. h • • H rt~an will resume his medical ene a Og t .. t • t • sturlles ThPv ha \'P. heen spenrJ· 

7 / t: IS s~ ~ 1 c IVIS s~ IS or1ans ~~,th~~r~~~~~~ ':.";~~~~- ;~~~ 

To Gatl1er in Utah for Records Conclave ~~~i~~~~~~~~:~[~i~~~~:~:9 
SALT I AKE CITY (UP!) -~ by an authorized member of the I THE ID.\HO STATESi\IA!'i, Au~tust 3, 1969 vault door; wei;;hi;;g-.ij)io 14 

Thousands nf amateur and pro· church pn_esthood are necessary . . -.-- tons, are designed to safeguard 
fessional genealogists, archi· for salvation. . east of Salt Lake City. 000 rolls of mtcroftlmed records It he v a 5 t accumulation of 
'ists and historians from 32 But those who. by locatiOn or . . . gathered from throughout the records from any type of dis-
states and 22 countries will period of time, never heard The umque repository IS world. -- 1 aster, natural or man-made, in· 
flock to the Salt Lake Valley these tenets of the church and carved 600 fert inside a moun· The three storage vaults, fc ludino atomic war. 
this week for the first annual thus were never baptized or tain with 700 feet of solid gran- lined with concrete and steel (see"page 33 & ZO?) 
World Conference on Records. 'married for eternity will not be ite overhead rotectin the 650,· 'and uarded with massive bank 

The event is sponsored and abandoned, say the Mormons. ---
hosted by the Genealogical ' The church teaches that the 
Society of the Church of Jesus !ordinances can be performed vi· 
Christ of Latter-day Samts. 'cariously, by someone here on 

earth who is baptized and mar· 
The conference, which has ried in that person's name. 

hc~n some three years in the 
planning, is aimed at forming Under the logic of "who could 
patterns of uniformity in the better do this vicarious work for 
rre,el vat inn, storage and utth· the dead than their descen· 
zation of records from orgamza· dants?" Church members make 
tions throughout the world. a concentrated search for their 

A high percentage of the dele- ancestors. 
gates who gather in the new Once an ancestor has been· 
civic auditorium, the "Salt Pal- clearly identified, the present 
ace," will be Mormons. The generation. if morally and eth· 
church has been known lor ically worthy to do so, can enter : 
more than a century for its em· one of the church's temples and 
phasis on gathering records of do this work for the "kindred 
peoples of the world. ·dead. " 

Because they believe in the 
continuation of family unity Thus church members and 
after death, the church men:'· the genealogical society spend 
bers gather the records of their large quantities of time and 
ancesto<' so ·they can "seal" money in the search for the 
their families together for !records of their r~lativ~s. 
eternity. The theme of the galhering is 

. . . "records protection in an uncer-
Mormons believe m a literal •lain world " 

resurrection -:- that all men will Conferen.ce delegates will tour 
have a tangtble body of flesh the church' s fulfillment of the 
and bones m the hfe I? come. theme, the granite mountain 
They also say that baptism and records vault in the Wasatch 
an eternal marnage performed Mountains a few miles south· 

P:...IMOTH PLANTAT ION 

The Soule House-Piimotb Plantation 

The housewife airs the beddin~. Note the thatched roof over the bee skeps. 

See page 205 for report on Soule Kindred"'s reunion visit. 
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Mail-Order Ancestors: Coat-of-Arms Sales Boom, 
Angering Experts 

j 
They Complain Crests Aren'tl 

Legitimate; One Firm Says 
It Uses 'Some Imagination' ., 

Under English law, a coat of arm~ is the 
property of the familY to which it is registered. 
Just last year, Parliament passed two laws at· 
tempting to control illegal use of arms. But the 
courts are hardly drowning in litigation over 
arms. The last English court test was in I n54, 

i when a theater group was enjoined from using 
the city of Manchester's arms, and the one 
before that was in the 1750s. 

By STEPHEI\' J. SANSWEET Arnold H. Gorsky admits there's a cert~in 
Staff,ReJO<Wt.,. of THJ• WALL STREET Jou:aNAL a mount of snob appeal in modern-day her· 

Some years ago, an enterprising business- ~!dry. The 44.year-old former tire dealer is 
man approached Chicago's Crane family, the president and majority owner of the Sanson Tn-
plumbing fixture millionaires, with a sketch for stitute of Heraldry in Boston, probably the 
a new family coat of arms. Its shield pictured largest mail-order firm of the two dozen or so 
a sink and bathtub topped by a hand pulling a in the coat of arms business. 
toilet chain. Beneath the crest was the motto: "Some of the purists complain about us-
Apres Moi le Deluge. 4 ~~ .. M · but that's because we've brought this down to 

The Cranes sent the man packing, says so· .;rp.p.ff~..Wl.li-"'· 1 the level of the common people," asserts Mr. 
cia! critic Cleveland Amory, who stumbled SANSDte•~-VlE.TH<laGI:lllOW{~ Gorsky. Sanson sends a customer the "oldest 
upon the incident. In old England, makers of 1 u.s. immigration agent In 1902_ after a struggl1 and ~ost esthetic" coat of arms for his sur· 
bogus coats of arms were liable to lose an ear, 'to come up with a rough English equivalent tq name-based on his country of origin-and 
he observes, adding, "I! we had the same law an unpronounceable- and now long-forgotten-< makes no claims of genealogic~l leg-itimacy. 
here. the one-eared businessmen would make a Russian surname. Sanson has 36 full-time employes, a 300-book 
small army." In defense, Mitchell Graff, president of Far· library listing blazons (verbal de~criptions in 

Though few are as outlandish as the phony rington Industries (which he says will have he· heraldic language ) of nearly 500,000 coats of 
Crane crest, coats of arms are popping up all ra ldic sales of $500,000 this year), says: "We' arms and an elaborate microfilm retrieval sys­
over as part of a modern-day heraldry craze. don't say you're directly related to the specific, tem. Mr. Gorsky jealously guards his annual 
The experts are chagrined. Heraldic and ge· family coat of arms we send you.'' And Cincin- sales figure but says business has tripled in the 
nealogical groups in this country and England nati's Mr. Tatum asserts: "Heraldry isn't con- two and ~- half years since he took over the 
charge that status-seeking Americans are trolled by law here, so we have a little more firm. "And," he adds, "we've just scratched 
being hoodwinked by mail-order heraldry out- latitude and can use some imagination." the surface." 
fits more interested in making a buck than in All this infuriates J. Adolph Bishop, 80, •e· · Sanson successfully fills about 95r;,. of its or· 
tracing a legitimate ancestry. tired national herald of the National Genealogi· ders (minimum of $5.95 for a Xerox eopy of a 

C~ats ~f arms are appearing on walls, blaz· I cal Society of Washington. "Racket~rs and coat of arms and descriptive material). It wa.s 
ers, Impl'inted bank checks, ashtrays and $1,· swindlers have rniseducated the public mto be· the only concern to send back this reporter's 
000 diamond-studded rings. One maker of lieving that if your name is Smith, then there's check, saying it could not find a "Sansweet" 
grandfather clocks plans to personalize the a Smith coat of arms for you." Actually, adds coat of arms. However, it ,offered to create a 
clock face's with his customers' arms. In all, the peppery Mr. Bishop, he has counted 384 dif· new one from a checklist of colors, shapes and 
one industry source estimates Americans will ferent coats of arms for the name Smith. The designs. Sanson rejects some business alto­
llpend $15 million this year to display their lions jodds .that John Smith of Podunk Corners _would gether: Hell's Angels, the California ~otorcy· 
r<tmpan.t or couchant. receive his rightful coat of arms (assummg he cle gang, was turned away wtth thetr sug-

Alan Weaver-Hazelton, presiden~ of the was legitima tely ~ntitled to one) are infin!tesi· gested shield of a skull and winged ' whe~ls. 
American Society of Heraldry, believes the mal, he points out. "We don't want to associate with people like 
craze is part of the reaction against the in· Mr. Bishop, who turns out a few hundred them" snorts Mr. Gorsky. 
creasing use of numbers for everything. coats of arms a year in the basement wo~kshop l n:ere is one legitimate way for some status 
"People turn to coats of arms for a sense of of his Chevy Chase, Md., horne, has fi~ed· a

1 

seel:ers to acquire a brand new coat of arms. 
identity. And people of good ta~te," he s~fs, ~complaint with the Federal Trade Comrnissl_o~ London's College ot Arms will grant one for 
"don't use a coat of arms they re not entitled charging a number of mall-order firms With $375. But an American would first have to 
to." deceptive advertising. A staff attorney for ·th spend at least $100 to trace his lineage (to 

Only persons who can trace their male 11· regulatory agency confirms that two com prove forebears in his male line were British 
neage back to & forebear who had , a coat of plaints are currently being investigated. subjects) and then provide evidence of his own 
arms registered in Britain are entitled to use TM fuss over heraldry dates back to the academic or professional distinction. "We get 
those arms, says a herald of the College of 12th century, when warriors used embroidered! lots of American customers who come in on the 
Arms 'in London. But that "rule" is more often cloths thrown over their shields so they could last day of their holiday, just before they fly 
than not honored in the breach. be· recognized by their own side during the heat home," sighs a college official. 

A case ih point: This reporter sent checks to of battle. The practice mushroomed In Europe . t d f 
several mail order firms. For $15.45, the Cov· and got out of hand until, in 1484, the College of repr1n e rom 
entry division of Farrington Industrie~ Corp., Arms was formed in London to register ~11 THE W AU. STREET JOURNAL,, 
Elmont, N.Y. , provided a cheaply made litho· English arms. other countnes subsequently ~et Thuraday, June S, 1969 
graph dep!ctirig two lions and a crown. This 1 up ~institution~. ..._,.,.. __ . .. - -. 
was embellished wit~ a shield i~ the form of a Editor's Note: This cl€:ve r item was Ancestors are one of the most valuable 
gummed label and With the family name in old taken from the publication of the ar.d satisfactory of possessions. They are 
English script. . . . Grants Pass Grenealogical Societ y non-taxable and cannot be stolen. Their 

For $18.50, V. H. Tatum, a CI~;mnab _model- February 1969 issue, Ruth Wainwright upkeep is practically nothing and they do 
ing clay manufacturer-turned heraldic. art· as President. not deteriorate with age and neg lect. In 
ist," sent a completely different, hand·pamted Ancestors are iound along with old furni- fact, they increase in value;, as they grow 
coat of arms and a description (in French) that ture and captive skeletons in all our best older. Almost all rich people own and op-
traced the Sansweet name back several ce~- regulated families. Ancestors consist of erate ancestors, bJt the poor.:st r.1en have 
turies to Spain and Germany. The crest IS forefathers and foremothers, to say noth- them too. Many a man who hasn't rwo vests 
shown b~low.. ing of foreuncles and aunts, who have done to his name, and cannot hold a job two min-

Th~ hitch IS t~at the Sansweet name has something grand and noble, like being be- utes, has ancestors which are the envy of 
very httle history mdeed. It was made up by a headed by a king or having a relative who his automobile neighbors. We cannot buy 

was governor of a colony. This enables ancestors if we do not ha ve them. We 
them to be pointed out with pride by their should be proud of our ancestors, but not 
descer.dar:ts forevermore. . . out loud. 
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SOULE KINSWOMAN at H. R. H. PRINCE CHARLES 
of WALES INVESTITURE 
by Shirley Soule Smith 

Dr. George Soule. associate professor of Eng· 
li sh at Carleton College, is taking sabbatical leave 
during the 1969-70 academic year for research and 
writing in England. 

Centering out of Sussex in southern England, 
Dr. Soule intends to devote 
most of the 11 months in 
research of William 
Shakespear's vi sual style, 
and will also attempt to 
develop the groundwork 
for a student exchange pro­
gram between Carleton 
and select English univer­
sities. 

. Editors note: Many Soule Kindred received through the 
:medium of Telev ision, clear, precise impressions of 

the colorful, happy event which was the inve stiture of 
H. R. H. Prince Charles as Prince of Wales. At least 
one Soule was there in person, Shirley Soule Smith of 
Boston, Mass. and her special report to the Soule 
Kindred follows: 

We who were lucky enough to b e at Cae rnarvon 
, Castle in person heard but did not see the ceremony 
inside the Castle which many of you watched from afar. 

. Some details were special to us though: The jingle of 
! harnesses as those perfectly brushed and shining black 
· horses of the Horse Guards wheeled around the corner 
I 

"I will try to work out a 
theoretical method by 
which you can talk about 
Shakespeare's dramatic 

: on gravel spread so none of them whould slip; the earth-

stvle," he said. "Hopefully, I can then apply it in 
a systematic way to individual plays to see whether 
I can find out about Shakespeare's dramatic side 
what many others have done for his verbal side." 

quake jar of the Household Guards coming to attention 
for the Royal Salute; the ere scendo of excitement from 
SOULE LECTURES the moment when we reached -our 

Dr. Soule added. " There have been many 
recent wrilinJ!s on Shakespeare's dramatic style, 
but they usually tell about him in general. I'm 
interested in conclusions on contrasttng styles 
in individual plays." 

Thayer Soule~ illu~tratecl'"I ·Love 
Mexico" is one of hi~ out~tand­
inl! films in hi~ 40 tra1·el pro­
ductions. A million miles of 
travel in more than 70 coun­
tries have made him one of the 
outstanding lecturers in h i s 
field. He has been taking pic­
tures el'cr sinrr he was o I d 
enough to hold a camera. He is 
a natiYe of Rochc~tcr. N.Y. 
the Kodak City. Thayer Soule has 
made thirty appearances in 
Carnegie Hall, New York; one 

A Phi Beta Kappa graduate of Carleton in 1951, 
Dr. Soule earned both the MA and PhD from Yale 
university and also attended Cambridge univer­
sity in England. Prior to his joining ~he Carle­
ton faculty in 1962, he taught at Oberhn college 
in Ohio and the University of Wisconsin. 

He and his wife. Carolyn, and daughter, Kate, 
3, will reside at Norton House, Bishopstone near 
Seaford. Sussex. England. They plan to leave 
Northfield on August 10. 

I hundred in Orchestra Hall, Chi­
! cago; and eighty at the Wilshire 
i Ebell Theatre, Los Angeles; 

I plus hundreds of others from 
Boston to Honolulu, Edmonton 

• to San Antonio. He has traveled 
The News, Northfield, Minn., July 17,19119 over one million miles in over 

seventy countries. 

HERALDRY OF THE SOULES 
An official SOULE COAT 

of ARMS was displayed at the 
Soule Reunion by Carl Soule. 
It was obtained by Thayer 
Soule from the College of Arms 
in London. Many Soules have 
written to us requesting i nfor­
m ation about Heraldry and we J 
a r e asking George Soule (abov 
to contact the College of Arms f 
officially for Soule Kindred . We 
will also reproduce Thayer ... s 
Coat of Arms as soon as we 
can have pictures made. Full 
reports to you about the Soule j 
Coat of Arms and HOW TO OB­
T AIN ONE will be in a future 
Soule Newsletter. In the mean­
time, we ask you to be patient 
and to beware of mail order 
frauds sJ..<.ch as described on 
the opposite page (200.). 

Since 1937, Soule has included 
musical interludes in most of his 
programs. He graduated with 
high honors from Harvard Uni­
versity, where he majored in 
languages, public speaking and 
geographical studies. 

Thayer Soule 

seats-- scarlet and gold souvenir 
cushions covering the rough board 
stands--until the Royal Welsh 
Fusiliers ushers finally stood 
easy and let us stream away; the 
quaver of emotion as "God Save 
the Queen" floated out over the 
Menai Strait; the fe e ling we in the 
stands all shared that the Prince 
was waving to each one of us. 

Most of all we h a d the luck to 
share the freely exp ressed joy of 
almost all the Welsh people and 
their hearty hospitality to the visit­
ors to whom they opened their 
homes. "Now we r eally have some­
one of our own, " was the way one 
expresses the general feeling. As 
for the bogey that the Welsh do not 
want an English prince: My host 
was Welsh frOin "way back, " and 
proud of the brave resistance of 
the ancient Welsh chiefs to the 
English invaders, yet on the even­
ing following the Investiture, he 
and his wife, along wi th two Welsh 
friends, spontaneously proposed 
a toast to ''Charles , our Prince of 
Wales." 

We who took a one-week tour 
from London for the Investiture not 
only had prime seats a t the cere­
mony and att ended the gala Ball 
afterwards, we also saw much of 
the beautiful country of North Wales 
and were treated to parties and 
excursions each day, and best of 
all, m a de firm friends there. ~:, ~:< ~:< 
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Soule Kindred Reunion Sept . . 6, 1969 
THE MAYFLOWER INN 

Manomet Point, Plymouth, Mass. 
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1969 Sl1/f.t P.(f.ltVJOV AT j)L'J/fWlll 

Bv F IUQl.CU Young., 'ite.colldi.ng S~ 

c~ 4even. ·wceru:i.en.:td of. Ye:IIZIJ€ 5oul.e me:t. at. t1te t'th.!f/loweA. Jnn. .in. j)J.fi"Vu:IA 

on 5rd:wtda!fo Seph!niJeA 6th., iJJ plan. an. ob.<JeA'vfln.ce of. :lh.e ]9Jilt aJV'Ii..veMa~UJ o/. .1M. 

~of. :1M. P~, kn:lr.z;tivei.!f .<Jchedui.ed fo~t. SepudJeA 191 1970. 

~emen..t-J fo~t. .1M. menr:JAO.bi.e oc:.caM..on had beRn. nnd.e b!f Alluvtin. Soul.e. Soui.J!, 

luvt hu.dband. AiDeA:t Soul.e and lwt. ~~ tthd. floAO.ce ~1-fi.:tlt and flhd. Jfoland. 

~eA, all. of. /!'i..drLI..elJo1101 f'rhMac.lw4e.:UA. F110m ih.e. ~Ud welcome. a:f. .1M. lth.v-fl.DweA. 

~:fludi.on. ia.b~ t/vro~td :tlte d.a.!fo ~ :tlte d>~ even.:td ai. :tlte Soui.e. 

ban.~ luWl. ai. ilte Lond. Akkn. ~ 5rd:wtdav ev~ :lh.ei.A. COA.efu,L p1.anni.nt; 

UKU evi.d.en:t. .in. eve.IUJ ddrJJ L 

Yeo¥ S.:lrmd.i.Ait 5oui.e, {I/.ih~t o/. ih.e Soul.e tVe.tMJ.le.i:teA. ant4 wUA (pi.onel. 

~hn. Soui.e, :tlte foundsvt of- Soul.e. l<.i.ndMr4 ~ ai. ilte da!f 1-<J 4ed4Lorw. Fo~ 

a ~et. a~ cof-/.ee h.oUA, ilte me.~ u.a.d opensi wUh. an. ~ve .i.n.wcaii.on. 

d.di.veASL b!l tP.i ..LI.i..an. tVel..don Soul£. S~t. ( .<Je.e pat;e. 2 o 8} 

Jn.di.. v.i..duaJ. .i.n.tNdu.c:ti.oM A.eveal.ed th.a:t ki.nt:Vted. had. flou.n {.;tom .<J~ ad 

di..d:iruLt cw .Al.abanu, Cali..foMi.o. and. tJ/~n.. 5oul.e4 had ai..do OJme {.;tom Conn.edi..­

cu:f, ye:~ll~Jia, !1hin.e, ~ ~c1Ul4e:t;tc,, tni..du.t;an., t}Lnn.e.6otrz, No4Ut CaAO.LinD, 

YJervw:;LI;fJfli..a, 'Rh.ock J4i.and. and ll/~~ 0.[. ,1J.t and t~ CJ.vd.e Soul.e d!tove /Jtom 

yu.elph, Ch.:lzvu:o, CaJ'lada, ~ Lt an ~no). ~ 

lh.e ITO~ fVU'~ /.e.a.:lwu!ti a famU!f hi.4iJJtt.g. edpeci.al.l.v. ~ /o~t :lfte 

occ.cwi.on. b!f OUA. hi.drJili..an. lj~ a 4p/.eru:/i..d. coll.ec.:/ion. of- coi.ott.eti.. di.cl.e.d iiJ ~ 

.fAo.;t£. hiA pll£4en.irJ.:f.io~ Col.oneL 1ohn Soul.e A£v.i..e.ued. ITOA£ iltan. /fXXJ f1e.aM of- Soui.e 

A.eCO!llid. lie iAo.ced. owt fo~te~ {.;tom ih.e VaU.ev of- Soul.e, .in. tAe. BcwlJL!€ Coun;Uu; 

o/ 1M. fll.f!JI.Ch, P~, iJJ &u;J.and, :llten. :lo tVon.ih. Amelti.ca and fi.nallv- :tlvrolJ.9lt oWt 

na:tion. 14 found.i.ng ff€l1A-d• Op~ wi..:lh. pno~nal. ~~ A:Le1i a Soul.e ackd 

M h.eit luuJOCJJ11:id pllOjec..:f:Wni....d:f. Jn. ll£4fJOM€ :/o flJ.l/1'll2/lOU 11.~tA1 JAe ~~ U 
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puD~ ~ 6~ on. fJt¥- 176. 

To ffioM. ~ ih.e aA.ea /sJ!t ifu?_ fi-A..d ~ 1M. ~ iD 'fl.i.nvtft 

'P.I.an:trdi.on. UKLd of. e<Jpeci.o). ~ u~ old JUU»Rdd, ~ ac.coun:IA and 

aA.Citeaio9'-col. ltedemu:h, a rwn-pttD/il ed.J.u:.a:ti..ontd alll(JOitl:di..on. .U b~ a Mplica 

of. :lfte 4e:ttl.emen.i cw .U exLdied i.n.lD27. Jn. iftLd f.ull.-4col.e. wi.1l.ag.e, htain.ed. ~ 

i..n. pi.l.gAi..m d/UUd COM.IJ on. 1M. ~ n.~ {o~t .li.~ i..n. a i:Jift CJ!JI.iJ.vu; ~ 

~ col1fll.lnilJ;. Of. :lfte :IJuel.ve ho~ed alAeod.u co~ & ~119e Sot.W!. cot.­

irl.g.e, ~ ei.gA:IA on ilu?. nolt:IA .di.t:Le of. Levien. SiA.eR.:i, UA:W m.d fRI!IlPAO.bl..e iD hi..d 

du~. (See Soule N~1t Vo.L. IIJ, ~· 1].} 'felt.Ch.ed on. a 4iool. bf!JJi..de. 

& ~ .diDnR. ~ a ~ 'P#-m ~uide1 4peahi.n.g, wi.iA a tALcA ~ 

accent, wCAi.hed & 4iJnpi.e ~ and ~~ ad 4LLCC~ve fii'OUfld of. 

Soui.u ~ ilut. ti.ruJ 1100111. 

~e.:lwzni.nt; iD ilut. f1'av.p.oweA Jnn. {olt .lunt:h.eon., ilut. ~ h.eoNL an. iJwpi Ndi.onol. 

~gi-ven. 6JJ ~veMOil. ~erwwl. M>lli1Wl ~Jf ~ 'P~t.eM4Mi of. ih.e Soci..UJ; of. 

lrhfllloweA.!Je.dcenden:!A. A 1U!f101d on ih.e Ulonlrl. Con.f.e/Wt.Ce of. ilec.oAt:IA, luJd i.n. Sal.:t 

Lake CU.V. ~tM:i ~, 1969, liKLd f~U?Aenkd bv On. 9J.beA.t. !l,aM. (4ee. Soul..e liew.6-

~ Vo.l. :III, 7>~ JJ} MAdia Soul.e'4 euav on. ihLd 4Udi.on appezAtd on. ~201. 

~ ilut. a(kMoon. 6~ ~ VJi.ll.i.am Ne!Aon. Soul.e 111. of. Ses!Nnk, 

~. UGd eM-den. ad tAe {.iAd. fJifULdl!A'i. of. Soule Ki.ndAS?d. ~ (Ji.n;l,n. Smi.:IA ol 

NoAlllt ~utA ~. tUW el.ectsi ~ and men6eA.tJIU.p clu:Ji.Anrm, flh.d. Altvn. 

Yo~ of.llzvu, (p,li.f.. M.C~>~ 4~ ~eoAg£ SiruulLdh. So~ (kvtloik., 

Noldit Ca/llJ.liruz. edi..io~t of. iAe. NeJJJ6i.e:f:Wl, and. Colorud. :John. Soul..e of. ~n. O.G 
hLdotti.on. 

Wi.l.J.i.an. Nehon. Soul.e of. Sotdlt At:tleboi1Q1 ~ UK£d n.amed cluwumn. of ifte../.970 

Mllni..on. uiti..dt wLLL COnrneJTI)IlJ:Jk iAe. J!J):IA anni..Vf!A.daAJ.J of. iAe. ~of. ih.e 7>~. 

1/u a~nmU:i:Jee i.Ju:ludeA Dtz. 9..J.beA.t. ChaM, Newpon;4 fJ.Md.e J.tJiaru4 i1h. and tfkd. flial.:Wz. 

L..i..ruudl. 711. South. A:Ul.ebo1101 ~.1 11M. WLLI.ia;n ~ Lah.evLLI.e, ~. 1 and 

~. 'PeW~. !Jen.iAon Some~We;4 ~ •• 
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1M. puhli..C'..UJ.; CJnmi.:fke wUh. CaM. "'· Soul.e. J~~.., R~ ~., c~ 

cl.iACI.l44ed the neat iD puhli..ci.. ~ :1M. llJ!JJni.on. ilvtou.r;h. JtJ:Jdio .dir:di..oJW, IU!JJ.Idpape;td, 

and h.i.drMLca). 9AI'Uf' ftl!10.6i.d:Wt.d ad 400n. ad po4.di.hl.e. A mean.d o I con.irz.~ a 

ml!116e~~. of Soul.e. l<i.ndAsi. i..n. each. .d~ uno ¥ rlLdAi.6u.:te. puhli..ci.:fu, tlGd 40~ 

Oiiuvz. mJ!IIiJeM o I :flte co~ iJu:l.ude. fln.d. CaM. So~ ttkd. ~au)_ llan.eA, AlixJn.v. N. !!. 

and Cl.JP.e .sou~.e, qu~ ~~ c~ 
~ /3u;b; :Jean. llaMA. of Sdwu!.c:.l:od!f, N. !!. Ld chai.Anrut of the. ~ 

aM. lw.dpi irL.Li :tv co~ SM. wi.l1. he. ~ og Bte. /owt Soul.eA uno 1uznt1.1s:L 

tftue. 1U!Apon.4i bi..i.Ui..ed 40 well. /o~t & 1969 IU!.UJ'l).o~· An. and 11M. Al.OeA.t. Soule, 

fll.w. ~lond. ~eA. and fll.w. lhltO.CI! ~~~ 

Gilt ~ tiJilJ.i am NeiAon. Soul.e. 111.. wi.l1. he. OMi.A:is:L on. :1M. ~ and 

~n. corrrni..i.:W!. Off fll.w. Soul.e, ttk. and fll.w. Jack J..iiulon of Vlake/ielr4 11lud. 

ani t1n. and~. ~ Soul.e, ~/onr4 'PeNWvJ.Mmi.a. Acti.viti.u of~ 

{oiL e.acA l19-e. ~up Q/U!. 6ei.nf plmw!d. 

Whli.e :1M. p110ce.«<i.nrf ~ tlGd 6~ conc!J,cisi ~ !Pllfl9- PaJpU 

~ ih.e IU!.Uili.on. UJeA.e. iah.en. on. a hwt of :tM. hi.do!ILc ~M. all.aZ, ~ 

~J.vnvu:llt ~ck, :1M. Ubx. hU.dewn, and !th!fllowM II. 7h.i.d full.--tJcai.e. ~ca. of tk. 

.dh.Lp uAi..dt 0110~ :1M. f>~ /Aom (M1.and i.n t62J Ld 6eA.:ilu!d a::t :1M. Siak. 7>.un.. 

Ch 6o~ exhi..Oi..U ~ uk:l l.i..fe UKJA li.k.e on & 66 dav ""f!t19-e, ~ uili.cA & 

Wt!f ve.uel. tlGd C/lt)(trbd wi.:IA /02 paAd~ abou:t. 25 ~ and ilte. 4upp/.i..u 

n~ no.t onl.!f /o~t :lfte Wf109e, 6u:t. iD dwt:l a colon.g. Towt ~ hod 6e.en. 

nai.e b!fllo/ID.CJ?. W. Joule. of /J.cd:;~ lie ~mA ~ 6y ~ and fll.w. lbnaid Sou.U!., 

i1n. and A'n.d. Jjame4 ~ ttk. FIWI.eni..c ~rw, ~. r;uheA:i.lban£, fil.w. SvJ.IA7J'UU 

B!fAO~ fltw. Lettog /ttuzm~ fl~ II. B. {J)Iu:k.di. rk and. ~ Lawta Vale. 

A rumtJeA. of SouleA ~ i..n. lfl.vnvu;th. /o~t i1te. 25iA TN...enni.al. Co~ of 

iAe y~ Soci..e.iJ; of /th!f~weA. !kdc~ uili..dt opengi. a::t .tit£ tt'b.!ffl.owtvt. !Inn. 

Sunda!/1 Sep~eA. 7, 1969. 

MAYFLOWER INN 
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.M' Af)[JR{,S5 AIVO A 7?ff01<T 

6 !I t4:Lel.i..a. ~4a.4co Soul.e 

& ~ <)01 40me:li..me4 aJt ~:f£d. ob-:JeA.veA, and noi. a pcwti..ci..pan:t, 

c.a:f.ch.ed ~ecuM tlud a /mni-4. ~elf.~ rni.d4. CeAini.ni.~ Oil. No1V7r71l. :Jov-~ ',., 
~ ( ~ ~veMOil. yeJteAO). of :1M. 5oci..dJ; of- !tb.vflsJWeA.!Jedawien:&) ~ven. 

ai .th.e SClJ'-C l?@tV.XW .Lun.ch..eon. and ilze ~ll.i o /- ih.e Wotdd. Conf.eA.enCe on. 'Recolldd 

D!f Oil. 9-lJ;eA.:f. !Jxme. dtcvted. twnoM and vi..a:l. foil. top pl.ace: one /oil. i.nApi..lrrdi.on: 

:Ute 0~ foil. 4U.CCi.n:ln.eM 01- du.ai.l.. 

t1k. ~en. 14 pllRllli.4e h.el.d i:h.at owt pll.eAen:f. ~en.e;udi.on. wUh. i..:bJ iwulv,U, 

llOoti.eM11..(!.4d1 l.a.ck of- [JPal41 4en.de of. ~tewU and vi..ol.en.ce came ahou.:t ad i.h.e lte-

4ul.:t of-6~ 61l0~ up uilfwu.:t ~n,· llillwu.t ~teve/Wl.Ce foil. valued~ 

of. i.h.e paAt; wU/wu:t :lite heal.:IA{ld bUAd.en. of- 11dwllRA 1~· wi..:lfwu:t ih.e ll.eApoMi.bi.l.­

J..:tv. of- doi.nf; well. :!ha:t ''uALcA one o~ to do, Oil. IJA7,d expected i:JJ do. 11 lie poi.nk­

ed ou:t ihcd ll.e.VeA.en.Ce foil. tAe fami.J-!fo ih.e ~ :1M. na:li.JJn, ih.e ~of. On£ 14 

pe/t/.JOnal. lwnoll. ,.,trznd. M :lite 6Me o /- :l:h..e fi.n.e lLteArLiwte o /- i:h.e pad, and. ihcd 

urUeM :l:lte.4e -mi.ue-:J o /- hi..d:foltiJ a1te iJtculcaki i..rt owt flO~ we a1te apt. i.o lo4e 

oJl. ih.e ~IUJ 40 co.dl.v uvn. .in. ilze devel.opnen;t. of- owt coun:bu;. 

Oil. !bane 14 !t.epOitt. l.lA14 a fac:luaJ.. llR.I'ldui.on. of- tAe me.e:ti.ng, i.n. 5ai..t Lah.e 

Ci...:ttJ D:f peA40M f;wm aJl oveA. :the uvMd ~;fed i..n. tAe ke~ of- ll.eCOildd. 

lleid und.e.ll. :Ute aJ.l4pice-:J of- ih.e Chwu:A of- Je4U4 [ivti..d o/ ~-d.a!f Sain.JA, nv~te 

COtmr)M!f caJled. !tbMVM1 tAe me.e:ti.ng, ex.p.WA.ed. aJ1 th.e avenue-:J n.eeded. i.o ~ 

..:JU.clt a ~· lww De-:Jt. :ID ~ abou:t i:h.e 6~ o/ fi.ndi.n.rJ ukd. one ux:zn.:ted,· how to 

M.collli L:4· lww i:JJ keep .U; lww ;f1) duvt.e li and 40 on. ( s t' (' p a g c 1 9 9 ) 

/!hn.!f of- JAe d.eJ..~ pwm cli.&lan.t 4~ /el.t. app~ve, 4ai.d fk thane 

i.e4t. a doc:W..nol. ~ be pll.eAefLt; ilud a pcwti..culrvt :lhaJl..of}!f Cll.eep .i..niiJ 40me phaAe 

of. ih.e. meefi_ng.. Not. 40. {p.cA con.f.eA.en.Ce M .i.nt:li.cai:ed. Off ih.e. booldet. o//etz.er:4 UXUJ 

~ed. oveA. D!f a compei:en.:t o..u.ilwlli.:bj, and. i:h.e /).awll. of. OJU~ ~Ud Oil. 
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phi.,.IIJ.60phLcal. kepi out. No mean. f-ea;t :ih.i.A, and a lnutia:I»!UJ cof111tt>Jli. h aFUJ 9/'i'Uf 

u.vM.i.n.g. und.eA. ih..e a~ o I .dOme p:vtii.cul.att C.tl£ed Oil. ~Ud ~n. 7hR.. 

o~ of k ~ /JA7A lleCOAJ:id and th.eiA k~· 4Uch. k con.f.en.en.c.e 

llR.I1r:Li.ned. 

JNVC(A TJOV: f iAAi. 5oul.e f<et.ll1i..on. 

d.eli..veAR.d. 6~ W.Llli.mn NeiAon. 5oul.e 

~[pd., Hte 40/ne 1f£Ai.eAd.a;p iodo.~ and {.oiU!veA, bejoll£. tfuz. 

!rb~ U.Je/l£ 6110ugM. f.oll.ih. Olt eveA. k eaA.:IA llk:W f.oiUiled., even pwm 
e~ to eveAl.Mii_ru;, :thou aA:i ~ A ift.oU4anli. :;emw i.n. tftt; ~ 

alte Old M fj£d:i£Ada~ uiz.en. d. iA pcw:i. 

even ad OU/t /'JJIU!~ landed_ Ofl. ih.i.d 4htJIU! ~et'l£./ltl.ii.oM ¥ and 

40ur;h.t. tJr.v. 6~ iJu; ~and tJtv. ~eltiA:Lii..o~ even 401 0 Yod., 

UJ:Julci we. th.eiA ~ 6l.e.Med. b~ a ~e b€.fPnd. d.edCAi..pwn. i.n. 

:t1tiA ~lti.ocu ~ bow bef.o!U! Htee and Mr~ tftv- bl.ed4i.nf; upon. :llti.d 

~ and ilu.4 f-amU.~ 

Ad /Aom the /aUft of oWt ~ and. /Aom tlteiA ~ and f.otW..­

~ OU/t rudi.on. lu:uJ ~ and pllJ)4peA£d. and 4Uitvi..ved. i.n:iv ifti4 4pu:.e 

¥ of ce.aAel..eM UJ:Jrui..e.M (])1{}. ~ na.v.i¥LWM1 40 UJ:Julci we cwk 

thai. ~ell.Clii.oM fjd. h come UJ:Julci A.i...de up and co11. cu bl.eMed. 

!fh!f k COU~fa9-e and fai-:iJt of k P~ ~be oww and nn~ 

ikd. COUJ~a9€. and /aUft fXUd on. ~ OU/t ~ and io OU/t ~ 14 

~ iNd. Ametti.ca ITrl.!f become a 1muL o/ Uett:h; and j.uA~ce {oil. al.l. 

m'JllJ~ Bl.ed4 Ud and QUit fmnU.i..ed. Bi.Ud ali. nrJih..eM and~~ aJ.l. 

40rw and ~,and 6110ih..eM and &..di.eAA. ~ U4 all. i.n:iv & .li..t;Jt.t 

o I iN; coWLi£n.an.ce and. keep U<J and. OU/t nation. unde.tt tJr.v. di.. ui.n.e ~e 

and. ben.edi cti..on. Tlvto~ [jedl.l4 [/vu..d OU/t Lonr.4 Amen.. 
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7?f!JJ57RA7!JOVS: .sa.Jf.t KJN/JR{,O ~CW lfJ1J AT 7>LY!tW711, t't14.SS!fjll.S(.}7S 

Seph!n6e~t 6, 1969 

(Th.e fUIIIi:JeA. {JJl.isJ~ & ~iAan.i 14 noJnl! 4eekd iD i.d.en.t.Lh h.i.m i.n. iNt. IU!IJI1i..on. 

pLdu.lu!.. !JoUA. CJ.46i.4i:an.ce i.n. ~ addi.. ti.oM Olt CJJM.e.Cii.oM wi.ll. be appteci at.ed.) 

~ t'Jil.dA.erL ( 8 3) 
CeriaA. SiA.ee.;4 7(Ff) 2 

{Jut. ti'Udl..ehoNJ, l~'tuu. 02./16 

~elow, Wi..LI.i am ( 17) & i3aAhaAo. ( 2J) 
9 /IU..q Awnae 
Lah.ew.ll.~ t''tu«z.cluue:UJ 

BlJAO~ Jane CweM ( 22) 
807 Auduhon. 
Jaclwo~ ~ 'IJdJ] 

Coo~ Mw. 7<obeA.t ( 31) 
tl,o t1bn.:Ji..c.e.UJ Avenue 
Annapow, ~ 211,o' 

IJeniAon, ShiAL.eg ( ::_, )1 

Oavi.d. (7) and CIILc ( 4) 
ffi l<attform. 'Road 
So~ /Ya,uaduwe.ttd 

0oan.e, o~~. 9-J.beA:t r 86) !1Vw. !baM ( ) 
I 3 i1U. V eiUlOn. S:buud 
Neupoltf, 7<hod.e J M.and oJJ'tJ 

Yadd, IU.belti:. (55) and Ann ( 69) 
J) 7>ond SiA2e:t 
NoJt9z. (Juto~ fitud. 023'P 

~M, Fn.edellic. ( :/1) & Helen. ( ) 
22 Lo.he .7> l.o.ce 
Nea lla.v~ Conn.ecti..CJd ~511 

(joAacA!fo ~~ ( 68) and. (.pAeA. (53) 
87 I tth.i.n. Shu!.ei. 
llarwo~ !ti:udaclw.de:f.td 02.111 

t;N..f.fliA, J1bA.i.on. ( 6 j) 
CedoA. Siltee:t, fV"f) 2 

(,<Ut. /t'Udl.eboAJJ, ~duwe:i:td 

~44, tJAoff ( J and t-d:~~wt f J 
1//akloboAJJ 
J1hln.e 04512 

llaruvz, Avi.d ( ) 
Be;f;b; Jean. llarwt ( ) 
I 'Ill t1'i:(, l.el.J.an. S:bu!.e:t. 
S~!/t Neu !JollA 12.JJ9 

lluiJbaAt4 F iDAa ( ) & Jani-ce. ~ ( ) 
3233 A~ Avenue. 
Neu Bed/JJA£4 ~e:tf.d 

Ki.nrnel., CinAR.n.ce (49} & Loll.ldirJ. (5o} 
Lt;;r; CM.i. 55iA SIA.ed. 

~w, 1t1:nn. 554t7 

(note: There was not time enough to confirm all identification nurnbe rs. Please send 
us any corrections and a corrected list will be published in the next Soule Newsletter.) 
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Lindo~ ~cA ( 31) ~ trlvt.jDN..e ( .JJ) 
{JacA ( ), fb110~ ( ) ~ Ki.nv (to) 
'15 SiDM A~ 
Wakefi-e/r4 ~~e.:UA 0188o 

~ tJ/~(47) and~ (fl) 
1'. o. Box. 121 
Souilt ~N1 ~duue:l.:td 

11bAco.t:12, ~. Ltvto!l (ltJ) ChALd. (16) 
33 /'!Je.:tr.alf. IJAL~ Su~48) 
CW~DeM.anr4 7?hode. J41ond 

~anke~~, Colonel. Fn.ed.eA.Lc (76) 
lf;OO s. C~h!Af.ielrl Yl.oad 
~~ v~ 22ZJ6 

Sh.i..ppu, J~ w. ( 4 J) 
lknLe.Uon. ~i.ke. 

Nollth Sci.tuatt!., P.hod.e. J.di.and 0~57 

~ lla?i- (75) and &:lhan.!l (12) 

79 W.il.bwt Avenue 
No. /Ja.n.inv~ ~~ 02747 

Smi.ill, Sh.i.Ai.e!l Soui.J!. ( 14) 
.P llemeruoau Shu!£:t 
&.d:ion, ~ch.u4e:f:bJ 02115 

Soul.~ Ai.OW. (80) and Albe!tin (81) 
116 CM Shl.ee;f, Box. 221 
~1101 t1lw.da~e:fZA 02j/6 

Sou1.(4 AlbeA.t {}14 ( 79) and 7haJ..i.a ( 77) 
8t Sdwol. S~ 
1ilddl.eboA01 ~e.:/;td 02]116 

So~ (pM. W. ( ) ~ hVw. Soul.e ( ) 
6lt311aveML11. Shz.ed. 
~ !f'tzMaduue:f:IA 

Soul.e, Ci.fPe. ( J)) and Ann. f JSJ 
81; A1nn SJa.ti..on. 
~~ 
lhmi.ni.on. o /. Canada 

Soul.e, lbnald. ( 6o) ~ ~. Soule. ( 6t) 
4 wallAI!Jl. Shwd 
<p 1.ai.n. v.JJ.e, /llu4a.t:iuJAe:t-U 

Soule, {,~ (71t) and {,Ue ( S1) 
85 lllll)h.u Avenue 
~aw:tu.ck~ 7Uwck. JM.and 02161 

Soul.e, §eollfl£ ( 25) 
19 21 {,ad 9 tit StA2e.i:. 
ChaMJJZiR., No..ult CaAOii.na ;;BZJI; 

Soul.e, lloAO.ce h.. ( ) and~ Soul.e 
Ouxbt.VUJ 
l~chu.dettd 

Soule, Colorud. :John. (54) and M.eli.o/ :P) 
1709 _it tit Sw.et N. W • 
w~n, o. G zm7 

Soul£, Kcvzl. l. ( 21) and ~. SouU. ( 19) 
102/ V.Lcto~t 7>.oad 
Po.itdfonr4 New Yo!tk. 

,. 
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5oui..e, ~ H. ( ) 
85 Wa:Wt Sm.ee.:t. 
5;(1)~~ Conn£.C:!i..CJ.d 06 318 

Soui.e, TlwnrLd ( ) and. fhlli...d ( ) 

.fKXJ WeAt. 5hoAJ?. 70ad 
WCVllUi.ck, PJwcie JM.anri OJJ86 

Soui..e, Wdli.am NelAOn. ( 73) 
Box. 93 
JouJA. A:tfl.eDoM1 J1tw..d. 02/0 3 

Soui..e, t.J/i.lli..am (58) and. Ali..ce (59) 
45 /tb.!f!i..eld. SVtee:t 
Seehonh, ~clw.de.:ttA 

Soui..e, v~ (85) and Lona. (67) 
Bwg ( ), ~~ (66) 
llmff ~!I (q~) 
617 Sdwol. i..an£. 
i))~foAr4 ?a. 19086 

Sween.e:p {jamed (44) and. HeLen. (51) 
~ (2), 6Jn;thi.a (5) 
7>nLtJci.lk (I 5) 
9 0/U!J)On. 7?oad 
Sou.:IMoM, ~ch.u..de.:t:IA 

lhonru, t~ (71) & liM. Tlwl1nd ( 6 5) 
!J)ed; 1//aAelram 
iJ'tudach.u..dei:ld 

vale, l..au.Aa. {, ( 21) 
822 SiamA.d. Avenue 
:Ja.ch.don., ~ 'lf:D2 

1//ruhl>~ ~~ s. (82) 
JaM:~. WOAh.OWUL 1/udu:.ock (64) 
:Joan. WMh.bWUL lttipp ( 78) 
? l.gnvu:IA Sw.& 
i11i.d.dl.eboM, ttl:udach.u..de:tid 

WMh.btV~Jt, WaM.en ( ) ~ (62) 
RobeA.t. ( ) 
SU4an. ( ) 
CaioA. s~ J?Fo 2 
,1'i.ddl.eboltiJ1 l!'bMach.u..de:tid 02 )116 

w~ ft'M. H.B. (~) 
8:Dt 2nd Avenue 
So. ~ IU.alxmn 

lilomnleg, Lo~ (52) and yen.eKt (45) 
2 .J)O l'l.l.ll.i:IDn. ON.. ve 

.5a.cAmnen:io, CaiLfoiUii..a 9 582t 

'Jo~ F llOJ'l,C£d B. ( 46) 
5!JXJ 'PM4ped. ?l.ace #2XJ7 N 
Ch.evv C~e, ~ 2Xl15 

* * * 

Soul.e, ?W?A. (!) 

Soule, S.teven. (8) 

. Sou.l.d, li..nrJ:IIu; ( 9) 

Soul.e, Ka:lftl.een ( 13) 
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Unique History Of Old House PRESENT OWNERS employer, Hallet L. Otis, a nam1 
The present owners, Mr. and of consequence around Barnstabh 

Mrs. Hugh J. Hegarty, ·are "city and Yarmouth. 
folk" who succumbed to tbe lure A THRIFTY CAPE CODDER 
of country living. "Otis, who knew nothing of brick 

In purchasing the thick-walled making, ventured into the business, 
house, they inherited a place t:or one thing, to "turn refuse pine 
which, according to Mrs. Hegarty, wood into money". Thrift-minded, 
is a delightful ten degrees cooler he also specified that the brick be 
than outside in the summer; made in "the old-fashioned way, to 
though, she adds, its age results in save the expense of purchasing a 
unwelcome drafts on windy days in machine". 
the winter. SOBER WORKERS WANTED 

Although not seasoned "antiquar· He sought a man who was "dili-
ians", the Hegattys are aware of gent and attentive to business", 
many oi the old brick dwelling's Hired hands , he wrote, could find 
authentic early American features, board in .the town for about $2 a 
$UCh as beautiful fireplace mantels week. Good men for labor could 
&~nd antique hardware. be found at 10c an hour ... but he 
A BOTTLE "FINQ'l expected Mr. Soule to hire sober 
· ~nd Mrs. Hegarty already has men who were not addicted to 
ita a the thrill of discovery in a "spirits". 
backyard "treasure bunt", with Incidentally, his letters to Mr. 
the reward of digging in a buried Soule and the letters the latter 
rubbish heap being a fascinating wrote home to his wife, were fold· 
variety of old bottles. The value ed to also comprise the envelope, 
of this find did not overly impress and the postage, prepaid, (those 
Mr. Hegarty until he sought to pur- who think current rates high will 
chase an old bottle as a gift for ius I note) was lOc! 
wife. . DESCRIBES CAPE TO WIFE 

Now tbe bottles,. for "bitters" In the spring of 1844, Mr. Soule 
and oth~r long ex~nct nostrums, was in Yarmouth Port and the new 
along w~th sever~! mk botll:es, are brick yard was in operation. In a 
appr~priat~ly displayed m the letter to his wife, surprisingly leg-
spacious wmdows. ible since he told her he had suf. 
ENCLOSED WELL fer,{d a sprained wrist. he proved 
. Little evidence was found of any that his labors- had not been so 
home shoemaking shop Jonathan pressin" as to make him unaware 
Soule may have operated. But .of the Cape's scenic beauty. 
there is evidence that a now dis- The brick yard bordered on the 
mantled ell at the rear ~ay ·have sea, giving a view of passing ships, 
enclosed a dug w_ell. A p1cture. ol ana at night, he reported, the 
some years ago, m the possessiOn Gurnet Light beacon off Plymouth 
of Mrs. Soule, shows that at one could be clearly seen. 
time there was a large ell on the SALT WORKS 
house, and a large barn ~earby. A vivtd picture emerges of an-

She als~ has sev~ra~ brick from other old Cape industry as be tells 
the old kiln and Similar finds of his wife about the salt works. 

Gazette Staff Photo by Clint Clark recent date have been reported. These he wrote, lined the shore 
CLOSE BY the source of building material is this PLENTIF~ SUPPLY . . land had wharves at which ships 

1836 brick house on Cedar street, constructed by The locatiO~ of a bnck k!l~ ~n called for their product; salt made 
Jonathan Soule. who operated a kiln across the way Cedar str~~t m ~he e~rl:( 1800 s IS from sea water, pumped into huge 
and incorporated in its design an unusual feature ~~!e s~p;~~~n~e s~h~~ &e 

1~0~~~:0~£ vats by t~vindmills and obtained by 
which is revealed in the following account of an raw mat~ri~l was the same vir· ev:rors~~~ who probably had 
early Middleboro artisan and his times. tually u~mited s~rata of blue clay never journeyed far from Middle· 

now b~mg d~g m the area 
1
and boro was not homesick in Yar· 

A commodious brick house, of TmCK WALLS made mto bncks by the Ke sey- 1 ih p t b t he wrote his wife 
enduring style and early origin, Although it. bears no evidence Ferguson Brick Company on R1ver ~Iou t otro 'se~ y' ou very much". ' 
should be rated as a local "land· from the outside, the walls of the street. wan " , 
mark". . first floor are four bricks thick, In recent years, the growth _of EARLY SHOE INDUST~Y 

Yet such a dwellm&, located on and three thick on the second floor. trees has made it difficult to piC· These excetpts and the mforma­
Cedar street, while 1t has often 1 This unusually massive construe· ture the facade of the 1837 house tion from old letters were fur· 
stimulated the curiosity of passers- tion is apparent at the windows in· except at an angle. This, however, nished by Mrs. Albert F. So~le, 
by, has never bee_n on the tou.rs side, where the sills are some 9 shows it to be a dwelling of pleas· Sr.,who adds tha~ the shoe makmg 
of old h_omes_. possibly be~ause 1ts inches in depth, with the. upright ingly balanced design,_ COf!St~ucterl b_usmess _at her birthplace was car­
fascmatmg history and umque fea- frames gracefully flared mwards of native material wh1ch IS m ex· ned on m. the ell at t~e rear of 
tures are not generally known. Jonathan Soule, being an artisan ceptionally good copdition. the old bnck house~ w1th several 

Why, !flany _must have asked :1p- as well as brick maker, was also $20 A MONTH . "stalls" for men hired to make 
on passmg th1s mellow, red . bn~k lavish' in instaHing numerous fire· · The Cape brickyard at wh1ch shoes th~re; and she confirms that 
dwelling, would a house, _wh1ch m places and massive chimneys of Jonathan Soule was employed w~s at one time the ell also sheltered 
any era might be considered a brick. in Yarmouth Port. He was there m the well. 
"status symbol", be so remotely WAS ALSO A SHOEJ\IAKER 1844 working for the same pay LOCAL PRODUCT EXCELS 
located? Why not cl~se to the cen· He was, by the account of a de· as his helpers, $20 a month; ex- Although Mr. Otis compared the 
t~r. of town, along With other pres· scendant, also the builder of many cept that his room and b~ard were quality of the clay on the Ca~e 
hg10us homes? other fireplaces and chimneys in ' furnished whereas th~ others hadlwith "Charlestoy.'n Cl!!Y" an<\ ~a1~ 
KILN NEARBY early Middleboro, and a shoe mak· to find anf pay fo;...i!!&r own. sand was plentiful, 1t apparently 

The answer is that its. builder, er as well. Cape Co , as histonans .l!liow, did not compare with Mr. Soule's 
Jonathan Soule, was a br1ckma~er I According to Mrs. Albert F. was shorn of much of its forestS 'local clay. Dissatisfied, he returned 
who owned and operated a. brick Soule, Sr., the last of her branch around Sandwich to feed the fur• to Middleboro where, as the ~ld 
kiln on <;edar street, appr~x1mate- of the family born in the old br!ck naces at the glass works. A similar house today attests, the quahty 
ly opposite the home he built there house, Jonathan Soule's reputation deforestation is indicated in a let- and durability were excellent. 
in 1837. And, being the source of as a brick maker led to his being tcr to Mr. Soule by his prospective 
his. own _supply of building ma· engagedtoestablishakilnonCape R ·nted fran the Gaz ette Middleboro Mass. 
tenal, which then as now was com- Cod. He apparently spent a year ep rl • . ' ' 
paratively expensive, Soule con· on this assignment and then re· 2 Oct 1969. § Several more art1cles about old 
structed his home lavishly. turned to Middleboro. SOULE HOUSES will appear in comming SOULE 

NEWSLETTERS - watch for them. 
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1 tr:uning at Lack land AFB. Telt. tnds AF Basic 
He hall b~n a6SIJtned to She!'­

.. .. ., parrt AFB. Tex . for tram!ng 
1n Aircraft maintenance. Airman 
Snnle. a 1967 I!Taduate of. Me­

* mona! High &hool, attended the 
University of Ma!>Sachusetts. 

I ENTERPRISE & TIME<; 
B~OCKTO!I. MASS. 16 Ju:nh9 

ABOARD USS WRIGH'I 
Seaman Fred G. Soule, 

USN. S(ln of Mr. and Mrs. 
Harold G. Soule of 19 Adams 
St .. Holbrook. 1~ ftrving aboard 
the command ship USS Wright 
at sea In the Atlantic. 

The Wright has recently been 
chosen as the most efficient 
ship In Its class for 1969. 

_ .. I The ship won the Navy's Bat-

1 

tie Efficiency a ward as a result 
not ·c;J.l <; E. !'Ot'LE of Its outstanding performance Main St .. l"haron, Mass. 

. j durmg the 19fi9 Operational ' Taking oath a~ mrmher 
,\()nrJLF:BOI~n. Aumar Readiness Inspection. I ·of l. ' . s NA\•al Re•t>rve 

t·r> IE:I.l!> f .C:n11lr '011 nf Mr ENTERPRISE I . ' 
-nrl Mr~ Foci""'"':'"' ~<'lulr or nrn & TIMES ENTERPRISE & Tit.~ES 
~. r:rlrh· P..•. ha~ r ornpfrlprJ ba~1r BROCKTON, MASS. 2 Sept. 69 BROCKTON, MASS. 2 Jul69 

Page 213 

A mother knows her son, even when she sees only his a roll of film salvaged when the photographer, Oliver 
prof ile, and when this picture appeared in The Provi- Noonan of Boston was killed in a helicopter that was 
den ce Journal Aug. 26, Mrs. Robert W . Goff of shot down. Sergeant Goff wrote his mother, saying 
Portsmouth sent a clipping to her son, S . Sgt. Robert that Mr. Noonan had asked him to pose for the photo 

W. Goff Jr. in Vietnam. Th e picture was found on the day before he was killed. -A"""'"'•rl r """ w,oph"' " 
{Soule Kindred no. 532201) The Providenc e Journal, :Providence, R.I. 9 Oct. 
(see also page 49 - V . III, No.2 - April 1969 for pre v ious n e ws about cousin Robert) 
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THE CHRISTIAN VOICE FRIDAY MAY 23 1969 § § § The Soule Newsletter is published 
~-·,._~.,....~~~·:-tt-'~~,Y-:-~~'-'::"'·:-tt '<tt>tt:·'1~'=""'·-·..,.,,."~':-'1'-'""'="'"!''.~':J:'·~:-:n-:.-r.:.?-r.;~..1.,."~::<."' four times a year (January, April, July, 
~~-)::-f..vJ~..t-\:l.'M~:.l~u:f~~t~~-:j~:..'J:t..'tU'_,;t;~t:t~:.w.:t-0Z.u:~~.::$~'t:·-:_; &: October) by the Soule Kindred. Dues 
~ . ~ . . 
\~·~ E 1· Th k · ~H are $5. 00 per year and subscnphons 
~;P, An cumenica an sgiving ~*~ win begin with the first issue of the 
tg {t1 current year. Back issues will be sent 
r~ ~1 .-·~ By Adelia Rosa.<co Soule ~.} to late subscribers for the current year. 
~tj ~~ Checks should be made to: m As I watch the people going to their various churches this ;./} SOULE KINDRED, P. 0. Box· 1146, 
~;~ Sabbath Day, Lord, I want to offer You tha:1ks for all the di::t· ~Ji Duxbury, Massachusetts 02 332 
<;:.':.1 logues J ha,·c had over the years and the cl11ncs. . . B:1 --------------------------
{~ Sa:·c. for my Catholic home life, I was rrared an;ong gooc!: i:"i S 0 U L E KINDRED OFFICERS 
~::\ practtcmg Protestants. from them I learned "the socwl go:; pel -:.:.:; William Nelson Soule, Jr .... President 
t!~ andt~l.c~vonhof"l?oodworks",thcrhythmic,sonorousproseof f§ Mrs. Alton Young ...•••..•. Secretary 
~~j the h.mg James I3!blc read aloud . ~~ Mrs. Clinton s. Smith .••. . T~eas~re 

~;:~ In Japan, I learned to rcspL'Ct conte11lplation; to stand in 1~i\ Col. John Edward Soule· · · · · H1 stonan 
t~~ quiL't awl! at the works ofnatmc, rcprcscnt::~tivc of Your great nJ George S. Soule ..•...... ··Editor 
f·~\ handiwork, and the creations of artists and artisans as mementoes ::;~~ Mrs. Clara E. Hansen. . . . . Indexer 
f~ of the great mind of God, man and the universe.· ~t~ William N. Soule, Sr. . . 1970 Re-
~.·~.1 {j. Union Chairman 
r c\ The young ?\Iormons ,VJw pract:ccd their french lant,ruagc on ,.~ --------------.,-----------
"~) me 'without kno\\'ing that J shared their English, showed me s~ s I Fam,I·Iy EnJ'oys 
~~\ what zeal can accomplish, endure, aspire to. In return, I gave 1-{\ OU e 
H\ them cookies and fruit juice and listened with courtesy. nravc, ~~1 Reunion In Pocasset 

Soule Reunion 
§ Forty-nine des-

~.+.; they ,,·ere, those boys, alone in a foreign strand d oing what ~~ 
~:2; they deemed right. · ~;; The annual family gathering of cendants of San-t,:; : '~--' the Soule family was held at the ford Perkins Soule 

~..., C . . 1 d' 1 l r d · · ,.1. summer home of Mr. and Mrs.~h ld f . 1 ~··~ In the sub· .ontlnen t of As1a, 1~1LIC 1 1a _ogu C' )Cnt·utc me- S.c,! Ralph Soule on Sunday, Aug. 17 in] e a am 1 Y r e -
~;-:) and I hope other~. :--Iy Parsec fn cnds lx!hevccl that the force of .::;.~ Pocasset. Then: were 33 present. union on June 14, 
~t~ Good \\'Ould overcome that of Evil; that our sojourn on this i?~ Those attendmg .were Mr. and 1 19 69 at the S e e _ 
h-> 1 · rr- 1 · 1 · · 1 · 1 ~ ""'' Mrs. Chester Perkins, Mr. and V' cart 1 1s 011crcc us to practice earnmg; to g1\:c cc ucatlon to t 10soc [+1 Mrs. William Caron and family of kond Rod and Gun 
J-) undrr our care; to share worldly 1=100ds wnh the unfortunate; . _,:,; six, Mr. and Mrs. William Bige- . h b h 
p:o: to help the ill. Basic ideals and all worthy. 11) low, Martha and Alan Bigelow, -Club ln Re o et • 
~-~~ t~ David Perkins, _wayne Pink, Susan Massachusetts . 
~{:\ To sec the ;\Iuslim staff of our compound stop all work at the gj MgeJa~~~ ~~~C~~k ag~n ~~d A cook- out was 
~t prescribed times for prayC'r, sho\\'cd me a people God-centred, i3::; Carol Soule, 'Mr. 'and Mrs. Thomas held with each 
i~ (as we Christians ought to be Chri~t-ccntercd). They edified me 1t; Webb and four children of Long f . 1 · d' 
~{Z b I · r ] · · r J fil' 1 · ] ~+~ Island· Mr. and Mrs. Albert Soule an11 Y prov1 1ng 
t~4 y.t IClr 1ast, a msglnng, concern ' 0 r orp Jans, 1 m plety, lOpe fit Sr. and the host and hostess, Mr: their own food. 
~':? of a pilgrimage to ;\Iccca, and complete reliance on the mercy of tf; and Mrs. Ralph Soule. Pon rides were 
t:::! Allah. l~•:1 A coffee hour followed by games,! . Y 
::.:;:~ ;:.;~ , swimming, etc., was followed by a ' g1ven t o the young->;; :.VIy Hindu friends taught me a respect for all life, and the :>+; delicious dinner featuring the1 ste r s and base ball 
!0 ~10mage offered a holy man because he had proved himself de- f.;~ Ralph Soules' famo.us quahog1 and other games 
<+·( 1 d d >:# chowder as an appetizer, and a ' 
;._ . .:. tac 1e from all worldly . csircs. f'i..<~ Jbounteous feast topped off by' were played. 
~~ ~~ homemade ice cream and cake. 1 william N. 
<+> The Sikhs, with their wise gurus, bearded, brave, tall anc!- ~+> The weather was perfect, the 
$strong like their steel bracelets, existing as a minority between f4 1swimming ideal, and a grand day Soule helped or-
K1 hlam and Shiva, determined to believe as they choose, worship t.it was enjoyed by all. ganize the gather-
~~ in common with women, restrain their bodily wants (g<?od. ~~J MIDDLEBOR_O GAZETTE. ing. 
~j~ practices all), and I talked. With them I shared my Judeo7 ~~ AUGUST 28, 1969 
<+,:~ Chr\stian belief. Uf :--__ _,......., _________ .,_ _________ _ 
f.d ~~11 010 YOU- KNOW? • I a For benefit to myself and all other earthly pilgrims becaus~ ~-!:~ St. Albans' own Brad Sou1e, M.D., is mighty interest· 
;:;g of-dialogue shared, accept my thanks Eternal Father. Let them ~ ed in Vermou~ history;in-hdt Oft August 16 Doctor Soule 
f.t and _me rcmemb~r the !?ood lca.rncd from each other, and be ~1 will bring a il'OUp of young doctors to St. Albans and 
f:!~ chantablc wl:cn Jdeolog1cs confl1ct, because all men can and ~F surrounding towns on a visit to some historic sites. A 
~t~ must shun b1gotry . . Amen. . . . t~ f~ature of the trip will be ~ ~isit _to the exact spots 
~'=i,..,..'I;;-.:.~~~~'1':7'->'~.::<""">:;..'"'*~"-A~~:~~~~~"'·"'..,"i.~~·-:::~'~ where the St. Albans and Feman s raids took place. This 
~):.~:.-~<.Ct~tc.tt .. ~~~~~~;<:.;~;,.~~~::¢..~~~ will include trips to Franklin and Stanbridge East, Que. 

EDITOR"'S NOTE: ''The Christian Voice'' is The doctors' group also plans a visit to the President 
published in Karachi, Pakistan, where Arthur birthplace and some will view interesting old 

Mrs. Soule resided 19 58 - 1 9 6 0 . monuments in Greenwood Cemetery. If weathe.r permits, 
a climb will be made to Aldis Hill to see the Wolf monu· 

§ § CHRISTMAS TIME IS NEAR; WHY NOT ment. The day's activities will be brought to a close with 
GIVE A SUBSCRIPTION OF THE SOULE dinner at the historic Governor Smith Inn. Dr. Brad Soule 
NEWSLETTER TO A RELATIVE FOR CHRIST- is with the department of radiology, Medical Center Hos-
MA:S? Send $5 . 00 to: Soule Kindred, P. 0. Box pita! of Vermont at Burlington . ..• 
1146, Duxbury, Mass. 02332 The Messenger, St. Albans, Vt., 11 Aug "'69 

\· 




